924-0221

1-90 (SPEC P)
Replaces 4-82 (Spec A-N)
Printed in U.S.A.

Parts
Manual

GenSet

-

Onan Service Parts

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

~ The following symbols are used in Onan manuals to alert

users to the potentially dangerous conditions relating to
maintenance of the equipment and replacement of parts.
Please read and observe.

DAN This symbol warns of immediate
A GER hazards which will result in severe
personal injury or death.

This symbol refers to a hazard or

AWARNING unsafe practice which can result
in severe personal injury or death.

This symbol refers to a hazard or

ACAUTION unsafe practice which can result
in personal injury or product or property damage.

MODEL IDENTIFICATION

To avoid errors or delay in ﬁilinglyour parts order, always
give the MODEL, SPEC NO., and SERIAL NQ. from the
Onan namepilate.

For handy reference, insert your nameplate information
in the spaces below:

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

SERIAL NC.

PRODUCT SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

AWARNING

Contact with USED ENGINE OILS has been identified by a United States federal agenby and
some USA state agencies as causing CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When checking or
changing engine oils take alf necessary precautions not to ingest, breathe the fumes or contact

the used oil.

AWARNING

Contact with ASBESTOS has been identified by a United States federal agency and some USA
state agencies as causing CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When handling engine
gaskets take all necessary precautions not to ingest, breathe or contact the dust from the
gaskets! Use adequate ventilation and wear protective gloves, masks and clothing!

AWARNING

Contact with BENZINE and LEAD, found in gasoline, fuel additives and solvents has been
identified by a United Stales federal agency and some USA agencies as causing CANCER or
REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When checking, draining or adding gasoline and fuel additives, or
using solvents take all necessary precautions not to ingest, breathe the fumes, or contact the
liquids. Use adeqdate ventilation and wear protective gloves, masks and clothing!

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.

5AJ-1R

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

SPEC 8100M

924-0221 KEYNO. 8 ___

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO!

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
~08-00038

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

S501-0007

1

[

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole}

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, ¥Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/732")

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _____2->A-3KR

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

SPEC 8100M

924-0221 KEY NO. %

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOY

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0200-21

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0602 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 i Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13716" Hole}

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0D14 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _2.5A7-1M SPEC __ 8100N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO.__ & _
{PARTS CATALOG gl.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR NAJCR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGHAM NO. ___601-0137-0i

PART NO. Qrvy.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTFY. DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM
YACU - FLO COOLED
MOUNTED FUEL TANK

505-0102 Nipple, Plpe-E)diaust (3/4 x
i 3/ &" Lg)
5050132 Elbow, Exhaust (3/% x 90")
505-0431 Nipple, Half-Exhaust (3/4 x 64"
Lg)
160-0672 Fivwheel (Inchides Magnets)
526-0017 Washer, Flat-Flywheel Screw
(15/32 1D x 1 1/4 OD x #"thk)
153-0114 Cover Assembly, Choke
(Includes Part Marked *)
153-0017 * Element, Bimetal
160-0144 Strap, Condenser
358-0097 Rectifier (Kit, Includes Par‘ts
Marked *)
358-0C16 Rectifier (12 amp, BOOPIV-pos
Base)
508-00388 *Washer, Fiber (11/64 1D x 1/2

oD x 1/8" thk)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52P spec __ B4UOM
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 5
{(PARTS CATALOG &LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR (}PTlONM.. FEATURES LISTER BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ?‘01—0157"31 o
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ I T
Idlematic Control
,_ Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 2:5AJ-1P SPEC 8200M

FOR STAMNDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 5
(PARTS CATALOG J_RLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOMAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0158-01
E_S::A!'%‘e’ NO. dTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy, DESCRIPTION
- T ] 1

Idliematic Control

525-01°3
332-0517
H01-0458

8 #asher, Flat - Carrying Frame

H Terninal, Solderless

2 Spacer, Transformer (378" OD x
" LG)

{ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. «



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3P SPEC 8200M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO. _7__
(PARTS CATALOG )}LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0159-01
PARY NO. QTY. DESCRIPTICN PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

¥ i t

Idlematic Control

332-0517 1 Terminal, Solderless
301-0458 2 Spacer, Switch Mtg. (3/8"
0D x 1" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIiST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52P SPEC 8200N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 = KEY NO.>
(PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OP‘E‘IONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0157-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PARYT NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

f 1 Ll

Idlematic Control

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

u__ Redistribution or publication of this document
o by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 82008
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. 5
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0158-01.
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Idlematic Control

526-0113
502-0313

332-0517
301-0458

8
1

1

Washer, Flat - Carrying Frame
Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
Terminal, Solderless
Spacer, Transformer (3/8"
oD x 1" LG)

Redistribution or pyplication of this dOfument
by any means, is stkictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 2-5AJ-3P SPEC 82008
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO\

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __ 601-0159-01

PART NO. Qty. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T I ¥

Idlematic Control

502-0313 ! Elbow, Adaptexr - Fuel Tank
Outlet
Terminal, Solderless
Spacer. Switch Mtg.
(2/78" 0D x 1" LG)

332-0517
301-0458

b et

: Redistribution or publication of this document
" by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

1.0AJ-1R

SPEC 8389M

924-0221 _ KEY NO._2___

. 610--0141-01

PART NO.

Qry.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Cas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779
110-90558
502-0020
501-0007
5G8-0001

508-0008

203-0059
204-0087
201-1072
212-0209
312-0017

[l el eed k[ el

ot ot

Head, Cylinder

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" lHole)

Grommet, Rubber - ConiTol Box
(13/16" Hole)

Comnutator

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Rig Assembly, Brush

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 8389M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

Qry. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrel Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

L)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 2.5AJ-1R __ SPEC 8389M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. _8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIGNAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION

6§10-0206-0G1

PART NO. QTy. PART NO. QTY.

1 I

DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

502-00902 H Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

308-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrel Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-9015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Fiexible (24" LC)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC B389
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. %
{(PARTS CATALOG _ﬁLSO CONTAINS COMPONEMNTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW!
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QaTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasolire Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779
110-0558
307-0597
502-0002
502-00620
508-0001

T

508-0008 1

304-0292 i
508-0015 3

508-0014 1

501-0007 1

Head, Cylinder
Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Relay, Fuel Solenoid
Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Grommet, Rubber - Control Bex
(1-1/16" Hele}
Grommet, Ruber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)
Insulator (1" x i-3/4")
Washer, Fibre (%#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
Line, Fuel - Flexible
(24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

1.0AJ-1R SPEC 8390M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 2
{(PARTS CATALOG {‘ALSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NOG. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0558
110-1779
312-0015

312-0017

201-1072
204-0087
203-0059
2i2-0209

2
1
1

b et

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Commutator

Rig Assembly, Brush

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPEGIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-2248 spec __ 5¥™

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. £10-0333-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ 1

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

116-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather

503-0736 1 Hose, Breather

110-1778 1 Head, Cylinder

160-0729 1 Flywheel, Magneto

308-0155 1 Switch, Start

308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

134-1439 1 Plate, Air Restriction

Redistribution or publication of this document

| by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __2-5AJ-1R SPEC §390M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 38
{PARTS CATALOG QLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELQ

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-02066-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTICN PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ i L]

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather

503-073% 1 Hose, Breather

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

160-0729 1 Flywheel, Magneto

307-0587 1 Reiay, Fuel Solenoid

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole}

508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R . SPEC 8390
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. °
(PARTS CATALOG gLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO, __ 610-0205-01

PART NO. QTy. DESC_RIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T ¥ ¥

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay,Fuel Solenoid

503-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control
Box (13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Yasher, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32"M)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




_,.-'f .

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221

1.0AJ-1R31 ‘ 8400M

SPEC

KEY NO. 2

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL!
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01

{ PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

149-0558
307-0312
110-05538
110-1779
312-0015

312-0017

201-1072
204-0087
203-0059
212-0209
416-0325

pmd et B b e

P

Strainer

Valve, Sclenoid - Fuel

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

Condenseir, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Commutator

Rig Assembly, Brush

Hydrometer, Battery

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R31 SPEC 8400M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOCR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 61_0*0206"01

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

110-1779
110-0558
307-0597
149-0558
307-0312
416-0325
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

T S

Head, Cylinder

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Strainer

Valve, Solencid - Fuel

Hydrometer, Battery

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Bpx
(13/16™ Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R31 SPEC 8400M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. 9
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-0]
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 i 1

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
3n7-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
149-0558 1 Strainer

307-0312 1 Valve, Sclenoid - Fuel
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4"}
508-0015 2  Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1  Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

416-032% 1 Hydrometer, Battery

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



mopeL_2-3M-1F spEC. _ 343K _
SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec.)
Ports listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place of { or in addition to } the parts listed for Parts Key__S
in the standard parts catalog No. 924-300

-m:q
PARTNO. [QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
110A558 1 . Retainer, Valve Spring - Exhaust
110A1678 1 Block Assy., Cylinder - Includes Brgs.
Guides, § Seats
110C11%2 1 Head, Cylinder
134C2067 1 Housing, Blower
134A1697 1 Bracket, Blower Housing Mtg.
140A1045 1 Cleaner, Air
146C127 1 Carburetor (Gas Only)
149A1 36 1 Cover, Fuel Pump Hole
192P364 1 Cup, Recoil Starter Engaging
192P363 1 . Starter Assy., Recoil
337-87 1 Strap, Ground
308-97 1 Switch, Momentary Contact
309p237 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure
508-70 1 Grommet, 0Oil Pressure Switch lLead
201-1346 1 Armature, Generator
212A312 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
Not furnished by Onan
‘ Mounted Fuel Tank
ﬁ Receptacle Box
P
. Stop Switch
i : Gas Regulator § Associated Parts
i |
g :
!
é |
i
i
, _ ~ " /23769 . . 1 Redistributioi or publication of this docum it

o [ 2 P P | Dorrenm by anysearis, is strictly prohibited.
L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 8457K

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

610-0195-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling
- 0il Pressure Cut Off
mumentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0002

5C2-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

1

Dec 1, 1978

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2'" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1"x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64'")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

1 I

Redistribution or pubﬂcation of thi;document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A-1R SPEC 8457K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TQ CATALOG 924-0221  KEY NO. 8
{(PARTS CATALOG i_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION

¥ I 4

Vacu-Flo Cooling
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, G6il - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure

Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
08-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1'" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

3/64™) '

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x

1/32™)

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel Flexible (24" LG)

101-0404
505-0274

o =

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.0AJ-52R

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Ceoling
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-'1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0002

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

1

=i

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate})

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1"x. 1-3/4™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictlly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-53R SPEC 8457M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. S
{PARTS CATALOG :_ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ : | Y

Vacu-Flo Cooling
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

119-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
8lock For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 Piate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Piug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0Qil Pressure
Switch Lead {1/2" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole) ‘

304-0292 1 Insulator (i"x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/316" x
3/64)

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4"x
1/32'")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

P

— Redistribution or publication of this iocument
- by any means, is ktrictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC 8457M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO. _8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cuoling
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0002

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate}

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Cpening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber -~ Control Box
(13/16" Hole)i '

Insulator (1" x.1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (¥#8- i/4" x
1/32')

Clip, Cable

Line, Fuel-Flexible (24" LG}

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is 3trictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2,5AF-3R

SPEC 8457/M

924-0221 KEY NO. %

{PARTS CATALOG ALSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0200-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentaryy Contact Switch

110-1847

134-1912
508-0002

502-G602
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007

1

yomd

™. - 1

Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Blate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead {1/2" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (i x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32'")

Clip, Cable

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24"
LG)

TN —

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is élrictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAIN

$24-0221 KE¥ NO. _2
COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __ 610-0153-01
DESCRIPTION

ﬂRT NO. QTy. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0553
110-1779
140-1045

145-0111
140-0408
323-0184
338-0254

301-1280
416-0n14
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0852
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008

505-0028
403-0522
402-0154
800-0035
312-0015
312-0017
201-1072
204-0087

203-0059
212-0209

Lol A*)

[t

P ok e fad e e bl pand e el ek el e jed pd e st ok et o

[

ffa~ 1

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cable, Battery (15" Lg)

Cabie, Battery (28" Lg)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

"y Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Eibow, Street (3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
Housing

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Package
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -
18 x 2-1/2" Lg)

Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd.

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Comnutatox

Rig Assembiy, Brush

I0CY0 —

Redistribution or publication of this,document

—by any mea

, is strictly prohibited*



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-224F spgc _ 8462

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 3
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION

610-0333-01

'PART NO. QTYy.

PART NO. QTYv. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

118-0558
123-G486
503-0736
110-1779
160-0729
308-0155
308-06155
301-1621
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952

416-0477

301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-60038
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

800-0035

134-1439

fan i b et el e et et et e o fed e pd el e el bt e e e i e et et B

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Valve, Breather

Hose, Breather

Head, Cylinder

Flywheel, Magneto

Switch, Step

Switch, Start

Panel, Start-Stop Switch

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing {(Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Bex, Air Outlet

Sihield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

“g" Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
{Refer to Standard Package
Except Parts Marked *)

4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"-
18 x 2=1/2" Lg)

1 Plate, Air Restriction

na 1 1Q78

Redistributic:i or publication of thisfooument

by any mea

, is strictly prohibited-



2.5AJ-1R

8462M

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEYNO. 3
{PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOMNAL FEATURES LISTED BRELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-05538
110-1779
140-1045

145-0111
140-0408
503-0343
505-0438
323-0184
338-0254

301-1280
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
307-0597
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
403-0522
402-0154

8308035

bt =t BN

[T T g W

ot o

[

[

-

B ol e e e e e ol el e fed el el et et ad pemd ) peed et

.1

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Hose, Breather

Nipples, Exhaust (3/4" x 8"LG)

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel :

Panel, Receptacle

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/16%) '

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Cable, Battery (15" LG)

Cable, Rattery (28" LG)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacie Panel

Uy Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffier, Exhaust

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4')

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe {3/8"}

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
{(Refer to Standard MIG.
Package for Compoments,
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-

18 x 2-1/2" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL.
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-3R

SPEC

8462M
KEY NO.J

{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTYy. 1 DESCRIPTION : PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Crlinder
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 i Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x
8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Imcludes Parts
Matked #)
145-0111 1  #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(i-1/16" Hole)}
508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber -~ Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4™)
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Lable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301~-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 M Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16'" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
: (Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)
__.800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"4
| i Syt TR0 1071518 x 2-1/2" 1LG) _ Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is dtrictly prohibited1



- A 8486M
SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG J_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. u610*0141—91

PART NO.

PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION QTYy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0020
503-0343
140-0369

145-0111
140-0408
323-0184
338-0254

301-12380
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008

505-0028
403-0522
508-0001

508-0008
203-0059
204-0087
201-1072

212-0209
402-0154

800-0035

312-00%17

fid ot ot

e

et et et e ot o o ot ot ol o o ot ot d e e o

— — b

B ket ek

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Hose, Breather

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cabie, Battery (15" Lg)

Cable, Battery (28" Lz)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Qutlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

"' Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Eibow, Street (3/4')

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
Housing

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16'" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16™ Hole)

Commutator

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Rig Assembly, Brush

Mounting Cushion Package
{(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -
18 x 2=1/2" Lg)

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 8486M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

DESCRIPTION PART NQ. QTY.
J Y !

6€10-0199-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

503-0343
505-0438
140-0369

145-0111
140-0408
502-0002
502-0020
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

323-0184
338-0254

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

800-0035

pot bt e

e e

=t

S o e et e et b el et i ot el sl el pemi sl el ek e e e

Hose, Breather

Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Iniet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cable, Battery (15" LG)

Cable, Battery {28" PG)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

“r* Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4'7)

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -
18 x 2-1/2" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _524-0221

2.5AJ-3R

2436M
KEY NO.°

SPEC

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0200-01

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0002
502-0020
503-0343
505-0438

140-0369

145-0111
140-0408
508-0001

508-0008

304-02¢2
508-0015

508-0014

323-0134
338-0254

301-1280C
416-0014
416-0077
 403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

800-0035

ot b el ot

i

G ol et bt [ et o fmd el e et et et b et et fed el jeed o et

£

g

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Hose, Breather
Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x
8 L'G)
Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
#Element, Air Cleaner
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
Receptacle, Duplex
Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
Panel, Receptacle
Cable, Battery (15" LG)
Cable, Battery (28" LG)
Base, Skid
Tray, Battery
Panel, Housing - Rear
Housing (Cover)
Band, Battery
Shield, Rain
Box, Air Outlet
Shield, Battery Heat
Cover, Receptacle Panel
U Bolt, Rear Panel
Cord, Cover Support
Muffler, Exhaust
Strap, Bond
Elbow, Street (3/4")
Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole}
Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
Handle, Carrying
Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"-
18 x 2-1/2" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ‘
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 8488K

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0139-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
i 1 T

Vacu-Flo Cooling 159-0007 1  Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0002 1  Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet AN iiggw’rﬂgil_quzxggﬁéet.
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet ' ? )
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather (5-1/8" LG)
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4"x 8" LG)
140-0369 1 Air Cleanar (Includes Parts

Marked #)
1450111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #fElement, Air Cleaner
301-2169 1 Panel, Receptacle
338-0520 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle

Panel
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex (120 Volt)
323-0213 1 Receptacle, Duplex (240 Volt)
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-113¢ 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacie Panel
405-0992 1 "y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-90981 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-90051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber {(i3/14" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
508-0001 1 Grommet , Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
503-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x

1/32')
402-0354 4 Mounting Cushion Package

{Refer to Standard Mtg.

Package for Components,

Except Parts Marked *)
800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -

18 x 2-1/2" LG)
159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel {3 Gal.)

2

M5 59-0606

Band, Fuel Tank

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-232E SPEC __ 8488L
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 _ KEY NO._3
(PARTS CATALOG ﬁLSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPT|0NAL EEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. €10-0336-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.

— T |

DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0020
140-6369

145-0111
140-0408
134-1534
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

8000035

159-0590
159-0606
159-0007
502-0020
501-0007
301-1621
308-0155
308-0155
337-0089
508-0001

508-G006
508-0018

416-0014
416-0077

T

B de et g st pd foed ol peed et el et e et ot e pad

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Cleaner, Air {Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Shroud, Cylinder Air

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Alir Qutlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

"U" Bolt,. Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)}

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")}

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-
18 x 2=-1/2" Lg)

1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.}

2 Band, Fuel Tank

1 Cap, Fuel Tank

1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet

1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg]

1 Panel, Start-Stop Switch

1 Switch, Start

1 Switch, Stop

i Strap, Jumper

1 Grommst, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

2 Washer, Insulating (1/4" ID)

6 Washer, Insulating - Fibre
(174" ID x 3/4" 0D x
1/16" THK)

1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)

1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)

Dec 1, 1978

Redistribution or puklication of thisydocument

by any means, is stictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

1.0A3-1R 8488M

SPEC
924-0221

KEY NO. ¢

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ 1 ]
Vacu-Flo Cooling 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (:
312-0017 } Condenser, Generator - (

502-0020
503-0343
140-0369

145-0111
140-0408
323-0184
3358-0254

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0352
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-G0038

505-0028
403-0522
508-0001

508-0008

203-0059
204-0087
201-1072
212-0209
402-0154

800-0035

159-0590
159-0606
159-0007

250250020

(S -

foh i b ot e nd et bk e ol il ol okt o e et bt i s

B bt et pd ot P e L e

o

el

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Hose, Breather
Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
#Element, Air Cleaner
Receptacle, Duplex
Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
Panel, Receptacle
Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
Base, Skid
Tray, Battery
Panel, Housing - Rear
Housing (Cover)
Band, Battery
Shieid, Rain
Box, Air Outlet
Shield, Battery Heat
Cover, Receptacle Panel
"U" Bolt, Rear Fanel
Cord, Cover Support
Muffier, Exhaust
Strap, Bond
Elbow, Street (3/4")
Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
Housing
Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
Handle, Carrying
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16" Hole)
Grommet, Rubber - Control
{13/16" Hole)
Commutator
Ring, Collector - Rotor
Rotor Assembly, Wound
Rig Assembly, Brush
Mounting Cushion Package
{Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)
*Serew, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -
18 x 2-1/2" Lg)
Tank, Fuel (35 Gal.)
Band, Fuel Tank
Cap, Fuel Tank
Elbow, Fuel Tank utlet

Box

MEd

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meanssis strictly prohibited. =



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

1.5AJ-224E

924-0221 KEY NO. 3

(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO,

610-0333-01

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0876
114-0089
502-0020
123-0486
503-0736
505-D438

134-1534
143-0369

145-0111
140-0408
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
154-0952
116-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

300-0035

159-0590
159-0606
159-0007
502-0020
501-0u007
30i-13%04
308-0155
308-0155

bkt et o

(U,

£ e et e ot gt it et ok i et et el et et pued e et

+u

i e st P} e

Block Assembly, Cylinder

Dipper, 0il

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Valve, Breather

Hose, Breather

Nipple, Exhaust - Half
(3,‘"{!! x 8")

Shroud, Cylinder Air

Air Cleaner (Inciudes Parts
Marked #)

¥Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear-

Housing {Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Cutlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

“J'* Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elhow, Street {3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mig.
Package for Components,
Excep: Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16 -
18 x 2-1/2" Lg)

Tank, Fuel (3 Gzl.)

Band, Fuel Tank

Cap, Fuel Tank

Elbow, Fuel Tank Outiet

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg]

Panel, Control

Switch, Start

Switch, Stop

b

Ll L N el - » a

Redistribution or publication of this document
=by any meails, is strictly proh;tbited]



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 8488M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 _ KEYNO._ g8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

(ENG)615-0410-01(AC)610-0199-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NG. aTty. DESCRIPTION
1 1
Housed Unit 508-0015 3 Wa;?ar;)Fibre (#8-7/16"
Mounted Fuel Tank €4
- . 508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8-1/4" X
Vacu-Flo Cooling 1/32%)
502-0002 1 Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
562-0020 1  Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet (Refer To Standard Mtg
503-0343 1  Hose, Breather {5-1/8" Lg) Package For Components
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" X 8" Lg) 8 . .Except Parts Marked *)
505-0102 1  KNipple, Exhaust (3/4"x1-3/g"| 00070035 &  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
505-0132 1  Elbow, Exhaust (3/4"-90°) h (5/16-18 X 2-1/2" Lg)
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts 159-0590 i Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
Marked #) 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
145-0111 1 {#Gasket, Carb To Air Cleaner 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
140-0408 1 #Flement. Air Cleaner 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet
) y . - - Flexible (2
160-0729 1  Wheel, Magneto - Suction 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexib
Cooled
301-1280 i Panel, Instrument - Switch-
Board Control
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Switchboard
Control
323-0213 1 Receptacle, Duplex {240 Volt)
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
4160077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
4030523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
4160477 i Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 " Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
4030522 4 Handle, Carrying
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" X 1-3/4")

- - aem o

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. b



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OFTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

Z.5AJ-1R

SPEC 8438M

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610.£199-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L T r
Vacu-Flo Cooling 159-0007 |  Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet

503-0343 1 Hose, Breather _ ; - : 1
£05-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG) 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts

Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-04038 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
5G8-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

{13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8-7/16"x
’ 3/64')
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre {(#8- 1/47 x

1/32™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle

Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacie
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing {Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4')
508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe {3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package

(Refer to Standard Mtg.

Package for Components,

Except Parts Marked *)
800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-

18 x 2-1/2" LG)
159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)

2 Band, Fueli Tank

50 0606

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meansis strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

- 2.5AJ-3R

SpEC 8488M

924-0221 KEY NO. 8 )

{PARTS CATALOG ALSDO CONTAINS COMPOMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO,

610-0200-01

PART NO.

Qvy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0002
502-0020
503-0343
505-04338
140-0369

145-0111
140-0408
508-0001

508-0003

304-0292
508-90015

508-0014

323-0184
338-0254

3G1-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405- 1057
134-0952
416-0477
ZN1-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
5G8-60038
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

300-0035

232-5153
k59 p0590
59 cdollo

ot ol ot el

— ot kit

Al =

[a

e

e b el P s e fead et e e e et bl et Pt et haud el bl uad el

.

e

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Hose, Breather
Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8"LG)
Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
#Gasket, Carb to Air (leaner
f#fElement, Air Cleaner
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/6" Hoie)
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/321!) .
Receptacle, Duplex
Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
Panel, Receptacle
Cable, Battery (15" LG)
Cable, Battery (28" LG)
Base, Skid
Tray, Battery
Panel, Housing - Rear
Housing (Cover}
Band, Battery
Shield. Rain
Box, Air Outlet
Shield, Battery Heat
Cover, Receptacle Panel
"t Bolt, Rear Panel
Cord, Cover Support
Muffler, Exhaust
Strap, Bond
Elbow, Street (3/4")
Grommet, Rubber (13/16"Hole)
Coupling, Pipe (3/8™)
Handle, Carrying
Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Compomnents,
Except Parts Marked *)
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"t
18 x 2-1/2" LG}
Clip, Cable
Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)

Band, Fuel Tank

159-0007 1
502-0020 1
561-00607 1

Cap, Fuel Tank
Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet
Line, Fuel - Flexible (2

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SBEC 8491M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. 2

. o -

610-0141-01

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling
Dil Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" Lg)

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg)

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel-Flexible (24" Lg)

508-0001 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole}

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

203-0059 1 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd

Redistribution or publication of this document

& by any means is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A5-1R SPEC 8491M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALNDG __ 924-0221  KEY NO. S
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 1 I

Vacu-Flo Cocling
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)
335-00659 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 I Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1™ x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-G014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Redistribution or p{blication of this ddcument
bec 1 * 1878 - - by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___2.5AJ-3R SPEC 8491

0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group
Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
335-0060

335-0059
501-0007
502-0002
502-0020
508-0001

508-0003

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO. %
(PARTS CATALOG ;_\LSO CONTAINS COMFONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIP‘_!’ION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ i

13 Base, 011
1 Cord, Heater - Female {10"
LG)
Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
Line, Fuel - Flexible (24"'LG)
Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" tHole)
1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole}
Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

ot ot pd el pd

ot

Redistribution or publication of this document
i by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R51 spec __ 8>00M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 2_____
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OFTYONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. LESCRIPTION

T - T T

Vacu-Flo Cooling
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

149-0558 1 Strainer

307-0312 1 Valve, Solenoid - Fuel

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

312-0015 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

203-0059 1 Commutator

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

416-0325 1 Hydrometer, Battery

Redistribution or publication of this document

T by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R31 SPEC 8500M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. £10-0206-01
PART NG.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

) 1 4

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
149-0558 1 Strainer

307-0312 1 Valve, Solenoid - Fuel
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-9014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

416-0325 1 Hydrometer, Battery

ot

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPOMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-3R31

SPEC

8506M

324-0221

KEY NO. ¢

——— —

610-0205-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779
110-0553
307-0597
149-0558
307-0312
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

416-0325

R

[

L P

et

Head, Cylinder

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Relay, Fuel Solenoid -

Strainer

Valve, Solenoid - Fuel

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13716 Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64M)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Hydrometer, Battery

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MGDEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC

8506M
KEY NO. _8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

6£10-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

011 Base Heater:

Option Group
Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
110-1779
335-0060
335-0055
110-0558
505-0021
307-0597
502-00u2
502-0020

508-00601
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153

N e R

See Miscellaneous

Base, 0il

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Female {10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2'%}

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4% x
1/732")

Clip, Cable

THATD

1
Redistribution or ;;Iublication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPEGIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 2-5M-3R SPEC 8506M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEYNO. %
{PARTS CATALOG I}LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR O?TIDNAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCR!PTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
v ! Y

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group

Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female
(10" LG)

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring
Retainer

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Scolenoid

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control

Box (1-1/16" Hole)
508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control
Box {13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (I x 1-3/4")
508-G015 3 Washer, Fibre {#8- 7/16"™ x
3/64"M)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 174" x
1/32")

Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 8510K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSQ CONTAINS COMPOMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
! T
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
011 Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
Option Group 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag:
Vacu-Flo Cooling (Refer to Standard Mt
Package for Component:
102-0452 1 Base, 0il Except Parts Marked *
110-177¢ 1 Head, Cylinder 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
335-005% 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4' x 1/2")
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuei Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 EElement, Air Cleaner
508-0001 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4"}
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG}
403-0523 i Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 i Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 D" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
- 337-0051 1 Strap, Boad
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
a5l 80003 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
i Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, issstrictly prohibited.+



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SPEC 8510M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG .m.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T T
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 203-0059 1 Commutator
Vacu-Flo Cooling 212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group
102-0452 1 Base, 0il
116-1779 1 Head, Cylinder
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" Lg)
335-005% 1 Cord, Heater - Maie (62" Lg)
1i0-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retairner
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1  #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
323-0184 1 Receptaclie, Duplex
" 338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
4116-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "g" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole}
Housing
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Package
Except Parts Marked *}
800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"-
18 x 2-1/2" Lg)
312-0015 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd
312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wecund
g4 20087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
i Redistribution or publication of this document

| by any means, is strictly prohibited.«



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 8510M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. _8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 } I
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
Option Group 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
Vacu-Flo Cooling (Refer to Standard Mtg.
- Package for Components,
102-0452 1 Base, 01l Except Parts Marked *)
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
505-0021 1} Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2")
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8"LG)
140-10645 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0i11 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole}
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32"™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 Y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1] Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

X _ Redistribution or publication of this document
L Dl 1 Iin7o -~ . . by any means, islstrictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-3R 8510M

SPEC

KEY NC. 9

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTy. BESCRIPTION PART NO. QT7TY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T Y
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) ) .
0il Base Heater: She Miscellancous 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Pagkage
Option Group (Refer to Standard Mtg.
Vacu-Flo Cooling Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

102-0452 1 Base, Oil 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 18 x 2-1/2" LG}
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
115-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
503-0343 i Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts

Marked #)
145-G111 1  #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16'"" Hole)
508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(13/16* Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x

1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle

Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing {Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 U Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
5050051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4"}
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

4

~ 403-0522

Handle, Carrying

-

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2. 3AJ iR SPEC 8525K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. _8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NOC. £10-0206-01

PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTICN PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
T 1 LI

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator)

Vacu-Fio Cooling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

116-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylirnder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

1901-04904 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1  Housing, Blower

508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - Oil Pressure
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)

502-0002 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-00901 1 Grommet, Rubber - Controi Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-02%2 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

3/64")
508-0014 I Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4” x

1/32*7}
232-0153 1 Clip, Cable (1/8" Wire)
501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)
518-0178 1 Clip, Cable
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Pec 1 ’ 1978 . Redistribution or publication of this §ocument

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FCR MODEL

2.0AJ-52R

__ SPEC 8525M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

KEY NO. 8

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator)

Vacu-Ylo Cooling

Low Oil Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)

Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il
Pressure Switch Lead
( 7/16* Hole)

502-0002 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

518-0178 1 Ciip, Cable

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16' Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fribe (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

o= 2 CE R 1070

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictty prohibited +



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __ 2-5AJ-1R sPEC | _8525M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. .3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01

DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I T T —

PART NO. Qry.

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Rearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - Qil Pressure
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

5020020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

. (1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

. 3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32)

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable (1/8" Wire)

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

518-0178 1 Clip, Cable

307-0597 i Relay, Fuel Soienoid

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 8525M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 9
{(PARTS CATALOG &SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01

DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
] 1 -1

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low CGil Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558
110-1779
110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0070

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007
518-0178
307-0597

et .Y

(- p—

i

el ol e i

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer j

Head, Cylinder

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressurej
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Iniet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator 1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Clip, Cable (1/8" Wire)

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Clip, Cable

Yalve, Solenoid- Fuel

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL )
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FGR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2 0AJ-52R

8526M
KEY NO. 8

SPEC

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTvy. DESCRIPTION
T 1
Vacu-Flo Cooling 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off (Refer to Standard Mtg
Momentary Contact Switch Package for Components
o ) Except Parts Marked *)
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5
{Refer to Standard Cylinder 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
Bilock For Components, Excepi| 159.p5g9Q 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
Rear Bearing Plate) 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet
, Level Opening 501-0007 1  Line, Fuel - Flexible (2
134-1412 1 Housing, Blower
508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure]
Switch Lead (1/2" Hcle)
S02-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0G20 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubbher - Comtrcl Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrecl Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0G6i4 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
301-2169 1 Panel, Receptacle
338-0520 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex (120 Volt)
323-0213 1 Receptacle, Duplex (240 Volt)
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 i Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Cutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "' Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street {3/4')
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber {13/16" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibitech



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2,5AJ-1R SPEC 8§526M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEY NO. __ 8 _
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __(ENG)615-0117-01(AC)610-0139-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Housed Unit

Mounted Fuel Tank
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Vacu~Flo Cooling

110-1847

101-0404
503-0343
505-0102
505-0132

SN&..NA18
LN ¥ B Lo

160-0729

323-0383

301-1280
338-0254

232-0153
159-0590
159-0606
502-0020
159-0007
501-0007

1

B b

T =

e

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer To Standard (Cylinder
Block For Components,
Except Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Bose, Breather

Nipple, Exhaust (3/4 X 1-3/8")

Elbow, Exhaust - Point Right
Side (3/4"-90%)

Nipple, Half - Exhaust
(3/4 X 8")

Wheel, Magneto - Suction
Cooled

Receptacle, Duplex
(154-125V)

Panel, Receptacle

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Clip, Choke

Tank, Fuel - 3 Gallon

Band, Fuel Tank Mounting

Elbow, Fuel Tank (90°)

Cap, Fuel Tank

Line, Flex - Gas (24")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO\

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-3R

SPEC
924-0221

8526M

KEY NO. S

610-0200-01

PART NG. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 T T
Vacu-Flo Cooling 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
Low 0Gil Pressure Cut Off 508-9008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/1
Momentary Contact Switch Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
1i10-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying -
{(Refer to Standard Cylinder 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa;
Block for Components,Except (Refer to Standard M
Rear Bearing Plate) Package for Componen
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing Except Parts Marked
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Level Opening 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower 232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure 159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole) 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
502-0G02 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Imnlet 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outle
503-0343 1 Hosz, Breather 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG) LG)
140-0369 i Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4™)
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
a0 719051, . 1 Strap, Bond

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.1



SPECGIAL PARI S LIST FOR MODEL

FAES F o' A SPEC TIPS

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-9206-01

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System

Vacu-Flo Cooling
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

0il Base Heater:
Option Group

110-1847 1 Bleock Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1} By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

Z03-0002 i Gronmmmet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

335-0059° 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer {3/4" x 1/2")

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

5080001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16* Hole)

Dec 1, 1978

{(Garretson Regulator)

See Miscellaneous

Redistribution or publication of this document
by=any.means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AT-1R SPEC 8570M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.
DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY.

L) 1 t

10-0206-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
011 Base Heater: See Miscellaneous

Opt-on Group
Vacu-l'le¢ Cooling
Low 0:1 Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1547 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate}

101-0204 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 011 Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" 1G)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2")

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 i Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

5068-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16% x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre {#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-3R

SPEC 8570M

KEY NO. _ 2

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0205-01

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
Low O0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch
0il Base Heater:

Group

- Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
110-1779
335-0050
335-0059
110-0558
110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-3002

307-0597
508-0001

508-00038

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153

ol ) b et et el

See Miscellaneous Option

Base, 0il

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)]

Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hoiz)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1™ x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™M)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Clip, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R spec __S6°%

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

L) I I

Gas Fuel System (Carretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0877 1 Biock Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
For Components, Except Parts]
Marked *)

101-0252 1 *Plate, Rear Bearing

120-0387 1 *Tgbe, Crankcase Oil

120-0394 1 Pump Assembly, 0il

120-0012 1 Plunger, 0il By-Pass

120-0140 1 Spring. 0il By-Pass

505-0274 4 Plug, 0il By-Pass

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

120-0571 1 Cup, 0il Pump Intake

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

312-0015 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd.

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd.

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

203-0059 1 Commutator

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

- - 4 o

Redistribution or publication of thisfocument
by any meant, is strictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R spec __ 5657
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG uALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED 3ELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ 4 T r——
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System 503-0343 1 Hose, Breather

(Garretson Regulator) 312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - G

Yacu-Flo Cooling

502-0020
501-0007
110-0558
110-1779
14G-1045

145-0111
140-0408
323-0184
338-0254

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1957
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-09351
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-00C08

505-0028
403-0522
508-0001

508-0008

203-0059
204-0087
201-1072
212-0209

T L+ ]

bl jamt ] et el

ot ot gt

fd e ket e e fed el et e ot e ol el el b

=

pud

B e e pd

tibow, Fuel Filer Inlet

Line, Fuel - Flexible (Z4' Lg)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cable, Battery (15" Lg)

Cable, Battery (28" Lg)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Pancl, Housing - Rear

Housing {Cover)

Band, Battery

Shieid, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

"y Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16' Hele)
Housing

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Commutator

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Rig Assembly, Brush

Mounting Cushion Package
{Refer to Standard Mig.
Package {nr Components,
Except Parts Marked *}

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-
18 x 2=1/2" Lg)

Mfd.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means,-is strictly prohibited. «



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FCR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC 8657K

924-0221 KEY NO._8

610-0206-01

PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYv. DESCRIPTION
Y T T
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System 402-0154 4  Mounting Cushion Package
. (Garretson Fegulator) (Refer to Standard Mtg.
Vacu-Flo Cooling Package for Components,
_ . Except Parts Marked *
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder _ 800-0035 4 *Screw,PCap - Hex Head (:);/
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust {3/4" x 8"LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 £Element, Alr Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre {(#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre {#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
335-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 3ase, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Cutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
S05-0051 1 Elbow, Strzet (3/4")
508-00G8 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole) }
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-G522 4 Handle, Carrying

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, 1 strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

1.0AJ-1R

SbhEC 8657M

924-0221 KEY NO. ._.2_.__..._....

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0141-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator}
Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0020
501-0007
110-0558
110-1779
140-1045

145-0111
140-04038
323-0134
338-0254

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
445-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1222
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
508-0001

508-00038
203-0059
204-0087
201-1072

212-G209
402-0154

800-0035

503-0343

281 7 SO0

pod pamt fod e pend

Pt et ot

e P e el i p— e i ik bt e el el et et e e e oni et pead it el et et

st

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet -

Line, Fuel - Flexible (Z4"Lg)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder -

Air Cleaner (Includes Farts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air (leaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Receptaclie, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Catle, Battery (15" Lg)}

Cable, Battery (28" Lg)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

"' Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street {3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Commutator ‘

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Rig Assembly, Brush

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-
18 x 2=1/2" Lg)

Hose, Breather

Condenser, Generator - 0.5 Mfd

- -y

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any mear¥s, is strictly prohibitedl



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2_SAJ-1R

SPEC 8657M

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CUNTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-1779
119-0558
307-0597
502-0002
502-0020
503-0343
505-0438
140-1045

145-G111
140-0408

508-0401
508-0008

-304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

323-0182
338-0254

301-1280
416-0014
216-0077
403-0523
416~0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008&
505-0028
403-0522

i e o el [ e

L ] et o e gt

ek

ot ot

B ped e ek pamd nd it Pt st i fom el el et e i pad e

Head, Cylinder

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Iniet

Hose, Breather

Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8"LG)

Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
#Element, Air Cleaner

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16™ Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32M)

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cable, Battery (15" LG)

Cable, Battery (28" LG)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

Uyg" Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4")

Gromnmet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

Coupiing, Pipe (3/8")

Handie, Carrying

e

402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
{Refer to Standard Mtg
Package for Components
Except Parts Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5

18 x 2-1/2" LG)

800-0035 4

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, isistrictly prohibited.1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 865 M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 9
{(PARTS CATALOG l_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR QPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)

Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-0558
116-1779
502-0002
502-00620
503-0343
505-0438
140-1045

b et et fend ped el D

145-0111
140-0408
508-0001

pd ek o

508-0008 1

304-0292 1
508-0015 3

508-0014 1

323-0184 1
338-0254

[

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1130
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

R e el el e e B T T o o T

#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
#Element, Air Cleaner

™ s b

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Hose, Breather

Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)

Air Cleaner {(Includes Parts
Marked #)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
{(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4'")

Washer, Fibre {#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptacle

Cable, Battery (15" LG)

Cable, Battery (28" LG)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing (Cover)

Band, Battery

Shield, Rain

Box, Air Outlet

Shield, Battery Heat

Cover, Receptacle Panel

nygt Bolt, Rear Panel

Cord, Cover Support

Muffler, Exhaust

Strap, Bond

Elbow, Street (3/4")

Grommet, Rubber (13/16'" Hole)

Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

Handle, Carrying

Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

1TNT7a

800-0035 1  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5
18 x 2-1/2" LG)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Redistribution or publication of this d(icument
by any means, is strihly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.5AJ-1K

SPEC

868K

924-0221

KEY NO. 8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low 0Gil Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

i10-0558
110-1779
134-1912
508-0002
508-0001
508-0008

304-0282
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
307-0597

1

R

e e R

Meent .

Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, Oil - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level Opening

Washsr, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Housing, Blower

Gromnet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16'" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32"}

Clip, Cable

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

1978

Redistribution q publication of thigdocument
by any means, 15 strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ- 3R SPEC 8689K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO._ 9
{PARTS CATALOG I_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. Qry. PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558
110-1779
110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0002

508-0001
. 508-0003

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
307-0597

2
1
1

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer |

Head, Cylinder

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure]
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32u]

Clip, Cable

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strctly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC 8689M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

Qry. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cocling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0002

116-05538
110-1779
307-0597
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
505-0015

508-0014

232-0153

1

[

L] ]

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Pilug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Relay, Fuel Solencid

Grommet, Rubber - Contrecl Box
(~1/16" Hole) ‘

Grommet, Pubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" X
1/32")

Clip, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.SAJ-3R SPEC 8685M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. 9
(PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Flo Cooling

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Momentary {ontact Switch

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-1847 1 Biock Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 I Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 01l Pressurg
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole) ,

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16' Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64'")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

|

‘Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AT-3P SPEC 8707k
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEY NO. 7
{PARTS CATALOG N.SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTiONﬁ.L FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ‘ 601-0159-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ : T T

Idlematic Control
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-183%0 1 Housing, Blower

508-00062 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure

Switch Lead (1/2" Hole}

332-0517 Terminzl. Solderless

301-0458 2 Spacer, Switch Mtg.

(3/8" ODx 1" LG)

101-0404
505-0274

[ ]

ot

- ) Redistribution or publication of this document
T by any means, is strictly prohibited.=



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P Spec ___ 870M
: FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. °
{PARTS CATALOG gLso CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTlOﬁAL fEATUHES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0158-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ 1 ¥

Idliematic Control
Low Qil Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Biock For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-6404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1} Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

526-0113 38 Washer, Flat - Carrying Frame

332-0517 1 Terminal, Solderless

301-0458 2 Spacer, Transformer (3/8"
oD x 1" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____ 2-3AJ-5F SPEC orvm

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEYNO. 7
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0159-01
|prRT NO. QY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ . ] I

Jdlematic Contrel
Low U1l Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Biock For Cowmponents,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

10i-0401 i Piate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 i Housing, Blower

508-3002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure

Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)
332-G517 1 Terminal, Solderless
301-0458 2 Spacer, Switch Mtg.

{3/8" 0D x 1" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strittly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 8707N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. >
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0158-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTYv. DESCRIPTION

} . T T

Idlematic Control
Low Qil Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

1i0-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

133-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - Oil
Pressure Switch Lead
(1/2" Hole)

=

526-0113 8 Washer, Flat - Carrying Frame

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

332-0517 1 Terminal, Solderless.

301-0458 2 Spacer, Transformer (3/8" OD x
1" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3P SPEC 8707N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_ 9240221 KEY NO. 7
{(PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO!

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0159-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO., QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T 1

Idlematic Control
Low 0il1 Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

161-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Biower

508-0002 i Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

502-03153 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

332-0517 1 Terminal, Solderless

301-0458 2 Spacer, Switch Mtg.
(5/8" OD x 1" LG)

/ Redistribution or publication of this document
T by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

1.0AJ-1R

924-0221

8711K
KEY NO. 2

SPEC

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NOQ. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTV. DESCRIPTION
3 ¥ H
Vacu-Flo Cooling 800-0035 1  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
0il Basze Heater: See Miscellaneous 18 x 2-1/2" Lg)
Option Group 159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
) 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
102-0452 1 Base, 0i} 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (120" Lg) 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outle
335-G059 1 Cord, ileater - Male (62" Lg) 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather 312-0017 3 Condenser, Generator -
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet MEd.
146-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Inciudes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
323-0184 1 Receptacle. Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacie
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-3343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
455-1130 i Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
4035-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "' Belt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffier, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street {3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
Housing
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)
203-0059 1 Commtator
2040087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
0 212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package

{Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJF-1R

8711K
KEY NOG. 8_

SPEC

(PARTS CATALOG ALSGC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

403-0522

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION
¥ T 1
01l Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa
Option Group {Refer to Standard M
Vacu-Flo Cooling Package for Componen
Except Parts Marked
102-0452 1 Base, 0il 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 18 x 2-1/2"LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.}
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2") 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outle
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather 501-0007 i Line, Fuel - Flexible
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8'"LG)
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16'" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-0G14 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0234 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
4160677 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing {Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
1354-0952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-09%2 1 "U" Bolt, Rear Pancl
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-04587 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-00651 1 Strap, Bond
505-051 1 Elbow, Str=et (3/4")
508--0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
- 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
4 Handle, Carrying

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



800-0035

18 x 2*1/2" Lg)

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SPEC  871IM
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO!
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L 1 T
Vacu-Flo Cooling 159-0590 1 Tank, Fue) [3 Gal.]
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
Option Group 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Qutlet
102-0452 1 Base, Oil 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible |
335-0060 1  Cord, Heater - Female (10"Lg) 312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator -
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg) Mfd.
503-0343 1 Hose, Brzather
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Czble, Battery (15" Lg)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0324 1 Band, Batter:
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-09%2 1 "U" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-099]1 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16™ Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(I»1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)
203-0059 1 Commutator
204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *}
4  *3crew, Cap - Hex Head (5/16-

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-1R

924-0221

8711M
KEY NO. _8

SPEC

610-0193-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T ¥
011 Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
Vacu-Flo Cooling {Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
102-0452 1 Base, 0il Except Parts Marked *)
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (¢
335-0059 1  Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 18 x 2-1/2°LG)
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2')| 159-G590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
502-0002 | Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
503-0343 1 tiose, Breather 502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Tank Outlet
565-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG) 501-000G7 1 Line, Fuel - Flexilbile {2:
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-06G01 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-02%2 1 Insulator (1™ x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32m)
323-0134 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-00i4 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG}
416-0077 1 Caple, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Bux, Air Qutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "' Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Etbow, Street (3/47)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 8711M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ____974-0221  KEYNO.___ 9
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO!

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _(ENG)615-0025-01 {AC)610-0200~(

PART NO. QTvy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

L 1 ¥

Housed Unit
Mounted Fuel Tank
0il Base Heater
Vacu-Flo Cooling

503-0343 1 Hose, Breather

505-0102 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4 X 1-3/8")

505-0132 1 Elbow, Exhaust (3/4"-90°)

505~0438 1 Kippie, Half - Exhaust
(3/4 X 8")

160--0729 1 Wheel, Magneto - Suction
Cooled

139~(590 1 Tank, Fuel - 3 Gallon

159-0606 1 Band, Fuel Tank Mounting

502-0020 1  Elbow, Fuel Tank (90°)

501-0007 1  Line, Flex - Gas (24")

159-0007 1  Cap, Fuel Tank

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 8753K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEY NO._8
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSG CONTAINS COMPONENTS EOR MAJOR OPT!ONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
] T T
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8"}
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System {Garretson Regulator) 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag
Option Group {(Refer to Standard Mt
Vacu-Flo Ceoling Package for Component
Except Parts Marked *
i02-0452 1 Base, 0il 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 18 x 2-1/2 LG)
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
110-0558 X Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Imnlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 i #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4™)
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32m)
323-01384 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-6343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain )
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
-405-0992 1 "' Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 i Muffler, Exhaust
337-6G51 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
‘:_508"0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" HOIB) Redistribution or publication of this document
' by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

1.0AJ-1R

SPEC 8753M

KEY NO. 2

212-0209

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag
{(Garretson Regulator) (Refer to Standard Mt
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous Package for Component
Option Grou? ' Except Parts Marked *
Vacu-Flo Cooling 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (.
18 x 2-1/2" Lg)
102-0452 1 Base, 0il 503-0341 1  Hose, Breather
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator -
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10"Lg) MEd.
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring
Retainer
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
146-0408 1 #Element, Alr Cleaner
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg}
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing {fover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Qutiet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battary Heat
301-1292 1§ Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0%92 1 "U" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffles, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4')
508-00068 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hele)
Housing
505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1=1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
203-0059 1 Commutator
204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
1 Rig Assembly, Brush

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 8753M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. £10-0206-01
PART NO. QTy. : DESCRIPTION ' PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
|
Gas-Gasoclina Fuel System 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
{Garretson Regulator) 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushiecn Packag
Opzion Group {(Refer to Standard Mt
Vacu-Fio Cooling Package for Component:
Except Parts Marked *,
102-0452 1 Base, 0il 800-0G35 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0403 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Fubber - Control Box
(1-1/16 Hole)
508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64"}
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness. Wiring - Receptacle
Pane
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cahle, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-9523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "y Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155~0487 1 Muffier, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
55,0051 ¥ Elbo.+, Street (3/4")
: i3 0008 L Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole) Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R speg _ 8813M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NOG. 2
{PARTS CATALOG l_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

I ' T T

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garreison Regulator)

0il Base Heater: 35ee Miscellaneous
Option Group

Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1 Head, Cylirnder

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10"Lg)

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring
Retainer

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fusl Filter Inlet

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24"Lg)

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrel Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

503-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

203-0059 1 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Bush

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.-



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_924-0221
{PARTS CATALOG QLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELD'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-1R

8813M

SPEC

— KEYNO. 8

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
0il Base Heater:
Option Croup
Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
110-1779
335-0060
335-0039
110-0558
501-0007
307-9597
502-0002
502-0020
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

e N ol o = I

See Miscellaneous

Base, 0il

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male {62" LG)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Relay, Fuel Solencid

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Controi Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

! E

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-99R SPEC 8875M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924.0271 KEY NG.§___
{(PARTS CATALDG J_\LSO CONTAINE COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR GPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL!(

WIRING DIAGRAM NO, __610-0292-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

L) i

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Pump Inlet
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
312-0027 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5 Mfd
201-1453 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound (Includes

Bearing, Collector Ring And
Commutator)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___ 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 8998K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATAl OG 024.022 KEY NO. 9
{(PARTS CATALOG I}LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOI\.AL FEATURES LISTED BELO'
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-6205-0}
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYv, DESCRIPTION
' T
Cas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
Momentary Contact Switch 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Pane
Option CGroup 405-0892 1 "' Bolt, Rear Panel
Vacu-Fle Cooling 405-0991 1 Cord, (nver Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
102-0452 1 Base, 0il 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
116-1779 1 Head, Clylinder 505-0051 1 Elbow, Strcet {3/4")
335-0660 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" 508-0008 1 Grommct, Rubber (13/16
LGY 505-0028 1  Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
335-Q059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
113-0558 2 Wasner, Valve Spring Retainer 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa
110-1847 1 Block Assembiy, Cylinder (Refer to Standard M
(Refer to Standard Cylinder Package For Componen
Block Fer Components,Except Except Parts Marked
Rear Bearing Plate) 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level COpening
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower
508-0002 1 Grommet, Hubber - 0il Pressurg
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)
367-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4"x 8" L)
i40-1045 L Air Cizaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 fGasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrsl Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16' x
3/64')
508-8014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG}
416-0077 1 Cahle, Battery (28" LG)
453-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
445~ 1130 1 Housing (Cover)
4?1{) 3 1 Band, Batiery Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strietly prohibited. =



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 899 8M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG S24-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 510-0206-01
PART NO. QaTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T Y
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 405-1057 ! Shield, Rain
Vacu-Flo Cooling 134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
Low 0il Pressure Cut OFff 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
Momentary Contact Switch 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 405-0992 1 "U" Bolt, Rear Panel
Option Group 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffier, Exhaust
110-1847 1  Block Assembly, Cylinder 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
(Refer to Standard Cy]inder 505-0051 1 Elb-‘OW, Street (3/4")
Block For Components, Except 508-0008 1 Gramm§t, Ru@ber (13/16"
Rear Bearing Plate) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Plp? (3/8")
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 403-0522 4  Handle, Carrying
505-0274 2 Plug, Oil - (1) By-Pass, (1) 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag
Level Opening (Refer to Standard Mt
134-1%12 1 Housing, Blower Package for Component
508-0002 1  Grommet, Rubber - Gii Pressure N Except Parts Marked *
Switch Lead (1/Z° Hole) 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (
102-0452 !  Base, 0il | 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
116-1779 1  Head, Cylinder 232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male {62" LG)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
{13/16" licle)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64') B
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
4160014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
a03-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
iﬂ‘t 1430 1 Hous:mg (COV&I‘) Redistribution or publication of this document
i Band. Battery by any means, is strictly prohibited.




The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 0.8AJ-52M SPEC 1“
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 224-0221 KEY NO. 1 __
{PARTS CATALOG MO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0176
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

T T T

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

Dated Dec 1, 1978 Revised @:%&utionyqr%ublicatﬁg fithisjl:locument




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 0.8AJ-52R __ SPEC M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. ¢
{PFARTS CATALDG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
] | 1
502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet
204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1071 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
508-0001 i Grommet, Rubber - Control

Box (1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control
Box (13/16" Hole)

203-0059 1 Commutator
312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd.

Redistribution or publication of this document
a1 1invo - - - by any means, ib strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1M SPEC M -
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 1

{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0175
PART NO. QY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTV. DESCRIPTION

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulater -
Receptacle Box

1978 Redistribution or])u blication of this hocu ment

 Natad bec 1, Ravicad Y srp emeans, is strictly promifited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R spec __ 1M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG QLSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATUHES LiSTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION
T T T
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
S08-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)
204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
20630059 1 Commutator
212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
5061-0007 1 Line, Fuel (24" Lg.)
312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5 MFDL
=] Dated Dec. 1. 1978 Revised edistribuflon or publicatiog of tdis document

: R
' — Paqae oo ooy Ofsica



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL bk SPEC .
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___924-0221 KEY NO._?
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _ 616-0141-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. BDESCRIPTION
[ | 4 ]
502-002¢ 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
501-00G7 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)
203-0059 1 Commutator
204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd
— - ar Aaa 11 1078 Redistributiog or publication of thisfocument

- DY oaion sl lby-aﬂ-y-meani, is strictly prehibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __ 1.0AJ-2M spec __ "

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 = KEYNO. !
(PARTS CATALOG _AI.SO CONTAINS COMPUNENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEI..OW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0176
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L] ¥ !
508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -

Receptacle Box

. Redistribution or publication of thisjdocument
Ba~ 1a79 L TR =5y any means, is strictly prohibited.




a4 [ 5 W SR bysany. means

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1,0AJ-2R SPEC __ 1M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ T

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

501-Q007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

201-1273 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

203-0059 1 Commutator

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector -~ Rotor

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1=1/16" Hole)
508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

r :.;__.___ | ) Redistribution 1pub|ication of this dicument
~AIEINE Nas 1 107e , s strictly prohibited. +



SPECGIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-115M SPEC M '

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 -KEY NO. _10
(PARTS CATALUG @Lso CONTAINS COMPGNENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NOD. 601-0092-01
FART NO. Qvy. DESCRIETION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T 1 T

Standard Model

212-0245 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

il Redistributiop or publication of thigdocument
— nGan Decy1. 1978 Ravicard Bysamyemeans, is strictly prewbited.



SPEC!AL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _1.>Al-224E SPEC 1
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAR NO. 610-0333-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
T T T
123-0485 1 Valve, Breather
502-0020 1} Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-1269 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
308-0155 1 Switch, Start
308-0155 1 Switch, Stop A
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
.:-:7:_-_1,;--’__1‘-‘--. allace 1072 i ek Redistributjon or publication of tr§s document

M byeamy means, is strictly pkaghibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-232E spec .M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. _3
{PARTS CATALDG .ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0336-01
PART NO. QarTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
1 1 ¥
502-0020 i Elbew, Fuel Filter Inlet
134-1534 i Shroud, Cylinder aAir
308-0155 1  Switch, Stop
308-0155 1 Switch, Start
337-0089 1 Strap, Jumper
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
(1 1/16" Hole)
508-0006 2 Washer, Insulating (1/4" ID) i
508-0018 6 Washer, Insulating - Fibre
(1/4™ ID x 3/4" OD x 1/16"
THK)
501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible {24" LG)
134-1439 i Plate, Air Restriction
S Haan 1 1070 Redistribution or publication of this

by any meandl is strictly prohibited.

%ocument



_f

SPEGIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-51P spec M |
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. >
(PARTS CATALOG @LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _601-0157-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTICN

L I I

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

*_: Dat&‘ﬂ Pec 1’ 1978 R‘.‘Viseﬁ . éyeii tributiorJ.O_r publicat;)c;(rhoit _thi;-.docur:\ent

L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52P SPEC 1M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG $24-0221 KEY NO. >
{PARTS CATALOG A_QLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FCR MAJOR OPTIOMAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NC. . 601-0138-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

__ Redistribution Qj;publication of thisfocument
s noslt  1Aaas - - - by any means, ds strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL £.UAJ 52K SPEC i -
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEYNO. 3
{PARTS CATALOG g:.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ I

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8-7/16"x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre {#8-1/4" x1/32")

ot

. Redistribution or publicati f thi
R _ Gen tiomn Ta7e o ﬂp cation o |stocument

By/_any-means,is strictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-53M SPEC M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO.6_
(PARYTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. . 601-0142-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PARY NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 t 1
332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

Redistribution or publication of this document
fqlelg N PP - - . by any means, is stricfly prohibited ¥



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-53P SPEC 1M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_ 924-0221 KEY NO. 7
{PARTS CATALOG ._a:.so CONTARS COMPONENTS Fﬁﬂ MAJOR O?TIONA!. FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM MO. 601-0142-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PAR'} NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

Redistribution or publication of this document
o by any means, is strigtly prohibited.




SFEUIAL PARIS LIST +OUOK MODEL LU T aun SPEC -

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 9
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _610-0200-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION P'AR"I' NO. QTy. DESCRIPTIﬁN
¥ N T T
502-0002 1 Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16'" Hole)
508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16'" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1"x 1-3/4")
503-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
17327}
# —_ nEan fec 1. 1978 B ouriond Redistribution or pliblication of this dbcument

[E¥ e means, is strictly prolstéted.

b



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC iM

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO.5
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOVY
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T - I 1
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle
;_ Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is $trictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 1M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG @LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

502-0002 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16'" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-00i5 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64M)

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

et

Redistribution of publication of thi§ document

DA 1478 ~ --by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2. 0AJ-1RHU

SPEC imM
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO._8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
| !
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0091 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16™ Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')
501-0007 i Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

s L LN

TNR7To -

Redistribution or
- by any means, i

ublication of thii
trictly prohibited.

document



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A)-M SPEC 1M —

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. _6
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0142-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
F T H
332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

Redistribution or publication of this dpcument
Na~l 1 1070 - . a baany means, is stictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3P SPEC M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 7
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING D'AGRAM NO. 601-0142-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

,-u__ Redistribution or pg.tblication of thisfocument
Lol - W2en PR B 1mnTo ot . . Yy any means, is gtrictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR M{JDEL £ 2R AR SPEC ™

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO. 9 _
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T T
501-0Q07 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Imlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/10" Hole)
508-0008 i Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
{(13/16" Hole)
304-62%2 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64M)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')
sior . 1978 S L e e




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R30 SPEC M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___924-0221 KEY NO. °
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T 1 I}
501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)
502-0002 1 Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)}
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-90015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
it Redistribution_or publication of this docyment
A & Mar 1 1Nn-7ro

Ll - - - by any meanskis strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODE:. 1.0AJ-1M SPEC IN
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG qu.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0175
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ I T

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

,_ ' Redistribution or publication of this document
L - - - by any means, is slrictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-2M spec __ "

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-02721 KEY NO._1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0176
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 - - T
508-009¢ 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

502-0313 k Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank

Maat 1 nt
VUL LTT

Redistributior;fr publication of this iocument
N 1 1078 [ o YN R =8y any meansryis strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-115M SPEC __ N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 10
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0092-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

L i 1

Standard Model

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
212-0245 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

Redistribution or publication of this document
Dan 1T 1070 L =By any meand, is strictly prohibited:




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-51P SPEC IN

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. >
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T 1 i
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle
502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Cutlet

. caiil

Redistribution or publication of this document
— - - by any means, id strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52P spec 1N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0138-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T T
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Recceptacle
502-0313 H Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
;_ - . Redistribution_or publication of thig document
20 il ] 1070 - by any meansﬁs strictly prohibite(?‘.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.0AJ-53P SPEC IN

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221

KEYNO. 7 _____

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0142-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIFTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T !
332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1895 1 Jumner, Terminal Connection
502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
i il . Redistribution or pubjjcation of thi§ document
4 MafaiAa Degi1l. 1978 Bovienrl

Qmmweans, is strictly prowibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1M SPEC

IN

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221

KEYNO.24

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR CPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

601-0137-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

i

502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Pump Inlet
502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex

Receptale

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, iststrictly prohibited



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC IN
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 5
(PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPCMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTI_ONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIiAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T T T

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

Redistribution orpublication of this Hocument

: : Mt Dee 1, 1978 Bovicarn P avdmeans, is strictly proimdted.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _ _2.5AJ-3P SPEC IN

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO. 7____
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,

WIRING DIAGRAM NOG. 601-0142-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
4 T * T ]
502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Cutlet
332-0592 1 Jumper,Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection
Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is btrictly prohibitec].



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL Y. 0ny -24m SPEC o
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEYNO. 1
{(PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0176
PART NOG. QvY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTty. DESCRIPTION

L) 1 1

Carrying Frame: See Miscellaneous Option
Group

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

,-u__ Redistributionfr publication of trlis document
el . a8 Decil . 1978 P ocalon m ol by any means;is strictly prohibited.



gl - AT O TnTo -

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SPEC  12M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO.2 ___
{(PARTS CATALOG {\LSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel -~ Flexible (24" Lg)

503-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16™ Hole)

508-00Q8 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

205-0059 1 Commutator

204-~-0087 1 Ring, Collector -~ Rotor

201-1072 i Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd

Redistributign or publication of thiidocument
=Dy any meabs, is strictly prohibitecr



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. &8 _ __
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

2.0AJ-52R SPEC 1ZM

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson

Regulator)
110-0558 2
502-0002 1
502-0020 1
110-1779 1
307-0597 1
508-0001 1
508-0008 1
304-0292 1
508-0015 3
508-0014 1

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Head, Cylinder

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1"x 1-3/4")

Washer. Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')

ne. - 1 1In"To -

Redistribution or publication of this document
By any means, 3 strictly proh\bited.1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL £-UAJ7ooK _ SPEC o
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___924-0221 _ KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
T ‘ T Y
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garretson Regulator)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder
5062-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1A6" Hole}
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x i-3/4")
508-8015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32)
_ i Redistribution orp blication Qf _this d(icument
e L e 1 1978 -~ . by=&ny means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A3-1R SPEC 124

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPGNENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NC. 610-0206-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

I ] I

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garretson Regulator)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24"LG)
542-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)

5G8-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

e Redistribution or publication of this document
o - , - . ) by any means, is dtrictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A0-3R SPEC tem
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. 9
(PAHTSICATALtKi#LSGlﬂDNT]ﬂNS(ﬂNﬂPONENTSFWHIMAJORiJPTN)NALFEATURESIJSTEDI“RLNW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. £10-0205-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCR:#FTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T r T

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator)

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0003 1 Grommet , Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Holc)

304-0292 1  Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3  Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1  Washer, Fibre (¥#8- 1/4'" x
1/32")

-— Redistribution or publication of this document
-~ L L L L e - . . by any means, is &rictly proh\bited]



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 12N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. >
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO\

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PAR% NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION

T 4 H

Gas-Gasoline Fuel Systenm
{Garretson Reguiator)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper -~ Duplex
Receptacle

Al . Redistribution or publication of this document
> ST m— by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224E SPEC 13L
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
]

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

110-355

123-0486
116-1779
308-0G155
308-0155
134-1439

Pt et et et [N

Thnoe X

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
Valve, Breather

Head, Cylinder

Switch, Start

Switch, Stop

Plate, Air Restriction

I ¥

10779

Redistribution gr publication of this ddcument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R spec _ !

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0153-01
ART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
| T .

Gas Fuel System (Garretsocn Regulator)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

312-0015 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

204-0087 i Rirg, Collector - Rotor

203-0059 1 Commutator

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

Redistribution or publication of this document
i by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __1.5AJ-224E spec __ !
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 3
{PARTS CATALOG J_\I..SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOHAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01

PART NO. QaTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
T T

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator}

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

308-0155 1 Switch, Start

308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

134-1439 1 Plate, Air Restriction

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meanslis strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52R SPEC ___ 1M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 _ KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG A_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOMAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
7 T T
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
110-0558 1 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Coatrol Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator {1"x1-3/4'")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16"x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4"x
1/32'™)
__ Redistribution T publication of this locument

- en Decl. 1978 by any means,’is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 13M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. _8
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTICNAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
| WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QrTY. DESCRIPTION

1 1 1
Gas-Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

1310-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 Head, Cylinder

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole}

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-00i5 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3764}

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x

1/732*)
Relay, Fuel Solenoid

[

307-0597

o]

i — Redistribution or publication of this document
+ S - -——- by any means, is atrictly prohibited. 1



OFCUIAL FARID LIDIT FUH MUDREL L. on SPEC Lon

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 = KEY NO._S
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ | H
Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16'" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 2 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
__ I g Dec: 1. 1978 Dauicard Redistribution or pui)lication of this (Pcument

bEBeawereans, is stfictly proh#sifed.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___1-0AJ-1M SPEC 1N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0175

PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
i I ]

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

159-0717 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Mtg.
(Support for Receptacle
Box Mtg.}

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

Redistribution or publication of this dgcument
by any means, is s}rictly prohibited. 1

s — h T O



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 13N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. >
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PAFI"!' NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T ! T
Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-177%¢ 1 Head, Cylinder
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle
__ Redistribution or gublication of this dfcument
- L L Nas 1. 1978 -~ - . by.any means, isi‘trictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-5P SPEC 1N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 7 ___
{PARTS CATALOG {ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0342-0]
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ ‘ T T

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulatort)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

332-0552 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle
332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

Ceil Redistribution or publication of this dQgcument

radial Ui b o WU, LI, T [ W DGR |

4 “ bwany means, is strltly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 55M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  924-0221 KEYNO.8
{(PARTS CATALOG {\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-0i

DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.
T : 1 T

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garretson Regulator)

Low 011 Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558
110-1779
110-1847

101-0404
501-0007
307-0597
502-0002
502-0020
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153

B &1

2
1
1

L

Decnl. 1978

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Head, Cylinder

Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Compoments,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" 1G)

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/327)

Clip, Cable

[ = P PR

Redistribution
by any means,

r publication of thi
ed.

strictly prohilait

document



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 96K

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO._°
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug. 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 9il Pressure
Switch Lead {7/16" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13716 Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/1t" x
3/64™)

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1732

232-0153 1 Ciip, Cable

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel Flexible (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
Ll - —m— by any means, is sftictly prohibited.1




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-022}1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

L. UAD -2 LK

SPEC Ui
KEYNO. 8

610-0199-01

PART NO.

GTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1880
508-007¢

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
503-0015

508-0014

1

[ I

Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0Oil
Pressure Switch Lead
{7/16" Hole)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1x1-374'})

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

Redistribution or publication of this dpcument
by any means, il strictly prohibited.



“_: [y P T lec 1. 1978 Davieand

SFPECIAL PAHIS LIST FOR MODEL £-2RJ—1C SPEC oo
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. >
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ____601-0137-01

PART NO. QaTvy. DESCRIPTION PAR'} NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T . ¥ Y

Low Qil Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

1G1-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, Gil - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 {srommet, Rubber - Dil Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper Duplex
Receptacle

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

Redistribution or phblication of this dbcument
[# anae means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC S6M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO. _8

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

ary. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1880
508-0070

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007

1

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il
Pressure Switch Lead (7/16"
Hole}

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Clip, Cable

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-3R

SPEC 6

924-0221

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

KEY NO. °

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)|

WIRING DIAGRAM NGO,

610-0200

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

aTy.

DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0i1 - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Iniet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16™ Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

- 3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)}

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is sirictly prohibiteds



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 3

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0138-01

PART NO.

aTvy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1880
508-~-0002

502-0313

160-0144

1

Na~ ¥

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Biock for Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1} By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - Blower
Housing (1/2" Hole)

Elbcw, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

1079

Redistribution qr publication of this document
by any means, L strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

£.3AJ - 1Y SPEC

FON

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALCG _924-0221
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

KEY NO. >

601-0137-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

i34-1880
508-0002

502-0313

232-0153
160-G144

L g TR SR

1

Nas 1

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Biock For Components, Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, [1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead {1/2" Hole)

Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

Clip, Cable

Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle
107 [ PRSI SR ]

I {

Redistribution or
bysany means, is

publication of this dpcument
rictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3P SPEC von

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEYNO. 7
{PARTS CATALOG A}LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0142-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTIOM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-00062 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

332-0592 1 Jumper, Ground - Receptacle

332-1695 1 Jumper, Terminal Connection

; Redistribution or pyblication of thisfocument
d ___ ~ il Flan 1 1070 [ TP JS | #y any means, is strictly prohibited:



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 114M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 KEY NO. >
{PARTS CATALOG @LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0139-01
PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
L} 1 1
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying
{Includes Parts Marked ¥#)
816-0111 2  #Bolt, Carriage {(5/16"- 18 x
3-3/4") :
862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16"- 18)
850-0045 3  #Washer, Lock (5/16")
526-0041 4  #Washer, Flat (21/64" ID x 1"
0D x 1/16" THK)
402-0076 6  #Cushion, Upper
402-0140 2 #Cup, Centering
402-0144 2 #Cushion, Lower - Engine End
402-0075 2 #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"LG)
816-0110 2 #Bolt, Carriage (5/16"- 18 x
3-1/2")
402-0045 2 #Cushion, Lower - Generator End
402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End
(1-27/32" LG)
403-0747 2 #Handle, Carrying
356-0008 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-0051 1 #Strap, Ground
526-0115 1 #Washer, Flat (11/32"ID x
11/16" OD x 1/16'" THK)
526-0113 4  #wWasher, Flat (11/32" ID X 1"
oD x 3/32" THK)
402-0170 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug
159-084% i Line, Fuel - Tank To Carb
323-0195 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0140 5 Receptaclie, Twistlock
301-1900 1 Box, Receptacle
301-1901 1 Cover, Receptacle Box
332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Connection
332-0517 i Terminal, Solderless
336-1570 1 Jumper, Ground
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Receptacle
: _ Redistribution or publication of this document
' by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2,5A]-1P SPEC 114N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEYNO.___ 5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. (ENG)601-0139-01

PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 | 1

323-0195 i  Receptacle, Single - 3 Wire
Ground (15A, 125V)

323-0140 3 Receptacle, Twistlock (20A)

3011900 1  Bex, Receptacle

301~-1901 i Cover, Receptacle Box

332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Connector

3320517 1 Lug, Solderless

149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light

149-0156 1  Gasket, Pilot Light Guard

361-19G2 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Guard

403-0748 1  Frame, Carrying (Package) -

{Includes Moumiting Cushions,
Spacers, Supports &
Hardware)

e _ Redistribution or publication of this document
— by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5A1-3P SPEC 114N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. 7
(FAFTS CATALOG qa.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0143-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T /

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying
{In¢ludes Parts Marked #)

816-0111 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16"- 18 x
3-3/74")

862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16"- 18}

850-0045 3  #Washer, Lock (5/16")

526-0041 4  #Washer, Flat (21/64" ID x 1v

: 0D x 1/16" THK)

402-0076 6  #Cushion, iUpper

402-0140 2  #Cup, Centering

402-0134 2 #Cushion, Lower - Engine End

402-0075 2 #Spacer, Engine End {2-1/2" LG)

816-0110 2 #Bolt, Caaiage (5/16"- 18 x
3-1/2")

402-0045 2 #Cushion, Lower - Generator End)

402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End
(1-27/32" LG)

403-0747 2  #Handle, Carrying

856-0008 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth

337-0051 1  #Strap, Ground

526-0115 1 #Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
11/16" THK)

526-0113 4  #Washer, Flat (11/32" 1ID x
1" Ob x 3/32" THK)

402-0170 2 Channel, Engine Mouating

323-0011 2 Receptacle, Twistlock

323-0195 1 Cutlet, Convenience

323-0140 1 Receptacle, Twistlock

301-1900 1 Box, Recentacle

301-1901 1 Cover, Recsptacle Box

332-1695 2 Tab, Termi:zal Connection

336-1570 1 Jumper, Ground

322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)

145-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light

322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light

301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle

149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Receptacle

502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet

i Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0A5-1R spec _ UK
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG _AI..SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01

PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garretson Regulator)
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous

Option Group

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1} Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16"™ Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole}

203-0059 1 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

201-i072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" Lg}f

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg)

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibitecs




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R SPEC _ 1M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
{Garretson Regulator)

0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous
Option Group

102-0452 1 Base, 0il

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" Lg)

335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" Lg)

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

502-0020 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg})

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16" Hole)

508-00C38 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{13/16" Hole)

203-0059 1 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

MEd

i — Redistribution or publication of this document
S - by any means, is strictly prohibited=



2.5AJ-1R

211M

SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System
(Garretson Regulator)
0il Base Heater:

Group

102-0452
110-1779
335-0060
335-0059
110-0558
505-0021
501-00067
562-0002
502~-0020
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

307-0597

jot ol el fn el et e e

[

See Miscellaneocus Option

Base, 0il

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male (62'' LG)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Bushing, Reducer {3/4" x 1/2")

Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG)

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole}

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4'")

Washer, Fibre {#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32"™)

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)]

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC 862M

924-0221 KEY NO. _i____

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

Qry. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
0il Base Heater:
Miscellaneous Option Group

102-0452
110-1779
335-0060
335-0059
110-0558
505-0021
307-0597
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

pont fomt jud (O et et el e

[

See

Base, 0il

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Bushing, Reducer (3/4"x 1/2")

Relay, Fuel Solencid

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16"™ Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4"x1/32")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __2.5AT-R SPEC __ 362M ;
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO.__?
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __610-0205-01
DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.

L 1 I

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM

GAS CARBURETCR

116-1779

517-0003
526-0063

309-0002
307-0597
304-0292
307-1122
508-0001

508-0008

333-.0100
309-0029
133-0003
333.0012
333-0013
305-0021
503-0019

fann

(= ot P e o fuat

fuiack  pumin  jumat pmsn i vl e

Head, Cylinder (High
Compression )
Plug, Brass-Breaker Point Hole
Washer, Flat (Copper) Point
Hole
Switch, Temperature
Relay, Fuel Solenoid
Insulator, Resistor
Relay & Lead Assembly, Start
Grommet, Rubber (3/4 1D x
1 9/32" QD)
Grommet, Rubber (4 ID x
1 1/16" QD)
Heater, Oil Base (Immersion)
Thermostat, Oil Base Heater
Guard, Heater Terminal
Box, Thermostat Mounting
Cover, Thermostat Mounting Box
Bushing, Reducer (3/4 x 1/2%)
Clamp, Hose (1 ¥ x ")

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224E spec __ 8™
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO. 3____
(PARTS CATALOG .ALSO CONTAINS COMPOMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
¥ T T
123-0486 i Valve, Breather
140-1269 1 Adapter, Air Cleann:r
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
159-04883 1 Tank, Fuel (1.4 fal.)
159-0486 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Moumting
159-0154 2 Band, Tank
159-0801 1 Line, Fuel Tank to Filter
504-0003% 1 Valve, Fuel Shutoff (3-Way)
502-0065 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - 45°
308-0155 1 Switch, Stop
308-0155 1 Switch, Start

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibiteds



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ- 1M SPEC __1145M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__924-0221 _ KEY NO. !
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0178
PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T B
301-1933 1 Bracket, Receptacle Box Mtg.
508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -

Receptacle Box

Parts not Furnished by Onan
Fuel Tank and Related Parts

__ Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.«



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 1983K

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ _924-0221 KEYNO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. . 610-0206-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ | ]

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

i10-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 I Head, Cylinder

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 tfousing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure]
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

. (1-1/1&" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrel Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1™ x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64"}

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (¥#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

-— Redistribution or publication of this document
g by any means, is-strictly prohibited.«



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___2.5AJ-3R SPEC 1983K

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEYNO. 9
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
|PART NC.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

T I ¥

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
Low ¢il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

113-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder ‘
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1}
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

562-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4"}

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

307-0597 1 Valve, Solencid - Fuel

/ Redistribution or publication of this document
T by any means, is s#ictly prohibited.+




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 19834
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___ 924-0221 KEY NO. 9
{PARTS CATALOG aLSO CONTAINS COMPCNENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ___610-0205-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NQ. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T T Y

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
TLow 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder
116-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder

{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - {1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

508-G102 1 Grommet, Rubber - (il Pressurej
Switch Lead {(1/2'" Hole)

502-0002 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16: Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Inasulator (i x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

503%-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32'")

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

307-0597 1 Valve, Sclenoid - Fuel

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.1




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

1.5AJ-232E

SPEC 2174M

924-0221 KEYNO. 3

610-0336-01

PART NO.

aTy.

DESC_RIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

502-0020
140-1269
146-0093
153-0116

134-1534
308-0155
305-0155
337-0089
508-0001

508-0C06
508-0018

501-0007
134-1439

O B ool el e e et [ e

Pt ja

Eibow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Adapter, Air Cleaner

Carburetor (Electric Choke)

Cover Assembly, Choke
(Includes 32 Volt Element)

Shroud, Cylinder Air

Switch, Start

Switch, Stop

Strap, Jumper

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16" Hole)

Washer, Insulating (1/4" 1ID)

Washer, Insulating - Fibre
(1/4" 1b x 3/4 0D x 1/16"
THK)

Line, Fuel - Flexible {24" Lg)

Plate, Air Restriction

I 1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



900-0043
Supplementary Parts List
for
Model 2.5AJ-1R Spec 2634M
Standard Parts Catalog __224-9500 Parts Key ___ 8.

Parts Listed Below Apply to the Above Model. Use These Parts in Piace of (orin
Addition to) the Parts Listed in the Standard Parts Catalog.

i
i

PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION

140-0369 1 Cleaner, Air - Complete - Includes 140-0408
Element and 145-0111 Gasket

503-0343 Hose, Breather

201-1141 1 Armature Assembly, Includes Bearing

[}

< Redistribution or publication of this documiit
S - by any theans, is strictly prdhibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

1.0AJ-1R 3407K

SPEC

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG $24-0221 KEY NO. _?
(PARYS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-01535-01

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {sarretsoin Regulator)

110-0877

101-0252
120-0387
120-0394
120-0012
120-0140
505-0274
110-0558
120-0571
110-1779
312-0015

312-0017

201-1072
204-0087
203-0059
212-0209

1

-

ol el o

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
For Components Except Parts
Marked ¥*)

*Plate, Rear Bearing
*Tube, Crankcase 0il

Pump Assembly, 0il

Plunger, 0il By-Pass

Spring, 0il By-Pass

Plug, 0il By-Pass

Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

Cup, Coil Pump Intake

Head, Cylinder

Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd :

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Commutator

Rig Assembly, Brush

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meansis strictly prohibited. +



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MCDEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

1.0AJ-1R

SPEC

3407M

924-0221

KEY NO. _2

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0153-01

PART NO.

QrTy, DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTry.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)

110-0877

101-0252
120-0387
120-0394
120-0012
120-0140
505-0274
110-0558
120-0571
110-1779
312-0015

312-0017

201-1072
204-0087
203-0059
212-0209

1

pod pd pek [N bt e ek el

el

pt e

Block Assembly, Cylinder

(Refer to Standard Cylinder
For Components Except Parts

Marked *)

*Plate, Rear Bearing

*Tube, Crankcase 0il

Pump Assembly, 01l

Plunger, 0il By-Pass

Spring, 0il By-Pass

Plug, Oil By-Pass

Washer, Valve Spring Retai

Cup, Oil Pump Intake

Head, Cylinder

Condenser, Generator - 0.1
Mfd

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Commutator

Rig Assembly, Brush

ner

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. =



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221

2.5AJ-1E

SPEC

4114M
KEY NO._>

(PARTS CATALOG ALST CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0064-01
PART NO. QTty. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYVY. DESCRIPTION
' F
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 5G8-0018 3 Washer, Fibre (1/4" x
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet 1/16")
403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Contro
{Includes Parts Marked #) 520-0285 1 Stud, Rotor Through
8316-0111 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16" - 18 x 234-0119 2 Cover, Generator Air O
3-3/4") 222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field
862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16" - 18) 201-1141 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
850-0045 3  #washer,Lock (5/16") 203-0133 1 Commutator
526-0041 4  #Washer, Flat (21/64" ID x 204-0087 1 Ring, Collector
1" D x 1716" THK) 210-1719 1  Frame, Field Coil
402-0076 6  #Cushion, Upper 221-0135 2 Shoe, Pole
402-0140 2  #Cup, Centering 212-0250 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0144 2  #Cushion, Lower - Engine End 214-0070 2 Brush, Commutator (DC)
402-0075 2  #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"LG) 312-0027 2 Condenser (0.5 Mfd)
816-0110 2 #Bolti/Carriage (5/16"- 18 x 212-1011 2 Spring, Commutator Bru
3__ 2![)
402-0045 2 #lushion, Lower - Generator
End
402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End
(1-27/32" LG)
403-0747 2 #Handle, Carrying
856-0008 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-0051 1  #Strap, Ground
526-0115 1 #Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
11/16" 0D x 1/16" THK)
526-0113 4  #Washer, Flat {(11/32" ID x
I oD x 3/32" THK)
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Remote
159-0840 1 Line, Fuel - Tank to Filter
323-0195 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0140 3 Receptacle, Twistlock
301-2410 1 Box, Control
301-2411 1 Cover, Control Box
332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Connection
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Recep-
tacle
323-1047 i Connector Assembly, Plug -
Control Box
301-2404 2 Spacer, Commector (1/2" x
15/32" LG)
508-0001 ) Grommet, Rubber - Control Box|
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0006 i Washer, Insulating (1/4" x

3/8" x 3/64")

Dee 1- 1078 = o

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is gtrictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-3E

4114M
KEY NO._5

SPEC

(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

3/8" x 3/64")

Dec 1. 1578

L o JEEPE FAgPNa )

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0063-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
) T |
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 508-0018 3 wWasher, Fibre (1/4" x 3/4
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet 1/16")
403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Control B
(Includes Parts Marked #) 520-0563 1 Stud, Rotor Through
816-6111 2 #Bolt, Carriage (5/16" - 18 x 234-0119 2 Cover, Generator Air Open
3-3/4") 222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field
862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16" - 18) 201-1140 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
850-0045 3 #Washer, Lock (5/16") 203-0133 i Commutator
526-0041 4 #Washer, Flat {21/64" 1D x 204-0089 1 Ring, Collector
1¥ 0D x 1/16" THK) 210-1720 1 Frame, Field Coil
402-0076 6  #Cushion, Upper 221-0135 2 Shoe, Pole
402-0140 2  #Cup, Centering 212-0291 i Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0144 2 #Cushion, Lower - Engine End 214-0070 2 Brush, Commutator (DC)
402-D075 2  #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"1G}{ 312-0017 2 Condenser (0.5 Mfd)
816-0110 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16"- 18 x 212-1011 2 Spring, Commutator Brush
3-if2m 214-0072 3 Brush, Collector Ring (AC
402-0045 2  #Cushion, Lower - Generator 312-0058 2 Condenser (0.1 Mfd)
End 234-0129 1 Cover, End - Generator
402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End 212-1105 3 Spring, Collector Ring Br
(1-27/32" LG}
403-0747 2 #Handle, Carrying
B56-00608 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-0051 1 #Strap, Ground
526-0115 1 #Washer, Flat (11/32™ ID x
11/16" OD x 1/16" THK)
526-0113 4  #Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
1" OD x 3/32" THK)
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Remote
159-0340 1 Line, Fuel - Tank to Fiiter
323-0195 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0140 3 Receptacle, Twistlock
301-2410 1 Box. Control
301-2411 1 Cover, Control Box
' 332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Connection
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Recep-
tacle
323-1047 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Control Bex
301-2404 2 Spacer, Connector (1/2" x
15/32" LG)
323-0011 2 Receptacle, Twistlock
(240 Volt)
508-0006 1 Washer, Insulating (1/4" x

Redistribution or publication of this document
™ by.any meank, is strictly prehibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1E

SPEC 4j14N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO._ 5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONERTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

605-0064-91

PART NO. Qrvy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ | T
502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Pump Inlet 508-0018 3 Washer, Fibre (1/4" x 3/4
502-0313 1 Elbow,Adapter-Fuel Tank Outlet 1/16"}
403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Control B
(Includes Parts Marked #) 520-0285 1 Stud, Rotor Through
816-0111 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16" - 138 x 234-0119 2 Cover, Generator Air Open
3-3/4") 222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field
862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16" - 18) 201-1141 i Rotor Assembly, Wound
850-0045 3  #Washer, Lock (5/16") 203-0133 1 Commutator
526-0041 4  #washer, Flat (21/64" 1D x 204-0087 i Ring, Coliector
1" 0D x 1/16" THK} 210-1719 1 Frame, Field Coil
402-007¢6 6  #Cushion, Upper 221-0135 2 Shoe, Pole
402-0140 2  #Cup, Centering 212-0290 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0144 2  #Cushion, Lower - Engine End 214-0070 2 Brush, Commutator {(DC)
402-0075 2  #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"LG) 312-0027 2 Condenser (0.5 Mfd)
816-0110 2 £Bolt, Carriage (5/16"- 18 x
3- ]/2")
4G2-G045 2 #Cushion, Lower - Generator
End
402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End
(1-27/32" LG)
403-0747 2 #Handle, Carrving
856-0008 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-00%1 1  #Strap, Ground
526-0115 1 #washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
11/16™ OD x 1/16" THK}
526-0113 4 #washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
" op x 3/32" THK)
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Remote
323-0195 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0140 3 Receptacle, Twistlock
301-2410 1 Box, Control
301-2411 1 Cover, Control Box
332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Commection
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Voitj
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Recep-
tacle
325-1047 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Control Box
301-2404 2 Spacer, Connector (1/2" x
15/32" LG)
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(i-1/16" Hole)
508-0006 l Washer, Insulating (1/4" x
3/8" x 3/64")
_f'_,i—_-j’_'i;_'_,lna'n" Dec i, 1978 B aciomnd Redistributic;iorpub\ication of this dicument

B mesny meand, is strictly peahibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

2.5AJ-3E

SPEC

4114N
KEY NO. _3

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

NMatasd

(1/4" x 3/8" x 3/64™)
Dec 1, 1978 '

Reouicarl

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0063-01
PART NO. QTV. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ t
502-0020 i Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 508-0018 3 Washer, Fibre (1/4" x 3/
53?"0313 1 Elbow,Adapter-Fuel Tank Outlet ' 1/16")
403-2748 1 Frame Package, Carrying 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Control
{Includes Parts Marked #) 520-0563 1 Stud, Rotor Through
816-0111 2 #Bolt, Carriage (5/16" - 18 x 234-0119 2 Cover, Generator Air Ope
3-3/4") 222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field
862-0015 4  #Nut, Hex (5/16" - 18) 201-1140 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
850-0045 3 #Washer, Lock (5/16") 203-0133 1 Commutator
526-0041 4  #wWasher, Flat (21/64" ID x 204-0089 1 Ring, Cellector
1" OD x 1/16" THK) 210-1720 1 Frame, Field Coil
402-0076 6 #Cushion, Upper 221-0135 2 Shoe, Pole
402-0140 2  #Cup, Centering 212-0291 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0144 2 -Cuskion, Lower - Engine End 214-0070 2 Brush, Commutator (DC)
402-0075 2  #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"LG) 312-0017 2 Condenser (0.5 Mfd)
816-0110 2 #Bolt, Carriage ({5/16'"- 18 x 234-0129 1 Cover, End - Generator
3-1/2™) 212-1105 3  Spring, Collector Ring B
402-0045 2 #Cushion, Lower - Generator 212-1011 2 Spring, Commutator Brush
End 214-0072 3 Brush, Collector Ring (A
402-0141 2  #Spacer, Generator End 312-0058 2 Condenser (0.1 Mfd)
{(1-27/32" LG)
403-0747 2 fHandle, Carrying
856-0G008 1 &#Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-0051 1  #Strap, Ground
526-0115 1 #wWasher, Flat (11/32" 1D x
11/16" 0D x 1/16" THK}
526-0113 4 #washer, Flat (11/32" 1D x
1" OD x 3/32" THK)
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Remote
159-0840 1 Line, Fuel - Tank to Filter
- 323-0185 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0140 3 Receptacle, Twistlock
201-2410 1 Box, Control
301-2411 1 Cover, Control Box
332-1695 1 Tab, Terminal Connection
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-09021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-0156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Recep-
tacle
323-1047 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Control Box
301-2404 2 Spacer, Connector (1/2" x
- 15/32" LG)
323-0011 2 Receptacle, Twistlock
(240 Volt)
508-6006 1 washer, Insulating

Redistribution (1;pub|\cation of this dociment
B amecans, Ts strictly pratifited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 6468N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___ 924-0221 KEY NO. 5
{PARTS CATALOG ._ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0174

FPART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Heavy Duty Recoil Starter

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)

145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner

140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner

159-0717 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting

337-0087 1 Strap, Ground

212-0312 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

Parts not Furnished by Onan
Fuel Tank
Receptacle Box
Stop Switch

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is stiictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.2AJ-51P SPEC ___6674K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-022] KEY NO. __ 4
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _(ENG)}601-0161-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
k] 1 I

Dry Type Air Cleaner

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off

Manual Start - Portable

1i0-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(w/o Valves)
505-0274 2 Plug, Countersunk Head -

Cylinder Block (1/8" Hex)

210-1715 1 Frame {Machined And Drilled
For Coils And Poleshoes}

221-0115 2 Shoe, Pole

22:-1625 1 Coil Assembly, Field

201-1339 1 Armature Assembly

520-0632 2 Stud, Steel - Frame To Enging

520-0572 1 Stud, Armature Through

323-0048 1 Receptacle, Duplex

323-0140 1 Receptacle, Twistlock

330-0062 1 Cover, Receptacle (Used On
Box #330-0028)

301-1869 1 Bracket, Mounting (Used With
Box #330-0028)

159-0974 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank

~-232-0153 1 Clip, Wire - LOPKO

146-0369 1 Air Cleaner Assembly
(Consists Of Follwing Part
Marked With *)

140-0408 1 *Element, Air Cleaner

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _L.5AT-224E SPEC __3000M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ____924-022] KEYNO.__3 _
{PARTS CATALOG &SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _ 610-0333-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. GTY. PESCRIPTION
T T Y

PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM

517-0003 1 Phg, Brass -Breaker Point Hole

526-0063 1 Washer, Flat {Copper)-Point
Hole _

308-0155 2  Switch (1 Stop, 1 Start)

332-2597 1 Block, Terminal

332-2612 1 Bracket, Mounting

Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____ 1-0AJ-1M spec __ 310K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _.601-0175
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. arty. DESCRIPTION

! I T

Vacu-Flo Cooling

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

,_ Redistribution or publication of this document
L 1 - emen by any meand, is strictly prohibited.1




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-224E spec __8100%

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
- WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

123-0486 1 Valve, Breather
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-1269 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
308-0155 1 Switch, Start

308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

Redistribution or publication of this document

| by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224R SPEC 8100L
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. 3
{PARTS CATALOG I}LSO CONTAINS COMPOMNENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIGNAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

3 ¥ 1

Vacu-Flo {ooling

123--0486 1 Valve, Breather
502-002¢C 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-1269 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
146-0093 1 Tarburetor (Electric Choke)
153-0116 1 Cover Assembly, Choke
(Includes 32 Volt Element)
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
308-0155 1 Switch, Start

305-0155 1  Switch, Stop

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1M Spec __ S100M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO.
{(PARTS CATALOG ﬁLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0175

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

506-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1R _ spgc __StooM

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEY NO. 2__
(PARTS CATALOG _ALSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 6106-0141-01
PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

L T

Vacu-Flo Cooling

501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)}

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16' Hole)

203-0959 1 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Collector - Rotor
201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Fiiter Inlet
312-0017 1 Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd

Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-2248 SPEC ___ S100M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. _3
{FARTS CATALOG QLSG CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR RAJOR O?TIOHAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO.  GTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ . { 1

Vacu-Flo Cooling

123-0486 1 Valve, Breather
L202-002¢ i Elbow, tuel Filter Inlet
140-1262 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
134-1534 1 Shyoud, Cylinder Air
308-0i55 1 Switch, Start

308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

/ ) Redistribution or publication of this document
O by any means, 1% strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-224R SPEC 8100M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-022i KEY NO. 3
{PARTS CATALOG A_\LSD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO., QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
) . .

Vacu-Flo Cooling

123-0486 1 Valve, Breather
502-0020 1l Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
140-1269 i Adapter, Air Cleaner
146-0093 1 Carburetor (Electric Choke)
153-0116 1 Cover Assembly, Choke
(Includes 32 Volt Element)
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
308-0155 1 Switch, Start

305-0155 1 Switch, Stop

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-52R SPEC S100M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 8
{(PARTS CATALOG .jAI.SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FGR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW,
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01
PAHRT NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION
i L ]

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0092
502-0020
508-03001
508-0008

304-0292
508-C015

508-00i4

[

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16%" Hole)

Insulator (1"x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64')

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4™ x
1/32")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AJ-53R SPEC 8100M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO. S
{PARTS CATALOG qu.so CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _610-0200-01
PART NO. Qrvw. DESC_REPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 1

Vacu-Flo Cocling

502-0002 i Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

$02-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Pump Inlet

508-0001 i Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
{13/16" Hole)

304-0252 1 insulator {1"x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16"x
3/64")

598-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

232-0153 3 Clip, Cable

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1




The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.5AJ-3R

92

8998M
KEY NO. 9

SPEC
4-0221

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _ 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
Y | T "
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
Low 0il Pressure Cut Qff 134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
Momentary Contact Switch 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Pane
Option Group 405-0992 1 “ii" Bolt, Rear Panel
Vacu-Flo Cooling 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
102-0G452 1 Base, 0il 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
110-1779% 1 Head, Cylinder 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street {(3/4")
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 505--028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
110-1847 H Block Assewbly, Cylinder 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa
{Refer to Standard Cylinder {(Refer to Standard ¥
Block For Components,Except Package For Componen
Rear Bearing Plate) Except Parts Marked
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
Level Opening
134-31912 1 Housing, Blower
508-0070 1 Grommet., Rubber - 0il Pressurd
Switch Lead {7/16" Hole)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
503-3343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air (leaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Alir Cleaner

508-0001 1

508-06G08 1

304-0292 1
508-0015 3
508-0014 1
323-0184 1
338-0254 1
301-1280 i
416-0014 1
416-0077 1
403-0523 1
416-0343 1
405-0852 1
405-1130 1

i 60324

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (I' x 1-3/4")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64')

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')

Receptacle, Duplex

Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel

Panel, Receptarle

Cable, Battery (15" LG)

Cable, Battery (28" LG)

Base, Skid

Tray, Battery

Panel, Housing - Rear

Housing {Cover})

Band, Battery

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



MODEL

2.5AJ-1P SPEC. 9462K

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 43 (per above model and spec. )
Parts listed belowapply to the above model. Use these parts in
place of { or in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts Key___>

in the standard parts catalog No.___924-300

PART NO.

QUAN.! DESCRIPTION

H v L3

H d
110A1790 : 1 © Block Assy., Cylinder - Incl. Brgs., Cuides § Seats
5095123 1 | Seal, Rear Crankshaft - Oil
509-110 L | : Seal, Rear Crankshaft - Dirt
103A337 -1 i Seal, Gearcase - Dirt
148A12 i1 ! Filver, Fuel
149A157 | Gasket Fuel Filter
503A583 1 Hose, Breather
563-170 S | Clamp, Breather Hose
160A1132 1 Connector, Breaker Box
160A554 . | Bracket & Pivot Armm Assy.
16GA2 | Point Assy., Breaker
160A461 i 1 Gasket, Breaker Plunger Guide
160A547 ! 1 & Plunger, Breaker
160A263 . | ¢ Diaphragm, Plunger
160A450 ! Guide, Plunger
143-353 ol Spring, Throttle Shaft Dust Seal (Carb.)
142-299 .2 ¢ Retainer, Throttle Shaft (Carb.)
142-298 .2 i Packing, Throttle Shaft (Carb.)
146A153 I | ! Filter Assy., Carburetor Vent
516A120 bl ! Pin, Dust Seal (Carb.)
134D1167 | . Housing, Blower
123A1078 i1 Tube, 0il Fill
123A1079 S | Indicator § Cap Assy., 0il Fill
123A870 .1 Regulator, Oil Level
505-98 i1 Nipple, Pipe - 0il Level Regulator
505-7 1 Bushing, Pipe - 0il Levei Regulator
503-305 1 Hose, 0il Level Regulator
503A446 P2 Clamp, Hose - Oil Level Regulator
505-325 .1 Nipple, Half - 0il Level Regulator

Not furnished by Onan:
Mounted Fuel Tank

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 9798M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. >
{PARTS CATALDG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJGR GPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION

Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Biock Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1880 1 Housing, Blower

503-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il
Pressure Switch Lead (1727

Holc)
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Marked *)
145-0111 1 *Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
1£3-0408 1 *Element, Air Cleaner
232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex

Receptacle

/ ‘ Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2.5AJ-1R SPEC 97981‘1‘
924-0221 KEY NO.__8

{PARTS CATALUOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIiAGRAM NO.

(ENG)610-0199-01

PART #HO. QTY. DESCRIFTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Low Qi1 Pressure Cut Off
Dry Type Air Cleaner

1101874 i Block Assembly, Cylinder

{Refer To Standard Oylim: .y

Block For Component:,
Except Rear Bearing Flate)
Fiate, Rear boaring
liose, Breather

101--0404 1
503-0343 1

1 T

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1P . SPEC 9798N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 924-0221 KEY NO.5
(PARTS CATALCG aLSO CTONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL(

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0157-01

PART NO.

QTYy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Low 01l Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1830
508-0002

140-0365
145-0111
140-0408
502-0313

232-0153
160-0144

1

Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)

Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Marked *)

*Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
*Element, Air Cleaner

Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Qutlet

Clip, Cable

Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

I t

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 10246M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELQ

341 - (Ran

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. CTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 T ¥
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System {Garretson Regulator) 405-1057 1 Shield. Rain
Low 011 Pressure Cut Off 134-0952 1 on &;r Out let
pomeRLaTy omtact Switeh 416-0477 1  Shield, Battery Heat
il Bgse Heater: See Miscellaneous 201-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Pane
Vaiﬁf?f'é g:;‘g ng 405-0892 1  "U" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
R . 155-0487 1 Muffier, Exhaust
ﬂg_?igg i 3222 gjim der 337-0051 1  Strap, Bond
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) ggg:ggg; } giﬁ;;;tSt;3§§e£3€§3}16
335-0058 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) £05-0628 1 Cou 1iné Pipe (3/8")
110-0558 2  Washer, Valve Spring Retainer 2030522 4 Haniie Coar rf,.mg
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 402-0154 4  Mounting Cushion Packa
{Refer to Standard Cylinder (Refer to Standard M
Block For Components,Except Package for Componen
Rear Bearing Plate) Except Parts Marked
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 A4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1} 18 ; 2-1/2" LG)
Level Opening -
134-1912 1 Housing,oglower 232-0153 ! Clip, Cable
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure '
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1  #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4'")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32')
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
g - P . Hous:mg (COV&I‘) Redistribution or publication of this document
1 Band. Battery

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-3R

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __824-0221

SPEC

10246M
KEY NO. S

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO\

SRS - 0952

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0205-01
PART NO. QTy. . DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTiON
T T
Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator 405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
Low 0il Pressure Cuz off ( ¢ ‘ 416-0344 1 Band, Battery
Momentary Contact Switch 405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 134-0952 1 Box, Atr Outlet
Option Group 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat .
Vacu-Flo Cooling 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Pane!
405-0992 1 " Bolt, Rear Panel
102-0452 1 Base, Oil 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
110-1779 1 Head, Cvlinder 155-0487 1 Mﬂffler, Exhaust
335-0060 1  Cord, Heater - Female (1013} | o5/-0051 1 Strap, Bond
335-0059 1  Cord, Heater - Male {62" LG) 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
110-0558 2  Washer, Valve Spring Retainer| -oo-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16
110-1847 1  Block Assembly, Cylinder 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
(Refer to Standard Cylinder 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
Block For Components,Except 462-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa
Rear Bearing Plate) (Refer to Standard Mi
101-0404 1  Plate, Rear Bearing gizgggepigiscﬁzgggjnf
505 0274 z Plgg;eglépengi; By-Pass, (1) 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower 5 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
508-0070 1  Grommet, Rubber - 0il 232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
Pressure Switch lLead (7/16"
Hole)
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 i Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8"LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-04038 1  #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-00608 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16'" Hole)
304-0292 1  Insulator (1" x 1-3/4')
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64'")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32Y)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1  Cable, Battery (15" LG)
" 416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 i Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
Panel, Housing - Rear

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any meanst is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224E SPEC 102661
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PAHTSC&T&LOG{u&K)CONTAﬂﬂiCOHPONENTSFOHIWNHﬂiOFHONALFEhTURESLEWEDEELU‘

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _ 610-0333-01

PART NO. | QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qrvy. DESCRIPTION
T T T

149-0136

(==

Cover, Fuel Pump Hole 'n
Cylinder Block

123-0486 H Valve, Breather

503-0736 1 Hose, Breather

502-06002 1 Elbow, Carburetor Fuel Inlet
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
159-0486 1 . Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting
159-0428 1 Tank, Fuel (1.4 Gal.}
159-0154 2 Band, Tank

501-0006 1 Line, Fuel (20" Lg}
502-0065 1 Elbow, Inverted (459)
308-0155 1 Switck, Start

308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 0.8AT-S1IM SPEC 10267%

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0175
PART NO.  QTYV. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

[ I 1

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

,_ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 0.8AJ-51M . SPEC 10267M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL “EATURES LISTED BELL

WIRING DIAGRAM NC. 601-9175

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

508-0098 i Bushing, Tnsulator -
Receptacle Box

;_ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___0-8AJ-521 SPEC 10267M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TCO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL(
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0176
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTYV. DESCRIPTION

L} ¥ I

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box

;_ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __0.841-5IM SPEC ___10267X
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEYNO. 1 _
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ___601-0175

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTICN

SPLASH LUBE SYSTEM
CARRYING FRAME
MOUNTED FUEL TANK

502-0445 1  Elbow, 45° - Fuel Tank (1/8 NPT
x 1/4" ID)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECiAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 10796M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 . KEYNO. 8____
fPARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ____ 610-0206-01

 PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
L) T T y
Gas Fuel System (Garretson Regulator) 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
Vacu-Flo Cooling 155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
Momentary Contact Switch 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/15"
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
110-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 403-0522 4  Handle, Carrying
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cvlinder 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Cylinder (Refer to Standard Mtg
Block for Components,Except Package for Component:
Rear Bearing Plate) Except Parts Marked *]
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (:
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
Level Opening 232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower
508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2'" Hole}
307-¢597 1 Relay, Fuel Sclenoid
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #}
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #E1ement, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Flbre (#8- 7[16" X
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4™ x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG}
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 i Box, Air Jutlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
AL - Gd9ver1 "" Bolt, Rear Panel - o ,
i Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___2:5AJ-1R SPEC 109674

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___924-0221 KEY NO. _8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0193-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
i H Y
Vacu-Flo Cooling i
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
. 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
Momentary Contact Switch 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
T
110-1847 1  Block Assembly, Cylinder ?gg:gggg . ﬁiﬁm?iﬁg Rg?bzr(§}g£;6
(Refer to Standard Cylinder | 403062 4 Handle, Carrying
gigikngiiﬁomgiiiggs, Except| 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packay
101-0404 1 P1 rang . (Refer to Standard Mt
. ate, Rear Bearing Package For Componen:
505-0274 2  Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) Except papts Marked
Level Opening .
158-1912 1  Housing, Blower 800-0035 4 *Serew, gaqlénﬂix)ﬁead
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure| ,45 153 1 cli xragle £
Switch Lead {7/16" Hole) Py &
307-06597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1  Nipple, Exhaust (3/4"x 8' Lg)
- 140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0131 1  #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-04038 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Contrcl Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-G63F 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16"x
3/64%)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
A16-0077 1  Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
505-0277 1  Nipple,0il Drain(3/8"x 1-1/2")|
416-03423 1  Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing {Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
__,405-0992 1 H[P' Boit, Rear Panel
=05 -099 1 H Cord, Cover Support Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-3R SPEC 10967
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924-0221 KEY NO. 9
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELY'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0200-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
H ¥ T
Vacu-Flo Coolin
Low 0il Prgssurg Cut Off ggg“ggg; i Elbow, Stre:E (324"}
. - rommet, Rubber (13/16
Momentary Contact Switch £05-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
_ . X 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder N .
(Refer to Standard Cylinder 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packa
Block For Componen;s, Except égzi:;et?oitggigzgeg
Rear Bearing Plate
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 4 S Except Part; Maﬁkeg
505-0274 2  Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) - crev, ‘233113/5" ex Hea
Level Opening 232-0153 1 Clip, Cabl )
134-1912 1  Housing, Blower - ip, L.able
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Iniet
502-0020 1 Eibow, Fuel Pump Inlet ¢
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)|
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Matked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
1410-0408 i #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Controi Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
508- 0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 "M Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
: 'Tﬁﬁ?‘OOSI 1 btrap! Bond Redistribution or publication of this document

| by any means, is strctly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5A3-1P

SPEC 11066M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221

KEY NO. 3>

{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL(

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

601-0137-01

PART NO. QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PARY NO.

QTY. DESCRIPTION

Heavy Duty Recoil Starter
Low 0il Pressure Cut 0Off
Momentary Contact Switch

Block Assembly, Cylinder

110-1847 1
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Plug, Cil - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-2402 1 Housing, Blower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch- Lead (1/2" Hole)

232-0153 1 Clip, Cable

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex

Receptacle

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-3R

SPEC 11066M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO. 9

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0200-01

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Heavy Duty Recoil Starter
Low Oil Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0070

502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
'508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007

L} I

1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)}

Plate, Rear Bearing

2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)

Level Opening
1 Housing, Blower
1 Grommet, Rubber - 01l Pressurg
Switch Lead {7/16" Hole)
1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

ok

1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(13/16" Hole)

1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64™)

1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")

1 Clip, Cable

i Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" LG}

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 11066N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 5
(PLATS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ T

Heavy Duty Recoil Starter
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch

1i0-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Compeonents,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)
101-0404 Plate, Rear Bearing
5¢5-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening
134-2402 1 Housing, Blower
508-0002 1 Gromaet, Rubber - 0il Pressurd
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole)
502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Fuel Tank
Outlet
Clip, Cable
Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

-

232-0153
160-0144

frad

Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2. SAJ-1R31 SPEC 11199M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0206-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION
T 1 T
Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
0il Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 403-0522 A Handle, Carrying
v Option Group 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag
acu-Flo Cooling (Refer to Standard Mt
, ] Package for Component
iﬂg‘0452 1 Base, 0il ' Except Parts Marked *
10-1779 1 Head, Cylinder 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head |
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 18 x 2-1/2"1G)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 416-0325 1 Hvdromet Bat
110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer ydroneter, Battery
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2")
307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)
140-1045 1 Air Cleaner {(Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air (Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
149-0558 1 Strainer
307-0312 1 Valve, Solenoid - Fuel
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(1-1/16" Hole)
503-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4"})
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x

3/64™)

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x

1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle

Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1  Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
134-0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
405-0992 1 U" Bolt, Rear Panel
405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
505-0051 i Elbow, Street (3/4")

1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)

5050008 it
g walil) 3 L Redistribution or publication of this document
S by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALCG
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2,5AJ-1R

SPEC 11619M

924-0221 KEY NC. 8

610-0199-01

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTYy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

140-0369
145-0111
140-0408
502-0002
502-0020
508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

501-0007

1

i el e el e

Air Cleaner Assembly (Includes
Parts Marked #)

#iGasket, Carb to Air Cieaner

#Element, Air Cleaner

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(1-1/16™ Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole}

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4'}

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/:iG" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#3- 14" x
17327

Line, fusl - Fiorxible (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___1.5AJ-224E
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

-IQPEC 12283L

924-0221

KEY NO. 3

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0113-01
PART NO. QTyY.. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
Y T T
509-0123 1 Seal, 0il - Crankshaft (Rear) 501-0015 1 Line, Fuel (16" Lg)
509-0110 1 Seal, Dust - Crankshaft (Rear) 159-0723 2 Band, Fuel Tank
105-0300 1 Camshaft (Includes Center Pin}) 159-0546 1 Tank, Fuel
103-0338 1 Gearcase Assembly, (Refer 502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Mal
to Standard Gearcase For Tank Outlet
Components, Except Parts 505-0057 2 Plug, Pipe - Fuel Tank
Marked #) 504-0004 1 Valve, Fuel (3-way)
150-0236 1 #Yoke, Governor 159-0020 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
103-0337 1 #Seal, Dust - Gearcase 160-1166 1 Cover, Breaker Box
155-1250 1 Brace, Muffler 302-4457 1 Ammeter, Charge (0-60 A
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather 313-0034 1 Switch, Stop
503-0583 -1 Hose, Breather (7" Lg) 308-0028 1 Switch, Start
155-0766 1 Tube, Exhaust (900) 337-0089 1 Strap, Jumper
160-1132 1 Comnector, Breaker Box 301-3510 1 Box, Control
160-1159 1 Box Assembly, Ignition 201-1109 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
Breaker (Includes Parts (Includes Parts Marke
Marked +) 205-0047 1 *Blower, Generator
160-0002 1  +Point Assembly, Breaker 203-0111 1  *Commutator
312-0033 1 +Condenser 510-0047 1 *Bearing, Ball
160-0554 1  +Bracket and Pivot Assembly, 210-0349 1 Frame, Generator
Breaker Point 212-0221 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
160-0461 1 Gasket, Plunger Guide 232-0596 1 Clip, Armature Bearing
160-0553 1 Plunger Assembly, Breaker 520-0275 1 Stud, Rotor Through
Point 234-0125 1 Cover, Generator End
140-1189 1 Cover, Alr Cleaner 234-0007 1 Scroll, Air - Generator
140-1190 1 Pan, Air Cleaner - Lower 232-1197 1 Spacer, Scroll Mounting
140-1138 1 Element, Air Cleaner 222-1592 1 Coil Assembly, Field
520-0779 1 Stud, Air Cleaner
146-0156 1 Carburetor Assembly (Refer
to Standard Carburetor for
Components, Except Parts
Marked )
143-0353 1  #Spring, Dust Seal - Throuttle
Shaft
142-0299 2  *Retainer, Spring - Throttle
Shaft
142-0293% 2 +Packing, Throttle Shaft
146-0153 1 *Filter, Carb Vent
516-0120 1  *Pin, Choke Shaft Retaining
503-0171 1 Clamp, Breather Hose
134-1167 1 Housing, Blower
405-0992 1 U-Bolt, Exhaust Tube
505-0356 1 Elbow, Reducer - Exhaust
155-0028 1 Muffler, Exhaust
155-0399 1 Tube, Exhaust - Flexible
505-0003 1 Elbow, Street - Exhaust
123-1078 1 Tube, 0il Fill
123-1079 1 Indicator and Cap Assembly,
Qi1 - Captive (Includes
Chain)
1 Guard, Frame Redistribution or publication of this document

s - G0

by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224E SpEC __ 1228 |
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ‘ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0113-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T 1 T
509-0123 1 Seal, 0il - Crankshaft (Rear) 501-0015 1 Line, Fuel (16" Lg)
509-0110 1 S~al, Dust - Crankshaft {Rear 155-0723 2 Band, Fuel Tank
105-03G0 1 Camshaft {:ncludes Center Pin) 159-0546 1 Tank, Fuel
103-0338 1 Gearcase Assembly, (Refer 502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male
to Standard Gearcase for Tank Outlet
Components, Except Parts 505-0057 2  Plug, Pipe - Fuel Tank |
Marked ¥) 504-0004 1  Valve, Fuel (3-Way)
150-0236 1 #Yoke, Governor 159-0020 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
103-0337 1 #Seal, Dust - Gearcase 160-1166 1 Cover, Breaker Box
155-1250 1 Brace, Muffler 302-0457 1  Ammeter, Charge (0-60 Ar
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather 313-0634 1 Switch, Stop
503-0583 1 Hose, Breather (7' Lg) 308-0028 1 Switch, Start
155-0766 1 Tube, Exhaust (900) 337-0089 1 Strap, Jumper
160-1132 1 Connector, Breaker Box 301-3510 1 dox, Control
160-1159 1 Box Assembly, Ignition 201-1109 1  Rotor Assembly, Wound
Breaker (Includes Parts {Includes Parts Markex
Marked +) 205-0047 1  *Blower- Generator
160-0002 1  +Point Assembly, Breaker 203-0111 1  *Commutator
312-0033 1  +Condenser . 510-0047 i *Bearing, Ball
160-0554 1  +Bracket and Pivot Assembly, 210-0349 1 Frame, Generator
Sreaker Point 212-0221 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
160-0461 1 Gasket, Plunger Guide 237-0596 i Clip, Armature Bearing !
160-0553 1 Plunger Assembly, Breaker 520-0275 1 Stud, Rotor Through
Point 234-0125 i Cecvsr, Generator End
140-1189 1 Cover, Air Cleaner 234-0007 1 Scr:ll, Air - Generator
140-11950 1 Pan, Air Cleaner - Lower 232-1197 1 Spacer, Scroll Mounting
140-1188 1 Element, Air Cleaner 222-1592 1 Coil Assembly, Field
520-0779 1 Stud, Air Cleaner
146-0156 1 Carburetor Assembly (Refer
to Standard Carburetor for
Components, Except Parts
Marked )
143-0353 1  #Spring, Nust Seal - Throttle
Shaft
142-0299 2 +Retainer, Spring - Throttle
Shaft
142-0298 2 *Packing, Throttle Shaft
146-0153 1 +Filter, Carb Vent
516-0120 1  #Pin, Choke Shaft Retaining
563-0171 1 Clamp, Breather Hose
134-1167 1 Housing, Blower
405-0992 i U-Bolt, Exhaust Tube
505-0356 1 Elbow, Reducer - Exhaust
155.0028 1 Muffler, Exhaust
155-0399 1 Tube, Exhaust - Flexible
505-0003 1 Elbow, Street - Exhaust
123-1078 1 Tube, 0il Fill
123-1079 1 Indicator and Cap Assembly,
! ] Oil.- Captive [IHCIUdes Redistribution or publication of this d t
| Chain} by any means, ispstrictly prohibitej. e




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 12875K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___924-0221 KEY NO. 5
{PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0202-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ ¥

323-0866 4 Receptacle, Twist Lock
301-3655 1 Cover, Receptacle Box
301-3654 1 Box, Receptacle

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 12875M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO.5____
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMFPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0202-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART MO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T - I 1

323-0866 4 Receptacle, Twist Lock
301-3655 1 Cover, Receptacle Box
301-3654 1 Box, Receptacle

,_ Redistribution or publication of this document

| by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5A7-224E SPEC 12904L

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. aTty. DESCRIPTION
¥ 1 |
149-0136 1 Cover, Fuel Pump Hole In
Cvlinder Block
123-0486 1 Valve, Breather
503-0736 1 Hose, Breather
502-00062 1 Elbow, Carburetor Fuel Inlet
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
159-04386 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting
159-0488 1 Tank, Fuel (1.4 Gal.)
159-0154 2 Band, Tank
5G1-0006 1 Line, Fuel (20" Lg}
502-0065 1 Elbow, Inverted (45%)
308-0155 1 Switch, Start
308-0155 1 Switch, Stop

— Redistribution or publication of this document
S by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __2.5AJ-1P SPEC 13237k
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _824-0221 KEY NO. 5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION
| | I

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

’__ Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is stuictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC 13237M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0137-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

L ] t

160-0144 2 Strap, Jumper - Duplex
Receptacle

,N__ Redistribution or publication of this document
(el by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __ !.0AJ-IR spec 1373
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ____ 924-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ﬁ_\LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOV

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0141-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

T ] —T

Vacu-Flo Cooling

110-2842 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
123-0870 1 Regulator, 0il Level
505-0007 1 Bushing, Pipe (1/8")
505-0098 1 Nipple, Pipe (1/8")
501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (24" Lg)
503-0305 1 Hose, Ren 0il Level (3/8"

ID x 42" Lg)
503-0183 2 Clamp, Ren 0il Level Hose

505-0325 1 Nipele, Half (1/8")
508-0001 1 Groimet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hole)

508-00038 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

203-0059 3 Commutator

204-0087 1 Ring, Cellector - Rotor

201-1072 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound

212-0209 1 Rig Assembly, Brush

312-0017 i Condenser, Generator - 0.5

Mfd

Redistribution or publication of this document
T : by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

1.0AJ-1R

924-0221 KEY NQ. 2

610-0141-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIFTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo O~ ag

110-2842
502-0020
123-0870
505-0007
505-0098
501-0007

503-0305

503-0183
505-0325
508-0001

508-0G08

203-0059
204-0087
201-1072
212-0209
312-0017

e e g fd gt ek

o)

-]

el

Block Assembly. Cylinder

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Regulator, 0il Level

Bushing, Pipe (1/8")

Nipple, Pipe (1/8")

Line, tuel - Flexible (24"
Lg.)

Hose, Ren 0il Level (3/8"ID x
42" Lg.)

Clamp, Ren 011 Level Hose

Nipple, Half (1/8")

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1~1/16" Hele)

Grommet, Rubber - Contr¢l Box
(13/16" Hole)

Commutator ‘

Ring, Collector - Rotor

Rotor Assembly, Wound

Rig Assembly, Brush

Condenser, Generator - 0.5
Mfd.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1R SPEC 14344K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  524-0221 KEY NO. _8
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS CCMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATLURES LISTED BELOVY

L] AT

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01
PART NO. QTy. | DESCRIPTIONM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
; ; T
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
Momentary Contact Switch 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Panel
01l Base Heater: See Miscellaneous 405-0992 1 "y'" Bolt, Rear Panel
Option Group 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
Vacu-Flo Cooling 155-0487 1 Muffler, Exhaust
337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
102-0452 1 Base, 0il 505-0051 | Elbow, Street (3/4")
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2") 508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/16"
335-0060 1 Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8)
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 402-0154 4 Mounting Cushion Packag
(Refer to Standard Cylinder (Refer to Standard Mt
Block for Components,Except Package for Component
Rear Bearing Plate) Except Parts Marked *
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (
505-0274 2  Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
Level Opening 232-0153 1 Clip, Cable
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower 159-0590 1 Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - Qi1 Pressure 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
Switch Lead (7/16' Hole) 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible (
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather '
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4" x 8" LG)|
140-0369 1 Air Cleaner (includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{1-1/16" Hsole)
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator {1 x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64"™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
338-0251 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
301-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG}
416-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
5420952 1 Box, Air Qutlet
o Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_924-0221
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC

14344M
KEY NO. 8

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0199-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NC. QTY. DESCRIFTION
y T T
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off ;
. 416-0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
M?mentary Contact Switch 301-1292 1 Cover, Receptaile Panel
0il Bgse Heater: See Miscellaneous 405-0992 1 ny" Bolt, Rear Panel
Vagﬁfé?g ggg??n 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
5 155-0487 1  Muffler, Exhaust
: : . 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
102-0452 1 Base, Oil c05.0051 1  Elbow, Street (3/4)
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4" x 1/2") 508-0008 1 Grommet . Rubber (13/16"
335-0060 1  Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)] coc nons 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
335-0059 1 Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG) 403_0552 4 Handle, Earrying
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 402-01>4 4 Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Cylinder (Refer to Standard Mt
Block For Components,Except Package for Components
Rear Bearing Plate) Except Parts Marked *)
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 800-0035 4 *Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5
505-0274 2 Piug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 18 x 2-1/2" LG)
Level Opening 232-0153 1  Clip, Cable
134-1912 1 Housing, Blower 1950590 1  Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
508-0070 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole) 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet 501-0007 1  Line, Fuel - Flexible (i
503-0343 1 Hose, Breather
505-0438 1 Nipple, Exhaust {3/4" x 8" LG)
140-0369 I Air Cleaner (Includes Parts
Marked #)
145-0111 1 #Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
140-0408 1 #Element, Air Cleaner
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16' Hole)}
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
{(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Insulator {1" x 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)
323-0184 1 Receptacle, Duplex
337-0254 1 Harness, Wiring - Receptacle
Panel
30:1-1280 1 Panel, Receptacle
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" LG)
A16-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" LG)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343% 1 Tray, Battery
405-0552 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-113¢ 1 Housing (Cover}
416-0344 1 Band, Battery
405-1057 1 Shield, Rain
1 Box, Air Outlet

b4 0952

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, s strictly prohibited.1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.0AJ-1M SPEC ___14756K

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. 1
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0178
PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ ]

Recoil Starter

508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box
301-1933 i Bracket, Receptacle Box Mtg.

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Fuel Tank and Related Parts

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___1-0AJ-14 spec ___147°M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__ 924-0221 _ KEY NO._!
{PARTS CATALOG @LSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 601-0178
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION
' ‘ T ¥
Recoil Starter
508-0098 1 Bushing, Insulator -
Receptacle Box .
301-1933 1 Bracket, Receptacle Box Mtg.

Parts Not Furnished by Onan
Fuel Tank and Related Parts

Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited. 1



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

2. 5AJ-3R

SPEC 15643M

924-0221 KEY NO. _9

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0200-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

[onl

0il Baszs Heater:

Group

Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
335-0060
335-0059
502-0002
502-0020
140-1045

145-0111
140-0408
508-0001

508-0008

304--0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0184
338-0254

301-1280
416-0014
416-0077
403-0523
416-0343
405-0952
405-1:30
416-0344
405-1057
134-0952
416-0477
301-1292
405-0992
405-0991
155-0487
337-0051
505-0051
508-0008
505-0028
403-0522
402-0154

TBU0 - 0035

b

din e bl e pad el el i et e et el et ped jond et el et el e g

bori fd pomd ot ot pod

pant ot

(]

b

See Miscellaneous Option

Base, 0il

Cord, Heater - Female (10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)
Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Air Cleaner {Includes Parts
Marked #)
#Gasket, Carb to Air Cleaner
#Element, Air Cleaner
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)
Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
Insulator (1" x 1-3/4™)
Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64") '
Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32")
Receptacle, Duplex
Harness, Wiring - Receptacie
Panel
Panel, Receptacle
Cable, Battery(15" LG)
Cable, Battery (28" LG)
Base, Skid
Tray, Battery
Panel, Housing - Rear
Housing (Cover)
Band, Battery
Shield, Rain
Box, Air Outlet
Shield, Battery Heat
Cover, Receptacle Panel
"' Bolt, Rear Panel
Cord, Cover Support
Mufflex, Exhaust
Strap, Bond
Elbow, Street (3/4")
Grommet, Rubber (13/16" Hole)
Coupling, Pipe (3/8"}
Handle, Carrying
Mounting Cushion Package
(Refer to Standard Mtg.
Package for Components,
Except Parts Marked *)
*Screw, Cap - Hex Head (5/16"-

10 -~ 73 1/ 1M

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-1R31

SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TC CATALOG _924-0221

15755M
KEY NO._8

(PARTS CATALOG _ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

610-0206-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

Gas Fuel System {Garretson Regulator)
Vacu-Fic Cooling

Low 0ii Pressure Cut Off

Momentary Contact Switch

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
(Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block For Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing

505-0274 2 Pilug, 011 - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening

134-1912 1 Housing, Biower

508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (1/2'" Hole)

116-1779 1 Head, Cylinder

110-0558 2 Washer, Valve Spring Retainer

149-0558 1 Strainer

307-0312 1 Valve, Solenoid-Fuel

416-0325 1 Hydrometer, Battery

508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
1-1/6" Hole)

508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(13/16" Hole)

304-0292 1 Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")

508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

232-G153 1 Clip, Cable

307-0597 1 Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL :
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELQ

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.0AJ-52R

SPEC 16244M

924-0221 KEY NO. 8

616-0199-01

PART NO.

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy. DESCRIPTION

1

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0002
502-G020
160-1132
160-1159

160-0002
312-0033
160-0554

160-0461
160-0553

508-0001
508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

—

bt il

[

[ ]

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Connector, Breaker Box

Box Assembly, Ignition Breaker

(Includes Parts Marked +)
+Point Assembly, Breaker
+Condenser
+Bracket and Fivot Assembly,

Breaker Point

Gasket, Plunger Guide

Plunger Assembly, Breaker
Point

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(i-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(13/16"™ Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4")
Washer, Fibre (¥8- 7/16" x

3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL(

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

2.5AJ-1R

SPEC 17995M

924-G221 KEY NO. L

610-0206-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTY. DESCRIPTION

Gas-Gasoline Fuel System (Garretson Regulator)
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off
Momentary Contact Switch
0il Base Heater:
Option Group
Vacu-Flo Cooling

102-0452
110-1779
335-0060
335-0059
110-0558
110-13847

101-0404
505-0274

134-1912
508-0070

307-0597
502-0C02
502-0020
518-0178
508-0001

508-0008

304-0292
508-0015

508-0014

232-0153
501-0007

R -

Ld et e et ted -t

el

L

See Miscellaneous

Base, Oil

Head, Cylinder

Cord, Heater - Famel (10" LG)

Cord, Heater - Male (62" LG)

Washer, Falve Spring Retainer

Block Assembly, Cylinder
{Refer to Standard Cylinder
Block for Components,Except
Rear Bearing Plate)

Plate, Rear Bearing

Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1)
Level Opening ‘

Housing, Blower

Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure
Switch Lead (7/16" Hole)

Relay, Fuel Solenoid

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet

Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet

Clip, Cable

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)

Grommet, Rubber - Control Box

(13/16" Hole)

Insulator (1" x 1-3/4"}

Washer, Fibre (#8- 7/16" x
3/64")

Washer, Fibre (#8- 1/4" x
1/32™)

Ciip, Cable (1/8'" Wire}

Line, Fuel- Flexibie (24" LG)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _224-0221

2.5AJ~1E

SPEC

179U6N

KEY NO.

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 605-0123-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
; 1
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
502-0313 1 Elbow,Adapter-Fuel Tank Outlet
403-0748 1 Frame Package, Carrying 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Controil
(Includes Parts Marked #) 520-0285 1 Stud, Rotor Through
816-0111 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16" - 18 x 234-0119 2 Cover, Generator Air Ope
3-3/4") 222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field
862-0015 4 #Nut, Hex (5/16 - 18) 201-1141 1 Rotor Assembly, Wound
850-0045 3  #Washer, Lock (5/16") 203-0133 1 Commutator
526-0041 4  #Washer, Flat (21/64" ID x 204-0087 1 Ring, Collector
1" OD x 1/16" THK) 210-1719 1 Frame, Field Coil
402-0076 6  #Cushion, Upper 221-0135 2 Shoe, Pole
402-0140 2 #Cup. Centering 212-0290 1 Rig Assembly, Brush
402-0144 2 #Cushion, Lower - Engine End 214-0070 . Brush, Commutator (DC)
402-0075 2  #Spacer, Engine End (2-1/2"LG) 312-0027 2 Condenser (0.5 Mfd)
816-0110 2  #Bolt, Carriage (5/16"- 18 x
3__]!2!!)
402-0045 2 #Cushion, Lower - Generator
End
402-0141 2 #Spacer, Generator End
(1-27/32" LG)
403-0747 2  #Handle, Carrying
856-0008 1 #Washer, Lock - External Tooth
337-0051 1  #Strap, Groumnd
526-0115 1 #Washer, Flat -(11/32" ID x >
11/16" OD x 1/16" THK)
526-0113 4  #Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
1" 0D x 3/32" THK)
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting
323-0368 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
" Remote
323-0195 1 Outlet, Convenience
323-0866 3 Receptacle, Twistlock
301-2410 1 Box, Control
301-4399 1 Cover, Control Box
322-0011 1 Lamp, Pilot Light (120 Volt)
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
322-0021 1 Receptacle, Pilot Light
301-1902 1 Clamp, Pilot Light Receptacle
149-G156 1 Gasket, Pilot Light Recep-
tacle v
323-1047 1 Connector Assembly, Plug -
Control Box
301-2404 2 Spacer, Connector (1/2" x
15/32" LG)
:h_.n.‘ Dec 1’ 1578 D oarin mnd Redlstrlbutlon O:Lpublication ofthisdocLiment

DY s ey -m1cans,

strictly prokilited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.0AJ-599R SPEC 17955M

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221
{(PARTS CATALOG QLSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BEL!

KEY NO. 8

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _____610-0292-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTY. : DESCRIPTION

Vacu-Flo Cooling

502-0002
502-0020
312-0027

201-2546

1
1
1

1

Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
Condenser - Generator -
0.5 MFD.
Rotor Assembly, Wound (Refer
to Standard Rotor Assembly
for Components})

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __1.5AJ-224F, SPEC __ 18100M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 924~0221 KEY NO. __3
(PARTS CATALOG Aj.SO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0333-C1

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PARY NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM

517-0003 1 Plug, Brass -Breaker Point Hole

526-0063 1 Washer, Flat (Copper)-Point
Hole

308-0155 2  Switch (1 Stop, 1 Start)

332-2597 1 Block, Terminal

332-2612 1  Bracket, Mounting

4 Redistribution or publication of this document
| by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _ 2.0a1-52p SPEC _18100 N _
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _924-0221 KEY NO. 3
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO\

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ___601-0138-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION
T ¥ H ‘
PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM
CARRYING FRAME
MOUNTED FUEL TANK

517-0003 1 Plug, Brass-Breaker Point Hole

526-0063 1 Washer, Flat (Copper) Point
Hole

160-0144 2 Jumper, Receptacle

-— Redistribution or publication of this document
2 by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL _2.5A1-1P SPEC __ 13100N _
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 924-0221 KEY NO.__>5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO!

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __601-0137-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

| I I

PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM

517-0003 1 Plyg, Brass - Breaker Point

Hole

526-0063 1  Washer, Flat (Copper) Point
Hole

358-0097 2 Rectifier (Kit, Includes Parts
Marked *)

358-0016 2  *Rectifier (12 amp, 300 PIV-
Pos. Base)

S08-0088 2  *“Washer, Fiber (11/64 ID X

1/2 OD x 1/8" thk)
160-0144¢ 2  Strap, Condenser

Redistribution or publication of this document
a by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.5AJ-3P

SPEC 19143N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

924-0221 KEY NO._ 7

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELO'

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _(ENG)601-0142-01

PART NO. QTy.

DESCRIPTION

T

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T -l

Spanish Nameplate
Manuai Start

332-0592 1

Jumper, Ground
332-1695 1

Tab, Terminal Connector

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.0AT-52R
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

SPEC
924-0221

19852M
KEY NO. £

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _(ENG)615-0410-01 (ACY610-0199-

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
¥ 1 )
Housed Unit 416-0344 i Bond, Battery
Mounted Fuel Tank 405-1057 i Shield, Rain
Vacu-Flo Cooling 134~0952 1 Box, Air Outlet
Low 0il Pressure Cut Off 416~0477 1 Shield, Battery Heat
301-1292 1 Cover, Receptacle Pane
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 405-0992 1 "U"™ Bolt, Rear Panel
(Refer To Standard Cylinder 405-0991 1 Cord, Cover Support
Block For Components, 337-0051 1 Strap, Bond
Except Rear Bearing Plate) 505-0051 1 Elbow, Street (3/4")
101-0404 1 Plate, Rear Bearing 508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber (13/1¢
505-0274 2 Plug, 0il - (1) By-Pass, (1) 505-0028 1 Coupling, Pipe (3/8")
Level Opening 403-0522 4 Handle, Carrying
1341912 1 Housing, Blower 402~-0154 1 Mounting Cushion Packe
508~0002 1 Grommet, Rubber - 0il Pressure (Refer To Standard @
Switch Lead (1/2" Hole) Package For Componer
503-0343 i Hose, Breathler Except Parts Marked
505-0102 1 Nipple, Exhaust (3/4 X 1-3/8") 800-0035 4  *Screw, Cap — Hex Head
505-0132 1 Elbow, Exhaust - Point Right (5/16-18 X 2~1/2" Lg
side (3/4"-90°) 159-0590 1  Tank, Fuel (3 Gal.)
505-0438 1 Nipple, Half - Exhaust 159-0606 2 Band, Fuel Tank
(3/4 X 8") 159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
160-0729 1 VWheel, Magneto — Suction 502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Tank Outle
Cooled 501-0007 1 Line, Fuel - Flexible
502-0002 1 Elbow, Fuel Filter Inlet
502-0020 1 Elbow, Fuel Pump Inlet
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber - Control Box
(1-1/16" Hole)}
508-0008 1 Grommet, Rubber -~ Control Box
(13/16" Hole)
304-0292 1 Imsulator (1" X 1-3/4")
508-0015 3 Washer, Fibre (#8-7/16" X
3/64™)
508-0014 1 Washer, Fibre (#8-1/4" X
1/32")
301-1280 1 Panel, Instrument - Switch-
Board Control
3380254 1 Harness, Wiring - Switchboard
Control
323~-0213 1 Receptacle, Duplex (240 Volt)
416-0014 1 Cable, Battery (15" Lg)
516-0077 1 Cable, Battery (28" Lg)
403-0523 1 Base, Skid
416-0343 1 Tray, Battery
405-0952 1 Panel, Housing - Rear
405-1130 1 Housing (Cover)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 1.5AJ-224E SPEC 20155M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG__ 924-0221 KEY NO. 3
{(PARTS CATALOG {AI..SD CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELC

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 610-0335-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION
T 1

123-0486 1 Valve, Breather
502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Carb

Inlet
140-1269 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner
146-0093 1 Carburetor, Gasoline -

Electric Choke
153-0116 1 Cover Assembly, Choke

(32 Volt)
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Air
152-G486 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting
159-0488 1 Tank, Fuel (Includes Cap)
159-0007 1 Cap, Fuel Tank
159-0154 2 Band, Fuel Tank
501-0906 1 Line, Fuel - Tank to

Carburetor (20" Lg)
502-0065 1 Elbow, Inverted (45°)
308-0155 2 Switch - (1) Start, (1) Stop

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strietly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

2.0AJ-599E SPEC 20520N

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TC CATALOG ___924-022]1 KEY NO. 8
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIR:NG DIAGRAM NO. (ENG) 605-0084-01

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Mounted Fuel Tank

520-0632

201-2890

323-0011
323-0367
323-0368
308-0028
301-2410
3012411
301-1870

301-2404

149-0234

149-0156
301-19G2

3220059
322-0021
403-0748

402-0357

159-1036

159-1027
159-1034
159-1035
502-0313
503-0685
503-0754
508-0001

4

I N

Pkt ok et ek

=t

i e

Stud, Steel - Frame To Engine
(1/4 X 1-1/2")

Armature Assembly (Includes
Bearing, Collector Ring &
Commutator)

Receptacle, Twistlock

Socket Assembly

Plug Assembly

Switch, Start

Box, Control

Cover, Control Box

Bracket, Moumting — Control
Box

Spacers, Bracket - Control
Box

Guard, Pilot Light

Gasket, Guard ~ Pilot Light

Clamp, Pilot Light Guard

Lamp, 250V - Pilot Light

Receptacle, 2 Contact

Frame, Carrying (Package) -
{(Includes Mounting Cushions]
Spacers, Supports &
Hardware)

Channel, Engine Mounting-17"
Long

Fuel Tank Assembly (Comsists

Of Following: Parts
Marked With %)
*Tank, Fuel (1-1/2 Gal.)
*Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting
*¥Band, Fuel Tank
*Elbow, Adapter (1/4")
*Clamp, Hose
*Hose, Tank To Filter
#¥Grommet, Rubber (3/4" ID X
1-9/32" 0OD)

i 1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL

1.3AJ-224E

FOR STANDARD PART! REFER TO CATALOG
CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

{PARTS CATALOG ALSD

SPEC
924-0221

20633M
KEYNO. __ 3

{ENG)605-0124~-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
T 1
Special Battery Charger 212-1101 4 Guide, D.C. Brush
Special Mounted Muffler 214-0047 4 Brush, D.C.
232-0053 1 Clip, Bearing Retainer
509-0123 1 Seal, 0il - Crankshaft, Rear 520-0275 1 Stud, Armature Through
509-0110 1 Seal, Dirt - Crankshaft, Rear 234-0125 1 Cover, End Bell
105-0300 1 Camshaft (Includes Center Pim) 234~0007 1 Scroll, Air
103-0338 1 Gearcase Assembly (Refer 232-~1197 2 Spacer, Scroll Mounting
To Standard Gearcase For 114-0059 Z Lock Tab, Stud-Frame Tc
Components, Except Dirt Engine
Seal) 302-1199 1 Meter, Load Current (5(
1030337 1 Seal, Dirt 302-1190 1 Shunt, Ammeter (66.9 An
155-1250 1 Bracket, Muffler 50 MV)
563-0583 1 Tube, Breather 308-0028 1 Switch, Start - Diaphre
503-0171 1 Clamp, Breather Hose - Upper Control
356-0089 1 Condenser ~ 10 Amp, 200 VDG 160-1282 1 Cover, Breaker Point As
160-0553 1 Plunger Assembly (Includes 895-0193 1 Gasket, Cover - Breake:
Plunger, Guide And Diaphragm Assembly
160-0461 2 Gasket, Breaker Plunger Guide 301-5020 1 Box, Control
160-1159 1 Box Assembly, Breaker 337-0089 1 Strap, Jumper
(Consists Of Following:
Parts Marked With *) 403-1581 1 Frame And Tank Assembly
160-0002 1  *Point Set (Consists Of Followir
3123033 1 *Condenser Parts Marked With +)
5260063 1 Washar, Flar (Copper) - 159-0723 2  +Band, Tank Mounting
Breaker Box (17/64" ID X 159-0750 1  +Tank And Valve Assembly
7/16" OD X 1/32" Thk.) (Consists Of Followi:
140-0446 1 Adapter, Air Cleaner Parts Marked With ++)
140-1188 1 Element, Air Cleaner 159-0546 1 HTank, Fuel (4 Gallon)
140-1189 1 Cover, Air Cleaner 159-0020 1 +4+#Cap, Fuel Tank
140-1190 1 Pan, Air Cleaner 505-0057 2 ++Plug, Square Head (1/8'
5200779 1 Stud, Air Cleaner 504-0004 1 +Valve, Shut Off - Fuel
134-1534 1 Shroud, Cylinder Head 502-0003 1 +HConnector, Inverted Mal
134-1167 1 Housing, Blower 501-0015 1 Line, Fuel -~ Flex (16"
337-0443 1 Strap, Ground — Govermor 4020600 1 Guard Assembly, Frame
167-0081 1 Clug, Spark
405-0992 1 U-Bolt, Exhaust Tube
155-0766 1 Elbow, Exhaust Tube
505-0356 1  Reducer Elbow (3/4 X 1"-90°)
155-0028 1 Muf fler, Exhaust
123-1078 1 Tube Assembly, 0il Fill
123-1079 1 Indicator And Cap Assembly-0il
210-0349 1 Frame (Machined & Drilled For
Coils & Pole Shoes)
222-1592 1 Coil Assembly, Field
2011109 1 Armature Assembly (Refer To
Standard Armature Assembly
For Components)
205~0047 1 Blower, Generator Cooling

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 2.5AJ-1P SPEC ___22562N
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 924-0221 KEY NO. _5
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. (ENG)601-0137-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYyY. DESCRIPTION
L] 1 ¥

Manual Start - Portable

Gas Carburetor

Low Q0il Pressure Cut Off

Carrying Frame

110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder
{(W/0 Valves)
505-0274 2 Piung, Countersunk Head -

Cylinder Block (1/8" Hex)
Strap, Ground
Jumper, Duplex Receptacle

337-0C87
160-0144

oS I )

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL __2.5AJ-3E SPEC __23463K
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___224-0221 KEY NO. __7
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. __605-0063-01

PART NO. Qrvy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION
T T ;
PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM
LOW OIL PRESSURE CUT OFF
110-1847 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 508-0006 1 Washer, Insulating (1/4" II
(Includes Parts Marked *) 508~0018 3  Washer, Fiber (1/4" ID)
See Cylinder Block Group Parts| 323-1047 1 Housing, Connector
Manual #924-0221 301-2404 2  Spacer, Receptacle
402-0357 2 Channel, Engine Mounting 403-0748 1 Carrying Frame Assembly (Ci
505-0274 1 Plug, Countersunk, Hex—oil of Parts Marked **)
Level Opening (1/8") 402-0075 2  **Spacer, Bushing
517-0003 1 Plug, Brass-Breaker Point Hole 402-0076 6  **Cushion, Rubber Mounting
526-0063 1 Washer, Flat (Copper) Point 402-0140 2  **Cup, Mount Alignmeat (I"
Hole 402-0141 2 *kSpacer, Generator End
308-0097 1 Switch, Toggle—Housing Assy 402-0144 2  **Cushion, Rubber Mounting
508-0002 1 Grommet, Rubber (3/8"ID) gine End
203-0133 1 Commutator, Armature 402-0045 2  **Cushion, Rubber Mounting
204-0089 ! Ring, Collector erator End
210-1720 1  Frame (Machined and Drilled 403-0747 2  **Handle, Carrying
For Coils and Pole Shoes)
2210135 2 Shoe, Pole
212-0390 1 Rig Assembly, Brush (Kit}
(Consists of Parts Marked *)
212-0291 1 *Rig Assembly, Brush
212-1105 3  *Spring, Brush Rig
212-1011 2 Spring, Commutator Brush
201-1140 i Armature Assembly
222-1621 1 Coil Assembly, Field (2 Coils
Wired Together)
312-0017 2  Condeanser, (0.5 Mfd)
323-0011 2  Receptacle. Twistlock
308-0028 1  Switch, Start
323-0195 1 Outlet, 3 Wire Ground (15 amp,
125 Vvolt)
508-0001 1 Grommet, Rubber (3/4 ID x
1 9/32" 0OD)
323-0140 1 Receptacle. Twistlock (20 amp,
250 Volt, 2 Wire)
323-0368 1 Plug Assembly, Conmector (175
amp. 125 Volt)
301-2410 1 Box, Control
301-2411 1 Cover, Control Box
301-1870 1 Bracket, control Box Mounting
331-0088 1 Bushing, Nylon
332-1695 2 Tab, Terminal Connector
149-0234 1 Guard, Pilot Light
149-0517 1  Gasket, Pilot Light Guard
301-1902 1 cClamp, Pilet Light Seal
it Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LISTFORMODEL _____i.5aJ=2248 ____ SPEC ‘ 23612M

924-0221 KEY NO. __3__
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. _610-0333-01

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

PART NO.

QTy.

DESCRIPTION

L}

MOUNTED FUEL TANK
PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM

502-0002 1 Elbow, Carburetor - Fuel Pump to
Carburetor (1" tube, 1/8 mupt)

317-0003 1 Plug, Brass—Breaker Point Hole

526-0063 1 Washer, Flat (Copper) Point Hole

l"-:___- AT Toma (27 1082 [ ™

Redistribution or publication of this document
by-any means, is btrictly prohibiked.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MOBEL 1,58 -224F ¢PEC 28465M
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __924-0221 KEY NO. —_—
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIOKAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO, __610-0369-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
] 1 1
MOUNTED FUEL TANK
PRESSURE LUBE SYSTEM
517-0003 1 Piug, Brass-Breaker Point Hole
526-0063 |  Washer, Flat (Copper) Point Hole
502-0062 ! Elbow, Carburetor - Fuel Inlet
(" tube, 1/3" npt)
361-7076 1  PBox, Control
301-7073 1  Cover, Control Box
332-0537 1 Block, Terminal-4 Place (20 amp)
332-2581 1 Stnp, Marker (Use with 332-0337
Block)
337-0089 1  Strap, Bond (Jumper)
323-1249 1  Socket - Z Pole
301-7375 | Box, Heat Sink Mounting
502-0002 1 Elbow-90°, inv male-Fuel Filter
502-0082 1 Nipple, Hex Pipe-Gas Tank to Fuel
Filter (1/8 X 1/3")
403-2039 1 Frame, Carrying-Two Piece (In-
cludes Mounting Cushions,
Spacers, Channels, Supports
and Hardware)
{includes parts Marked *)
403-0363 2 *Handle, Carrying
526-0041 8 *Washer, Flat (21/6% ID x I OD
x [/16" thk)
402-0141 &4  *Bushing, Spacer
402-0170 2  *Channel, Engine Mounting
337-0051 I  *Strap, Ground
816-0110 & *Boit, Carriage (5/16-18 X 34")
402-0076 4  *Cushion, Bubber Mounting -
Upper
402-0045 4  *Cushion, Rubber Mounting -
Lower
— niGas Twme 23. 1982 Ravieort Reg?;ﬁig%@liﬁ!ﬁj‘ﬁ;ﬂgj gocument



This catalog applies to the AJ generating sets as

options.

Introduction

listed helow and factory
Parts are arranged: in ‘groups of related items.

Each

illustrated part is

installed
iden-

tified by a reference number corresponding to the same reference number. in the parts,
Using 'the MODEL .and SPEC NO.,

list faor t

from the set nameplate,

hat group.

illustrations are typical.

appiies to your Gererator Set Model

that differ between models.
interchangeable between moadels.

setect the Parts Key Na.
and Spec No.
Unless otherwise mentioned

(1,2,

etc.,

in the description,

in the
This Parts Key No.

last' column)} that
represents parts
parts are

Right and teft sides are determined by facing the
engine end (front) of the set. : : ‘

Generatof Set Data Table

MODEL AND FARTS

ELECTRICAL DATA .
SPEC NO.*™ ~TYPE WATTS VOLTST HERTZ RPM KEY. NO.
.BAJ-51M/ Manual 800 120AC 50 1500 ‘ ‘
.8AJ-52M/ Manual 800 240AC 50 1500 ool
1.0Ad=~1M/ Manual 1000 120AC 60 1800 e
1.0AJ-2M/ Manual 1000 240AC 60 ‘1800 | - . :
.BAJ-5TIR/ Remote - 800 120AC 50 . | 15006 Ca !
. BAJ-B52R/ Remote 800 240AC 50 - | 1500 | . .2 oo
1.0AJ-1R/ Remote 1000 120AC 60 1800 |
1,.0AJ-2R/ Remote 1000 240AC &0 1800
1.56AJ-224E/ Battery " 1500 24 DC 2400
1.540-232E/ Charger 1500 32 oG 2400 3
2.0A)-51M/ Manyal 2000 120AC 50 3000
2.0AJ-52M/ Manual 2000 2Z40AC 5@ 3000
2.5A0-1m/ Manyal 2500 120AC 60 3600 o4
{2.3AJ-EA) : : + ‘ : :
2. 5Ad-2Mm/ Manuzl 2500 240AC 60 3600
2.0AJ-51P/ Portabile 2000 120AC T 50 3000
2.0A0-52F/ Portable 2000 240AC 50 3000
[2.0Aa3-aU) :
2.5A0-1F/ Portable 2500 120AC 60 3600 |.. <]
{(2.5A3-4a4) ‘ ! ‘ .
2.5A3-2P/ Portahle 2500 240AC 60 3600 '
2.0A0-53M/ Manual 2000 I120/240AC 50 3000 o :
2.5A3-3M/ Manual 2500 120/240AC 60 3600 SB
(2 .5A0~E8) i
2.04J-53¢7/ Portable 2000 120/240A0 50 3000
{2.0AJ-AN)
2.5AJ-3P/ Poertable 2500 120/240AC 60 3600 7
{2.5A0-A8) :
2. 0A-5TF) Ao te oL 120AC 50 3000
2.0A3-52R/ Remote 2000 24QAC 50 3000
2.5AJ-2R/ Remote 2500 240AC . 60 3600 |- 8
2.544-1R/ Remote 2500 120AC 60 . }.3600
2.0A3-53R/ Remote 2000 120/240AC 50 .- 3000
2_.5AJ-3R/ Remote 2500 120/240AC 60 inUl S
1.5A5-T156M/ Manual 1500 115 [i19 2600 10
2.0AJ-Al Portable 240AC 50 1500
¥ -~ Spec Letter advances with manufacturing changes (A to B, 8 to £, etc.)

'+ - Reference to 120,

rand
1158/230 volt. :

240, and 120/240 volt also applies to 115, 230,
STANDARD GENERATOR PARTS SECTION

This section contains the Engine, Generator and Control parts used on
standard units listed in the Geperator Set Data Table.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Adapter., Air Cleaner 13
Ammeter, Charge: 35
Armature Assembly 27,31

Arm and Shaft,. Governor 7T

Backplate Assémbly,'Magneto 24

Baffle, Breather &

Ball, Fly - Governor 9

Band, Tank - Fuel 17

Base, 011 6

Bearing - Camshaft - Precision &
Bearing - GCrankshaft - Precision b
Block Assembly, Cylinder 5

Block, Terminal 35 :
Blower, Cooling - Generator 27,33
Bolt, Carriage 25 ‘

Bowl, Filter - Fuel 13

Box, Contrel 3§

Box, Mounting - Heat Sink 3§

Box, Receptacle 123 .

Bracket, Housing - Choke 14
Bracket, Mounting - Blower Housing - 19
Bracket, Mounting - Fuel .Tank' 17
Bracket, Mountimg - Resister 20
Bracket, Mounting - Receptacle 23
Brush, Commutator - Gernerator 28§,33°
Bushing. Spacing .~ Cushion 25
Cable, Battery 35

Cable, Plug - Spark 24°

Camshaft 9 '

Cap, Tank - Fuel  IT

Carburetor Parts, Optional 42,43,44,45

46

bow, Adapter 17
bow, Fuel Filter - 45° 13
bow, Male - Inverted 13,17
bow, Street - 80° 13,18 ]
ement, Choke - Electric. 14
ement, Cleanar - Air . 13 .

Fitter, Fuel 13

-Flange, Middle 22

Flywheel 8

Frame, Carrying 21

i Basket,
" Gasket,
"Gasket,
- Gasket,
‘Basket,

Carburetor, Gaseline 13,15,16

Channel, Mounting - Engine 21

Clamp, Muffler 18

Cleaner, Air 13

Clip., Link - Governor 7

Ciip, Pin -~ Piston 10

Coil 24 .
Coil Assembly, Field - Generator '29,33°
Commutater 27,31 ‘

Condenser 20,24,39,33

Control 35

Control, Idlematic 48

Cord, Rewind - Starter 22
Coupling, Pipe 18

Gover, Air Dpening .- Generator 33
Cover, Box - Control 35
Cover, End - Geherator 29,33
Cover, Points - Ceontact 20
Cover, Spring -. Governor 7T
Cover, Starter 22° .
Cover, Valve &

Crankshaft & .

Cup., Cleaner - Air 13

Cup., Engaging - Starter 22
Cup, Governor 9

Cup, Intake - 0il Pump €
Cushion, Upper & Lower 25
Dipper. Rod - Connecting 10
Oiode 35

Dolly (Cptional} 49

" “Hub, Cup - Governor

Jdint. Ball

.Guide,
» Guide,

~Hardware,
- Hose.

Hose,
Housing,

- Ignitien System

' Key,

Kit,
Kit,

Fuel System, Optional

Gasket Kit, Bearing Plate to Engine

Gasket,
o .Gasket,
Gasket,
" Gasket,
~Gasket.

‘Insulator, Current - Reverse

13
38,39,40.41

Fuel System, Gasoline

Gasket, Adapter to Carburetor 13
Base 03l 6. o
Cover = Valwve
Fill Plug 5
Filter - Fuel
Guide - Plunger 20
Head - Cylinder 5
Mounting Air Cleaner
Mounting Carburetor
Mounting - Fuel Pump
Mounting Gearcasg 1
Valve Guide - Intake

8

‘5

13

13
13
13

Gasket, 5

Gear, Crankshaft

1 Gearcase Assembly 7
Genérator
- Grommet,
Grommet,

27.29,31,33
Leads - [Diode
Rubber 17
Light - Pilot 23 .
Brush - Generator 29,33
Valve e

35
Guard,
5
Héndie, Cord - Starter 22
Mounting 25

Cylinder & :
Breather 5

Tank to Filter

Air 19
Blower

Head,
17
19

Housing,
9.

24 C
Insert, Seat - Exhaust -Valve §

35
7 B

Flywheel 8 ‘
Gear - Crankshaft 8
Gasket Carburetgr
Gasketr - 0il Pump
Relay 35
Kit, Repair -
Kit, Repair -
Kit, Screw -

Kit, Starter 22 o
Kits, Service & Misceilaneous
Knobk, Hold Down Air Cleaner

Key,
Kit.

15
&

Carburetor 15,16
Fuel Pump 11
Throttle Adjusting 15,16
36
13

Redistribution or publication of this document.
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Light - Pilot 23

Lamp,

Lever, Brake - Starter 22

Line, Fuel. 17.

Link, Goevernar Arm to Carburetor T
Lock, . Spr1ng Retainer - Va1ve 5

M1scei1aneous Parts (OptlonaI) 55
ffler, Exhaust 18

Nipple, Hex 13

Nipple, Pipe 18

Pan, 0il &

Pin, Center 9

Pin, Centering - Starter 22

Pin, Cotter - Governor Yoke 7
Pin, Dowel - Gear Cover Align &
Pin, Piston 10

Pin, Roll T
Piston & Pin Assembly 10

Plate., Bearing - Rear 5

Plate, Flyball - Governor 9
Piate, Meounting - Carburetor 13
Plate, Shoe - Friction 22

Plug. Drain - Qil 6 °

Plug, Expansion 5 :

Plug, Fill - 0i1 &

Plug. Spark 24 .

Plunger Assembly 20

Plunger, By-Pass - Qi1 &
Point Set 20,24 '
Pump Assembily, 0i1 6
Pump, Fuel 11 ‘

Recebtacﬂes“za
Rectifier . .29

Relay, Current - Reverse 35
Re]ay,‘Startl— Dfsponnect 35
Resistor, Charge 35
"Reéetainer. Vaive - Intake &

Rig Assembly., Brush - Generatar 29,33

Ring, Adapter - Starter 22 =~

Ring, Collector -~ Generator 27,31
Lock - 8,9 o

Ring,

Index

Ring,
Rod, C

Roliler,

Rope a
Rotoca
Rotor,

Scroll,

Seal,
Seal,
Set, R

Sheave,

Sink,

Spacer,
Spager,
Spacer,
Spring,

Spring
Spring

Spring,.

Retainer 22

onnecting 10

Rope - Starter 22

nd Handle B

p., Valve - Exhaust 5
Sheave - Rope 22

Air - Generator 29
gil 5 :
Ring - DIOII 13
ing 10
Rope 8
Heat. 35

Flyball - Governor 9
Mounting - Carburetrcr 13
Mounting - Screoll 29
“By-Pass = .0i1 6

., Bovernor 7T

. Rewind ' 22

Valve 5

Starter Kit 22

r. Readi~Pull - Heavy Duty

Starte

{Optional) 51
Strap, Ground 21
Strip, Asbestos 18
Stud, Adjusting - Governor T
Stud, Air Cleaner to Adapter 13
Stud, Armature 27,31
Stud, Plate - Rear Bearing &
Switch, Charge Rate - Hi-Lo 35
Switch, Solenoid - Start 35
Switch, Start - Stop 35
Tank, Day - Reservoir. (Opt1ona1} 47
Tank, Fuel 17
Tappet, Valve &
Terminal, Solderless - Ground 35
Tube, Exhaust 1B
Tube, 01} - Crankcase 5,?
Vacu-Flo Cooling System (Optional) &2
Valve, Breather §
Valve,

Intake and Exhaust .5

RedsﬁbuﬂdnorpuMkﬂﬂonofﬂﬂsdocument
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Cylinder Block

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Cyﬁfnder Block

REF PART QTY PART REF PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Block Assembly, Cylinder 15 110-0445. 4. *Nut, Hex (Special)
{Includes Parts Marked *) 16 120-0387 ; 1 *Tube, Crankcase Oi1 - Keys 4
110-0876 1 key 1,2.10 o : through 9 (Also Key 3, 24
110-0877 1 key 3 {24 volt Output. . L Volt Output — Begin Spec J)
Begin Spec J} . 17 509-0041 - 1 Seal, 0il - (NOTE: Available
110-0876 1 Key 3 (24 Volt Output, S © in Overhaul Gasket Kit
Spec A through H) L 168-0062)
: 110-0876 1 Key 3 (32' volt Output) 18 505-0130 . 1 - Plug, 0i1 Fi11 (3/4") (Cast
110-0877 1 Key 4 through 9 ‘ B Iron)
7 110-0441 2 *Guide, Valve . 19 1 Gasker, Fill Plug (Order
3 110-00868 1 *Gasket, Valve Guide - Intake . " 505-0130 Plug)
4 Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat 20 110-0836 1 Gasket, Cylinder Head
110-0828 1 * Standard ‘ 21 110-1778 1 Head, Cylinder
110-0826-02 1 .R02" Oversize 22 528-0122 7 Washer, Flat {11/32" ID x
110-0826-05 1 .005" Dversize ' 2-3/32" 0D x 10 Gauge Thk)
1l10-0826-10 1 .010" Oversize 23 : . Screw, Cap - Hex Head
1i0-0828-256 1 .025" Oversize 110-0879 4 {Special)
5 101-0257 1 *Gasket Kit, Bearing Plate to 110-0284 3 (Special}
. Engine ‘ 24 ‘ Stud, Carburetor Mounting
6 101-0387 2 *Bearing, Camshaft - Precision 520-0632 - 2 Begin Spec K (1/4 x 1-1/2")
7 *plate, Rear Bearing (Less . 520-0363 . 2 Specs A through J
. Bearing) o . (1/4 »x 1-9/18"}
101-0233 1 Key 1,2,10 {(Also Key 3, 26 o Valve '
‘ 24 Volt Qutput — Specs A 110-0828 1. Intake
~ through H}. : . 110-0827 1 - Exhaust
101-0252 1 Keys 4 through 8 (Also Key 27 110-0609 2 Spring, Valve
3, 24 Volt Qutput - Begin 28 110-0558 1 Retainer, Intake Valve
Spec J) 29 110-0540 ¥ Rotocap. Exhaust valve
101-0404 1 "~ Sets With Low 011 Pressure 30 11o-0008 4 Lock, Valve Spring Retainer
Cut-0ff - Key 3 (Begin 31 . . Tappet. Valve
Spec J} Keys 4 through 9 115-0006 2 Standard
{Begin Spec F) 115-0006-05 2 .Q05" Oversize
- 8 Bearing, Crankshaft - Precision 32 110-0832 1 Gasket, Vaive Cover
101-0280 2 *  Standard 33 110-0840 - 1 Cover, Valve
101-0290-02 2 .002" Undersize 34 526-0063. 1 Washer, Flat - Copper
101-0290-10° 2 .010" Undersize , ‘ (17/64" ID x 7/16" 0D x
101-0290-2¢ 2 .020" Undersize ' 1/32" Thk) )
.. 101-0290-30 2 .030" Undersize 35 800-0015 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
9 §1§-0012 2 *Pin, Dowel - Gear Cover Align ‘ " (1/4-20 x 3")
' I (1/4 x 5/8"}) 36 123-0486 1 Valve, Breather ‘
10 520-0526 . 4  *3tud, Rear Bearing Plate 37T 503-01738% 1 Hose, Breather (Not used on
3 ‘ (5/16 x 1-1/4") : . Key 3. 24 Volt Output -
11 517-0048 1 *Plug, Expansion (1-5/8" Dia.) . % - 'Begin Spec J)
12. 526-0065. = 1 . *Washer, Flar (21/64" ID x 38 123-0788° -+ - 1 " Baffle, Breather - Key 3,
L ‘ 9/16" 0D x 1/16" Thk) ‘ ‘ ‘24 Volt Output - Begin Spec J
213 800-0028 - 1 . *Screw, Cap — Hex Head
: - (5/16-18 x 1"} :
‘14, 850-0045 4" *Washar, Lock - Spring (5/16") * -~ Parts Included in Cylinder Block Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NO.

1
Z

PART
NO.

102-0018

102-0439

102-0452

505-0110.

120-0012
120-0140

505-0274

120-0571
120-0571

120-0389

120-0394
120-0394

120-0200

0i1 System

AT =

A4

"
N4

VA

"
(188

PARTI
DESCRIPTION

Gasket, 01l Base or Pan
Mount ing
Base, 041 .
Keys 1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10
Units with 0il Base Heater -
. Keys 1,2,3,4,6,8,8,10
Plug. 0il Drain (3/8") -
keys 1,2.3,4.6,8,9,10
Plunger, 0il By-Pass -
Kevs 4,5,6,7,8.9 (Also Key 3,
24 Volt Output - Begin Spec J
Spring, 01l By-Pass -
Keys 4,5,6,7,8,9 (Also Key 3,
24 Volt Output - Begin Spec J)
Plug, Countersunk, Hex (1/8") .
0il By-Pass - Keys 4,5,6,7,
B.¢ (Also Key 3, 24 Volt
Qutput — Begin Spec J)
Cup, 011 Pump Intake (Includes
Cup, Pipe and Screen)
Key 3 (24 Volt CQutput} -
Begin Spec J
Key 4 through @ - Begin
Spec. F
Key 4 through ¢ - Specs A
through E
Pump Assembly, 01l
Key 3 (24 Volt Cutput) -
Begin Spec J
Keys 4 through 9 — Begin
Spec F
Keys 4 through ¢ — Specs A
through E

'REF
NO.

3

10

11

1z

13

14
15

18

17

17
18

12

PART
NO.

850-0040
800-0007

120-0161

850-0050

102-0455
800-0083
102-0319
505-0054

526-0127
850-0050

850-0048
806-0027

QTY |
USED ~

2

= ) )

(O]

PART
DESCRIPTION

" Washer, Lock - Spring (i/4"%)

- Keys 4 through 9 {Also
‘Key 3, 24 Volt Output -
Begin Spec J) ‘
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(1/4-20 % 1"} - Keys 4 ,
“through 9 {Also Key 3, 24
‘Volt Output - Begin Spec J)
Kit, Gasket - 07l Pump - Keys
4 through 9 (Also Key 3, 24
Volt OQutput - Begin Spec J)
Washer, Lock — Spring (3/8")
- Keys 1,2,3,4,6.8,9,10
Screw, Cap - Hex Head - Key
1,2,3,4,6.8,9.10
3/8-16 x 1-1/4"
3/8-16 x 1-3/4"
Pan, D11 - Keys 4, 5, and 7
Plug, ©il brain (1/4")
Keys 5 and 7
Washer, flat (13/32" ID x
25/32" 0D = 1/8" Thk) -
Keys & and 7
Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

(NOTE: Keys & and 7 only
uges 3)
Wagher, Lock Hi-Collar - 0il

Pan (3/8") - Keys 5 and 7
Screw, Cap - Counter Bore
(3/8-16 x 3/4") Keys 5 and 7
Tube, Crankcase Qi1 {See
Cylinder Block Group)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Gearcase . =

17

REF PART QTY PART REF PART QTY PART
NG.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Gearcase Assembly 18 150-0098 il Spring, Governor
103-0222 1 Begin Spec G {Includes 19 150-0213 1 Stud, Governor Adjusting
o Parts Marked *) 20 870-0131 i Nut, Hex W/ET (#10-32) -
103-0141 1 Specs A through F {Includes Key 1,2,4,5,6.7,8.9,10"
Parts Marked t) 21 150-0033 1 Nut, Governor Adjusting -
-2 B16-011T T *tPin, Rol11 (3/16 x 3/18") - Key 3 C
3 ‘Arm and Shaft, Governor 22 Link, Governor Arm ‘to
180~078% 1 * Begin Spec G Carburetor ‘
- 150-0575 1 t Specs A through F . 150-0786 1 Begin Spec G
4 150-017T7 1 *tStud, Sensitivity Adjustment 150-0578 1 Specs A through F
5 150-0820 1 *+°Yoke {Includes Retainer Ring) 23 518-0004 1 Clip., Governor Link
& 518-0129 1 *ft*Ring, Yoke Retainer 24 150-0974 1 Joint, Ball
7 509-0008 1 *tSeal, 0Qil 25 870-0131 1 Nut, Hex W/ET (#10-32)
g s5ip-p008 . . 1 *{Bearing, Shaft - Lower 26 8T70-00583 "1 Nut, Hex (#10-32)
.9 5l0-0013 1 *tBearing. Shaft - Upper 27 150-0198 1 Cover, Governor Spring -
10 s510-0014° ©1 *tBall, Thrust Specs A through F
11 156-0156 1 *iBracket. Governor Spring 28 150-0140 1 ‘Washer, Governor Yoke - Spec
12 509-0012 1 *{Seal, 011 A Only
13 870-0053 1 *Nut., Hex (#10-32} 29 516-0036 1  °Pin, Cotter - Governor Yoke -
14 815-0391 1 *1Screw, Cap - Hex Head - Spec A Onty {1/16 x 3/8")
Slotted (#10-32 x 1/2"}
i5 103-0013 1 Gasket, Gearcase Mounting
i& 850-0045 4 Washer, tack - Spring (5/16") * - Parts included in 103-0222 Gearcase Assembly.
o 17 Screw, Cap - Hex Head t — Parts included in 103-0141 Gearcase Assembly.
110-0284 2 (Special) ' - During 3pec A the hole for cotter pin was
800-0034 2 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" replaced by a retaining ring groove.
1

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF

NO.
1
2

3
4

o

Crankshaft and Flywheel

" PART -
NO.

192-0023

104-0237

850-0Q55

526-0017

526-0141
192-0261
515-0113

QTY
USED

P
1
1

PARf

REF  PART

DESCRIPTION 1 NG, NO.
Rope and Handle ‘ 7
Screw, Cap - Hex Head 160-0459
(Special}
Washer, tock - Spring (7/16") 160-0460
Washer, Flat (15/32 ID x -
1-1/4" 0D) : .8 51B-0012
1/4" ‘Thk - Keys 1,2,3.6,8, 9 104-0050
9,10 . 10 104-0048
1/8" Thk - Keys 4,5,7 11 515-0001
Sheave, Rope .
*Key, Flywheel (#9) © 12 104-1276

QY
USED

[~ T =

poer

PART
.DESCRIPTION

Flywheel {Includes Magnets}
Includes 2-815-0193 Screws
(Keys 1,2,3,10)
Includes 2-B15-0259 Screws
(Keys 4 through 9)
Ring, itock (1-3/16")
Washer, Crankshaft Gear
Gear, Crankshaft
Key. Crankshaft. Gear
{1/2 = 1/8").
Crankshaft {Includes
Marked *) .

Parts

* - Parts fnc]uded in 104-1276 Crankshaft'K{t.

Redistribution or publication of this document |
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1
2

PART
NO.

150-0078

150-1695%

510-001%5
510-0C15

150-1257

150-1257

150-0077

150-0077

Camshaft

QTY
USED

[Ragary

PART
DESCRIPTION

Ring, Lock
Cup. Governor [Retained Hub)
(Kit) Early Models (Includes
Parts Marked +)
Ball, Fly - Governor
Keys 1.2,3.10 (9/16"}
Keys 4 through 8 (9/16")
*Spacer, Governor Flybatil
Begin Serial Number 370369
During Spec L
Spec A through Serial
Number 668253 During Spec G
*Plate, Governor Flyball
Begin Serial Number 370369
During Spec L
Spec A through Serial
Number 668253 During Spec G

REF
NO.

i0
11
12

PART
NO.

105~0377

105-0004

515-0001

105-013¢
150-6075

150-1520

150-1519

CT-1046

qQrY
USED

e

P el

PART
DESCRIFTION

Gear Assembly [Includes

Spacer . and Plate}

Washer, Thrust

Key. Woodruff - Gear

{1/2 x 1/8")

Camshaft (Includes Center Pin)
Pin, Center
+Cup, Governor - Late.Models

_+Hub, Governor Cup. - Late

Models

Spacer and plate not sold separately for units
manufactured between Serial Number 668253 During
Spec G and Serial Number 370369 During Spec -
Order Gear Assembly complete. -

+ - Parts included in 150-1695 Governor.Cup Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Piston and Rod

REF  PART qQTY PART “REF @ PART = QTY" : PART

NO. NO., " USED DESCRIPTION - NO.-  NO. - USED © . DESCRIPTION
1 ‘ ~ Piston and Pin Assembly 5 Rod, Connecting
112-0127 1 Standard 114-0095 1 - ‘Standard
112-0127-05 1 .005" Oversize 114~-0095-10 1 010" Undersize
112-0127-100 1 .Q10" Oversize : ‘ _  114-0085-20 1 .020" Undersize
“112-0127-20° 1 .020" Qversize ' - 114-0095-30 1 .030" Undersize.
112-0127-30 1 ©.Q30" Oversize & ; Dipper ‘ '
112~0127-40 1 .040" Oversize 114-008% 1 “ Keys 1,2,10 -~ . =
z 112-00863 1 Pin, Piston - 114-0089 - 1 . Key 3 (24 Voit Qutput) -
3 112-0013 2 Clip, Piston Pin . : Spec A through H
Ca h ; Ring Set .o 114-0089 1 “Key 3 (32 volt Qutput)
113-0175 1 “Standard : . 7 114-0023 2 Screw, Rod Cap (Special) .
113-0175-10 1 .010" COversize' 8 854-0014 2 Washer, Lock (I.T. Shakeproof} '
113-0178-20 1 .020" Oversize S ‘ (1/4™) N
113-0175-30 1 030" Oversize
1 .040" Oversize

113-0175-20

10

Redistribution or publication of this document .
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




~Fuel Pump Parts

REF  PART QTY PART REF  PART QrY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
149-0693 1 Pump, Fuel - Complete 9 149-0675 1  *Spring
149-0526 1 Kit, Repair (Includes Parts 10 516-0113 1 Pin, Rocker Arm (.177 x .853)
Marked *) 11 1 Body (Mot Sold Separately}
1 1 Body (Mot Sold Separately} 12 149-0710 1 Link and Arm, Rocker:
2 815-0148 4 Screw, Cap - Hex hHeacd 14 149-550 . iever, Primer
(#8-32 x 7/8") 15 509-0065 2 Seal., "0" Ring
3 B15-0D147 2 Screw, Phillips Self Tapping 16 149-0404 1 Spring, Primer Lever
{#6-32 % 5/8") 17 14%-0003 1 *Gasket. Pump Mounting
4 149-0098 2 *Valve and Cage 18 518-0129 1 Ring, Retainer
5 149-0095 2 *Gasket, Valve 19 149--0858 1 +*Gasket, Diaphragm - Lower Side
6 149-0382 1 *Diaphragm Assembly
7T 149-0872 1 *Spring
8 149-0539 1 Retainer, Valve Cage * « Parts Included in 149-0526 Repair Kit.

t - Used on some models to prevent air lock.

11

; Redistribution or publication of this document
N by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Fuel

Systei‘(éasbline)

12

Redistribution or publication of this document .'
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Fuel System (Gasoline)

REF PART QTY PART REF PART Qry PART
NO, NO. "USED DESCRIPTION NO . NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 140-0587 1 Knob, Air Gleaner Hold-Down - 17 . 141-0078 1 Gasket, Carburstor Mounting
Begin Serial! Number 566319 18 145-046% 1 Plate. Carburetor Mounting
- During Spec E 19 145-0110 1 Spacer, Carburetor Mounting
2 B50-0030 1 Washer, Lock — Spring (1/4") 20 502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male -
- Begir Serial Number Carburetor Inlet
‘ 566319 During Spec £ 21 Line, Fuel
3 520-0538 1 Stud, Air Cleaner to Adapter - 149-1110 1 Begin Spec K
Begin Serial Number 566319 149-0561 1 Specs A through J
During Spec £ 22 502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Mate Pump
(3/16 x 6-15/16") OQutlet
4 140-0469 1 Cup. Air Cleaner - Begin 23 149-0003 1 Gasket, Pump Mounting
Serial Number 566319 During 24 149-1784 1 Pump, Fuel = Includes Mounting
Spec & (Includes Seal} . Gasket (See 149~0693 Group
5 509-0135 1 Seal, "0" Ring - Begin Serial for Components)
Number 566319 During Spec £ 25 526-0063 2 Washer, Flat - Copper
6 140-0441 1 Air Cleaner — Complete {17/64" 1D x 7/16" QD x
' Begin Serial Number 566319 1/32" Thi)
During Spec £ 26 BO6-0008B 2 Screw, Machine - Counterhore
7 140-0443 i Gasket, Air Cleaner Mounting - ‘ Head (1/4-20 x 5/8")
Begin Serial Number 586319 27 ,502-0082 1 Nipple, Hex (1/8-1/8")
During Spec E 28 1490079 1 Fiiter, Fuel (Includes Parts
g8 Screw, Machine - Round Head BRI g Marked *)
812-0086 2 Begin Spec K (#8-32 x 1-1/4") - 29 ~149-0150 © 1 . *Bowl, Fuel Filter
a12-co82 2 Begin Serial Number 566319 30 149-0149 1  *Gasket, Fuel Filter
Ouring Spec E through 3l 149-0202 1 *Screen., Fuel Filter
‘ Spec J (8-32 x 3/4") 32 502-0440 1 Elbow, 45° Fuel Filter Inlet
g 850-0023 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (#8) - - Begin Spec N (1/4")
Begin Serial Number 566319 33 502-0003 1 Connector, Inverted Male
During Spec E Fuel Filter Inlet - Specs
i0 Adaptar, Air Cleaner G through M
140-04486 1 Keys 1,2,4 through 10 34 502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Fuel
140-1269 1 Key 3 Filter Inlet - Specs A
i1 145-0111 1 Gasket, Adapter to Carburetor through F (1/4")
12 854-0010 1 Washer, Lock - IT (#10) - 34 502-0020 i Elbow, Street - 90% - Keys
Begin Serial Number 566319 3.4,8.9
During Spec E 35 140-0369 i Air Cleaner - Spec A through
13 870-0053 2 Nut, Hex (#10-32) - Begin Serial Number 566318 During
Serial Number 566319 During Spec E (Incliudes Gasket and
Spec E Element)
14 853-0013 2 Washer, Lock - ET (1/4") 140-0408 1 Element
15 115-0025 2 Nut, Hex (Special)
16 ‘ Carburetor (Gasoline})
(Includes Mounting Gasket) * - Parts Included in 14%-0079 Filter.
{See Separate Group for
SR Components) ‘
146-0296 1 Keys 1,3.4,5,6,7,10 (Manual
o ‘Choke) — For Components
. : See 146-00%3
1460207 i Keys 2.8,9 (Electric Choke}

For Components See 146-0093

13

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Electric Choke - Keys 2,8,9

REF  PART Qry PART REF  PART QryY A PART

NO.  NO. USED: - - DESCRIPTION . NG, NO. USED DESCRIPTION
01 Adapter, Choke to Carburetor 5 1583-0115 1 . Element & Cover, Choke
153-0420 1 Begin Spec K Do {Includes 32 Vol Element) -
153-0196 1 Spec A through J : . "key 8,9 Spec. A through G
"2 1b3-0058 1 Bracket, Housing © & 815-0110 . 1 - Screw (#10-32 x 7/8"} -
3 153-0017 1 Element, Bimetal o - Choke Mounting
4 153-0114 1 Element & Cover, Choke -7 - 850-0030 1 Washer (#10), Lock
{Inctudes 24 Volt Element) — 8 332-0527 1 Terminal, Wire
Key 2 (Also Key 8, 9 Begin
Spec H)
14

Redistribution or publication of this docum‘ent '
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NO.

<1 1P N

il
1z
13

PART
NO.

146-0093
146-0123

146-0124
146-0119
148-0122

146-0117 .
146-0118 |
146-0112
. 146-0145

146-0113 '

146-C111
146-0110

146-0109

146-0118

Carburetor Parts {Gaso]ihe)
Specs A through J

QTY
USED

b b e [E

R R

PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Complete
keys 2.8 (Electric Choke)
Kit, Repair {Includes Parts
Marked *)
*Kit, Gasket
valve, Throttle
+Screw, Throttle Stop
Spring, High Speed Needle
Bowl, Fuel
Shaft Assembly, Throttie
*Float Valve, Seat and Gasket
Assemb ly
Nozzie
*Shaft, Float
Fioat Assembly
Screw and Washer
§*Needle, Idle

—16

15

REF PART - qQTY " PART

NG.  NO. USED - - DESCRIPTION

14 146-0107 1 Shatt Assembly, Choke -

: T Keys 2.B B

15 146-D104 1 Valve, Choke - Keys 2.8

16 l46-0102 1 *Needle Assembly, Power

17 148-0120 1 ' Seal, "O" Ring - High Speed

: Needle

18 146-0D186 1 +§Spring, Stop Screw and Idle
Screw .

184 146-G209 1 Needle Assembly, Idle Adjust

o (Package) (includes Parts

Marked §)

20 1a6-0261 1 Kit, Throttie Adjusting Screw

(Includes' Parts Marked +)

* — Parts Included in 146-0123 Repair Kit. ‘

§ ~ Parts Inciuded in 146-0209 Needle Assembly
(Package) . '

+ — Parts Included in 146-0261 Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

=150 (N B O3 B b

[olge]

10
11

13

PART
NG.

1a6-00g92

146-0093
146-0123

146-0124
146-0119
146-0122
146-0117

146-0118

146-¢112
146-0145

146-0113
146-0114"

146-0111
146-0110
146-0109

145-0116

qQTY
USED

-

= e

[ Y

Carburetor Parts:{Gasoline)}
Begin’ K .

— 16"

Spec

PART "REF
DESCRIPTION NG
Carburetor, Complete 14
Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7,10
(Manual Choke)
Keys 2.8.9 (Electric Choke) 15
Kit, Repair (Includes Parts
Marked *) ‘
*Kit, Gasket 16
Valve, Throttle 17
+Screw, Throttle Stop
Spring, High Speed Needle 18
Bowl, Fuel
Shaft Assembly, Throttie 19
*Float Valve, Seat and Gasket
Assembly
Nozzle 20

Spring, Choke Stop - Keys 1,
© 3,4.5,6,7,10
*Shaft, Flcat

. Float Assembly

Screw and Washer
§*Needle, Idle

§ -

+ -

16

PART QTY PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Shaft Assembly, Choke
146-0108 1 - Keys 1,3.4,5,6,7,10
146-0107 1 Keys 2,8,9
vValve, Choke
146-0105 1 Keys 1,3.4,5,6,7,10,
-146-0104 1 Keys 2,8.9 o
'146-0102 1  *Needle Assembly., Fower
146-0120 1 Seal, "0" Ring - High Speed
' Needle
146-0186 1 +§Spring, Stop Screw and Idle
L ) Screw : ‘ :
146-0209 1°  Needle Assembly, Idle Adjust
{Package) (Includes Parts
. ‘ Marked '§) .
146-0261 1 Kit, Throttle Adjusting Screw

{Includes Parts Marked +)
i
Parts Included in 146-0123 Repair Kit. : ‘ .
Parts Included in 146-0209 Needle Assembly : o,
(Package) . i o : ' R
Parts Included in 146-0261 Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Fuel Tank - Keys 1,4,8,6,7,10

REF - PART TLQTY " PART i REF PART QTY . \PART
NO. NO. CUSED DESCRIFTION - NO. NO. USED . DESCRIPTION
1 159-1027 .1 : Tank, Fuel - Begin Spec N 12 159-0717 o1 -Bracket, Tank Mounting -
C {1.5 gal.) . Specs G through M
2 159-1028 1 Cap. Fuel Tank - Begin Spec N 13 159-0488 1 Bracket, Tank Mounting -
2 159~1034 1 Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting - . . Specs A through F
Begin Spec N 14 . 159-0718 1. Bracket, Tank Hold- down. -
4 503-0754 1 Hose, Tank to Filter - Begin . Specs G through M |
: o Spec N 15 850-0040 . 2 . Washer, Lock - Spring {1/4")
5 159-1035 2 Band, Fuel Tank - Begin Spec N Specs G through M
6 503-0685 2 Clamp, Hose - Begin Spec N 16 800-0005 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
: : . (7/32 to 5/8"} (1/4-20 x 3/4") - Specs G
7 508-0001 i Grommet, Rubber - Begln Spec through M
N {3/4 ID x 1-8/32" OD} 17  502-0002 1 Elbow, Inverted Male (1/4")
8 821-0013 1 Screw, Cap — Hex Head Locking 18 159-0487 2 Band, Tank Mounting - Specs
{(1/4-20 x 1") - Begin Spec N A through F
9 502-0313 1 Elbow, Adapter - Begin Spec N 19 815-0208 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4") (1/4-20 x 1") - Specs A
10 159-0234 1 Tank, Fuel (1.8 gal} - Specs through F
A through M 20 159-0728 1 Line, Fuel - Specs G through M
1t 159-00G7 1 Gap, Fuel Tank - S5pecs A 21 159-0505 1 Line, Fuel - Specs A through F
through M
11

:i_;“ Redistribution or publication of this document
£ — , by any means, is strictly prohibited.



‘REF
NG.

—

[« AR SRRV 6 )

PART
NO.

155-0692

503-0189

895~0096

155-0691

331-0038

155-0488

155-0487

QTY
USED

S L e

bk

Exhaust System

' PART
DESCRIPTION

‘Muffler, Exhaust - Begin

Spec G
Clamp, Muffler - Begin Spec G
Asbestos Strip - Begin Spec G.
Tube, Exhaust - Begin Spec G
Nut. Lock - Chase {Special)
Muffler, Exhaust - Specs A
through F

“Keys 1,2,3,10

Keys 4,5,6,7.8.9

18

REF
" NO.

7

PART
NO.

 155-0727

10

¢ 185-0490
-+ B0B-00561

-~ 505-0332

505-0028

QTY

- 'USED

[

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Tube, Exhaust (Flexible}) -
Keys 2,3.8.9 '
Begin Spec G {1":x 36")
Specs A through f (3/4" x
36") .
Elbow, Street (3/4" = .90°) -
- Specs A through F
Nipple. Pipe (3/4 x 3") -
., Specs A through F o

‘Coupling. Pipe {3/4") -

Keys 2,3,8,9 - Specs A
through F

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF . PART

ND.

1

.

134-1018
134-1698
134-0519

134-1014
134-1697

134-1534
134-0518

b Adr Housing -

PART
DESCRIPTION

Housing, Blower
Begin Spec G
Begin Spec P
Housing, Blower - Specs A
through F
Bracket, Mounting — Blower
Hous ing
Begin Spec G
Begin Spec P
Shroud, Cylinder Air
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F

REF  PART QY .~ PART
NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
5 856-0003 2 ' Washer, Lock - Blower Housing

- IET (#1Q)

8 815-0181 2 Screw, Hex Head - Blower
‘ Housing - ET (#10-32 x 1/2"})
7 815-0290 1 - Screw, Hex Washer Head -
:  Blower Housing (1/4-20 x 5/8")
8 815-0333 2 Screw, Round Head Machine -
Blower Bracket (#10-32 x 1/2"}
9 856-0003 2 washer, Lock - Blower Bracket
, = IET (#10)
10 B15-0261 2 Screw, Hex Head - Cylinder

_Air Shroud (1/4~20 x 172"}

18

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Anti-Flicker - Keys 1,2

LEAD TO
ANTI—
FLICKER
RESISTER
j3—a¥%
14—
:REF PART QTY PART - REF PART QTY PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 160-0447 i Plunger Assembiy {Includes For 50 Hertz Sets
Plunger, Guide and Diaphragm) 304-0047 1 Key 1 (120 Volt Output) =
2 160-0478 1 Point $Set Begin Spec K
3 312-0019 1 Condenser (0.5 Mfd.) 304-0011 1 Key 1 (240 Volt Qutput) -
4 160-0461 i Gasket, Plunger Guide Begin Spec K
5 166-0254 1 Cover, Contact Points 304-0l20 1 Key 1 — Specs G through J
6 815-0187 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head - 304-0315 1 Key 1 - -Specs A through F
0 (#10-32 x 1-1/4") - 304-0120 1 Key 2 ~ Begin Spec G
T 332-0527 1 Terminal, Solderiess (Male) 304-0315 1 Key 2 - Specs A through F
8 332-0529 1 ° Terminal, Solderless (Female) 13 853-0008 1 Washer, Lock - ET (#10)
9 813-0112 1 "Screw, Machine - Round Head 14 870-0053 1 Nut, Hex (#10-32) :
o (#10-32 x 2-1/2") 15 800-0003 1 . Screw, Cap - Hex Head
10 304-0304 1 Bracket, Resistor Mounting ‘ ‘ (1/4-20 x §/8")
11 304-0014 2 Washer, Resistor Mounting 16 526-0063 1 Washer, Flat (1/4%)
12 B Registor, Fixed {Mounted in : :
. ‘ Generator)
: For 60 Hertz Sets
- 204-0047 1 Key 1 (120 Volt Output) -
' Begin Spec K
304-0011 1 Key 1 (240 volt Qutput) -
: © Begin Spec K
304-0168 1 Key 1 - Specs G through J
304-0321 1 Key 1.- Specs A through F .
304~-0168 1 Key 2 - Begin Spec G
304-0321 1 Key 2 - Specs A through F f

2

Redistribution or publication of this document .
by any means, is strictly prohibited. :




REF  PART

QFY
ND . NO. USED
&03-z7ze

carrying Frame - Keys 5,7

REF  PART
ND.NOL

PART
DESCRIPTION

Frame cackage,.Carrying - one T AC3-5743
Siege Trame | Lntiudes
Mcunting Cushions. Sgarte-s
Chanmne's, Supports anc
Hardware! -~ Repiaces Twl
piece Trames used Specs A 3 40z2-017C
greougn £}, 297

2 a02-2%70

Long]

& 337-0087

2

| Frame Oy

PART
DESCRIPTION

Sarrying - ome
piece - 3eg.r Spen T
{297 Longl

wharre I=g-me Mourrirg -
Begin Spec F ‘

" Support, Engire MousTieg -

. Begin Spec *

Strap. Grouroc

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited



REF
NO.

1

~]

10

T
11

12
i3

Readi-Pull Starter

PART
NO .

192-0343

192-0270
192-0447

192-0273
192-0364

i§2-0341
192-0269
815-0171

192-0274
518-0205
526-0142

192-0275
192-0279
192-02717
192-0278
192-0280

QTY
USED

=

o s

A b

LI LC I S

PART
DESCRIFPTION

Starter Kit {Complete} -
Includes Cup and Mounting
Ring . ..

Begin Spec G (Obsoleted
After April 1989) ‘
. Spec A through F
Begin Spec P
Cup. Starter Engaging
Spec A through N
Beginning Spec P

Ring, Adapter - Starter to

Engine Housing
Begin Spec G
Spec A through F

Screw, Tap - Pan Head
(#10-24 x 5/8")

Flange, Middle

Ring, Retainer

Washer, Brake Retainer
{1/4 1D x 1-1/2 OD x
1/16" Thk)

Spring, Brake

Washer, Friction

Lever, Brake

Plate, Friction Shoe

$pring. Friction Shoe

2

REF

14
15
16
17
la
19
20

21

21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28

192-0281
192-0282
1g2-0283
192-0284
192-0285
192-0287
192-0286

8180179

809-0044
870-0119
104-0237

526-0141

856-0003

850-0035
192-033¢9
192-0340

B b b et e el R

w

— e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Plate, Spring Retainer
Handle (Includes Washer)
Cord Only. Rewind Starter
Rotar (Rope Sheave) ;
Spring, Rewind

Pin, Centering

Cover, Starter

Serew,- Round Head (#10-32 x

‘3/8") Begin Spec G |

Screw, Sheet Metal (#10-32 x
1/2") Specs A through F.

Nut, Tinnerman (U-Type) -
Spec A through F

Screw, Cup Mounting (With
Pilot) - Special

Washer, Flat - Cup Mounting
{15/32 ID x 1-1/4 QD x )
1/8" Thk) -

Washer - Starter Ring tc :
Engine Housing - Quantity of

3 used - Spec A through F

{#10}

Washer, Lock - Cup Mounting

Rolier, Rope ‘

Screw, Roiler S

Redistribution or publiéation of this document -
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



T

REF
NO.

1

PART
NO.

301-1870

301-1372

301-1983

301-1148
1301-1146
330-0044

330-0028

301-13173

330-0042
33G-0042
301-1392
508-0098
330-0005

330-0016

J b et

o

Receptaclies - Keys 1,4,5,6,7,10

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Receptacle Box
Keys 4,5.6,7,10 — Begin
Spec G
Keys 4,5,6,7 - Specs C
through F .
B8racket, Receptacle Box -

Key 1 - Begin Spec G
8racket, Receptacle Mounting
Key 1 ~ Specs A through F
Keys 4,6,7 — Specs A and B
Box and Bracket. Receptacle -

Keys 5 — Specs A and B
Box. Receptacie - Keys 4.5,
6,710
Begin Spec G
Specs C through F
Cover, Receptacle Box
Keys 4,5,6,7,.10 — Begin
Spec G
Key 5 — Specs A and 8
Cover, Receptacle Box
Keys 4.5.6.7 - Specs
through F
Bushing. Insulator -
Keys 1,4,5,6,7.10
Box, Receptacle - Key 1 -
Begin Spec G
Cover, Receptacle Box -
Key 1 - Begin Spec G

O

REF

11

13

14
15

16

23

PAR
NO.

323~-0383

323-0383
323-0383

- 323-0383

323-0383

323-0213

323-0213
323-0213
323-0213
323-0213
322-0021

322-0022

322-0059
322-0011
322-0011
332~-0142

QrY
USED

e Ea CR

[

R N

e L

PART
DESCRIPTION
|
Receptacte, . Duplex
~ Parallel 8lades
~Key 1
Key 4
- Begin Spec C
Specs A and B
-Key 5,10 :
Keys 8,7
Receptacle, Duplex
~ Tandem 8lades
Key 1
Key 4 |
Begin Spec C
Specs A and B
key S
Keys 6,7
Recepracte, Pilot Light -

(120 Volt)

{240 volt)

1 Keys 4,5,6,7T - Specs C

through £
Guard, Pilot Light - Keys
4,5,6.7 ~ Specs ¢ through F
Lamp, Pilot Light :
Keys 4,5 - Specs ¢ through F
240 Volr
120 volt
Keys 6,7 - Specs C through F
Terminal, Solderless - Ground

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Ignition System (Magneto)

:.. . __;.l\‘
: & R
: 3 g
] Vb n
EFANE: '
[ oy
v N
! -
REF  PART QrY PART REF  PART QY PART
NO. NO. . USED - - -  DESCRIPTION NO. NO. - USED . . DESCRIPTION
1 821-0018 2 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex 13 336-0345 1 *Lead. Stop
Washer Head {1/4-20 x 5/8") 14 854-0007 1  *Washer, Lock - IT (#8}
2 826-0214 2 . Washer, Flat {17/64" 1D x 15 812-007% 1 *Screw, Machine - Round Head
© . 1/2" 0D x 1/18" Thk) . (#8-32 x 1/4")
3 850-0040 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4"}) 16 815-0122 1 #%Screw, Cap - Hex Heac
4 Plug. Spark o : : (#6+32 x 1/2%)
- 1s7-0241 1 MNon-Resistor Type 17T 850-0025 1 - *tWasher, Lock - Spring (#8)
167-0237 1 - Resistor Type i 18 B812-0077 1 *tScrew, Machine - Round Head
5 167-0067 1 Shield and Clamp, -Spark Plug - . : (#8-32 x 3/8") . .
6 1867-0064 1 Clamp, Spark Plug Shield 19 853-0003 | 1 *iWasher, Lock — ET (#8)
7 160-0487 . 1. Backplate Assembly, Magneto 20 812-0059 1 *tScrew, Machine - Round Head
{Includes Parts Marked *} c{#6-32 x 1/4") :
8 187-1272 1 *Cable, Spark Plug oz1 ‘ ~ Switch, Stop
.9 312-0033 1 *Condenser . 313-0018 . 1 - Keys 1.4,5.6,7.1C.
10 160-0540: 1 *Point Set (Includes Parts | 313-0034 T - . Key 3
‘ o ! Marked 1) ‘ oo
11 180-0155 1 *Coii ‘ . .
1 *3ackplate. and Poleshoe . * - parts Included in 160-0487 Backplate Assembly.

12 LE0-0424 - .
: ‘ + - Parts Included in 1680-0540 Point Set..

M

.:x_;“ S RedsﬂbuﬂonorpuMkﬂﬂonofﬂﬂsdocument::
i ‘ : : by any means, is strictly prohibited. '



REF
NO.

2
3

[}

PART
NO.

402-0220
§62-0015
850-0046
526-0041
402-0078
402-0044
402-0076
202-0141
402-0048

40z-0142
402-0141

Qry
USED

4

[+ B SR

-

B

Qﬂqunting Hardware

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cushion Package - Keys 1,2,
3,4,6,8,9,10 {Includes Parts
Marked *)

*Nut, Hex (5/16-18)
*Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
*Washer, Flat (21/64" 1iD x
1" 00 x 1/16" Thk)
Cushion, Upper
* Keys 1,2,3.4.6.8.9,10 -
Begin Spec F
Keys 1.2,3,4,6 - Specs A
through £
Keys S and 7
Bushing, Cushion Spacing
* Keys 1,2,3,4,6,8.9,10 -
Begin Spec F
Keys 1,2,3.4,6,8,9,10 -
Specs A through E
Keys 5 and 7 {Enging End}
Keys 5 and 7 (Generator End)

REF PART QTY . PART
NO., NO. USED DESCRIPTION
6 Cushion, Lower
402-0045 | * Keys 1.2,3.4,6,8,9.10
402-0144 2 Keys 5 and 7 {Engine End)
402-0045 2 Keys & and 7 (Generator End)
-7 Bolt, Carriage
g8l6-0114 4 * Keys 1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10
(5/16-18 x 4-1/2")
816-0111 P4 Keys 5 and T - Engire End
{5/16-18 x 3-3/4")
8i6-0110 2 Keys 5 and T - Generator
End (5/16-18 x 3-1/2")
8 403-0381 1 Bracket, Engine Mounting -
Keys 5 and 7
9 402-0140 2 Cup, Centering — Keys 5 and T
10 102-0689 1 Stiffener, Qil Pan - Keys &
and 7
11 232-1282 1 Bracket, Generator Mounting -

Keys 5 and 7

* — pParts included in 402-0229 Cushion Package.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator (Four Pole Type) - Keys 1,2,3,10

26

_ : ' , Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NQ.

(A

‘201

201

PART
NC.

520-0056
520~0274

520-0279
520-0275
520-0279
5200273
520-0056

1512

0677

201-1513

2031-1073

20i-0721

201-1525

201-1190

201-0688

201-1526

201-1071

201-0798

201-1189

201-1109

201-1083

201-0693

201-1075
510-0047

2040087
204-0087

QTY
USED

Generator (Four Pole

PART
DESCRIPTION
Stud, Armature
Keys 1.2
8egin Spec G
1 Specs A through £
Key 3
24 Volt-Begin Spec H
24 Volt-Specs A through G
32 Volt-Begin Spec G
32 Voitt-Specs A through F
ey 10
Armature Assemb by
" Keys 1,2 :
120 Vo]t, 60 Hertz
Begvn Spec K (Includes
Parts Marked t}

o=

[ T

(B

: i . Specs G through J

(Includes Parts
Marked B}

i . Specs A through F

(Includes Parts
Marked )
240 Volt, 60 Hertz

Begin Spec K (Inciudes
Parts Marked 1)

Specs G through J
(Ircludes Parts
Marked @)

Specs A through F
{Lncludes. Parts
Marked °)

120 Voit. 50 Hertz

Begin Spec K {Includes
Parts Marked t)

Specs G through J
{includes Parts
Marked @)

H Specs A through .F
{Includes Parts
Marked )
240 Voit, 50 Hertz
1 Begin Spec K {Includes
Parts Marked t}
1 Specs G through J
(Includes Parts
Marked 8)
1 Specs A through F
{Inciudes Parts
Mariked "}
Key 3
24 volg
1 Begin Spec H {Includes
Parts Marked #)
1 Specs A through G
(Includes Parts
Marked §)
32 volt
1 Begin Spec G (Includes
Parts Marked #}
1 Specs A through F
{Includes Parts
Marked §)
1 Key 10 {Includes Parts
Marked #)
118" #§Bear ing, Ball
Ring., Collector
1 f Keys 1,2 - Begin Spec K
1 8" Key 1,2 - Specs A througn 2

o

[y

b

[

bt

21

Type)

REF

NO.

5

| 205-0047

10
11

12
13

14

15

PART
NC.

203-005%
203-0053
203-0111
203-0112
203-0048

205-0047
205-0047

. 205-0056 -
| 205-0056

205-0056

205-005¢

222-1689
222-1690
222-1574
222-1407

| 222-1573

222-1400

. 222-1605

222-1592

C222-1411

222-1583 "

221-0110
221-0114
221-0125
520-0363

850-0040
115-002%

210-1739
210-1593
210-1449

210-1638
210-C34%
210-1638
210-0279
210-0240
210-1717
B00-0030C
815-0181
815-017%
815-0179
B815-C17¢

815-0181

QY

USED

Y

[y

—

FEO

(L

[ T o)

poab i

EAS BN I e

b

L L

@

'

- Keys 1,2,3,10

PART
DESCRIPTION
Commutator
* Keys 1.2 - Specs A through J
# Key 3 - Begin Spec K
§ Key 3 {24 Volt) - Specs A
through J
§ Key 3 (32 Volt) - Specs A
through J
# kKey 10
Blower, Generator Cocling

Keys 1.2 - Specs A through F
§ Key 3 {24 Volt) - Specs A

through G
§ FKey 3 {32 Volt} - Specs A
- through F
Biower,. Generator Cooling

" Keys 1,2‘; Begin Spec G
. Key 3 (24 Volt) - Begin
Spec H
. Key 3 (32 Volt) - Begin
Spec G
. Key 10
" 'Coil Assembly, Field.
kKey 1
Begin Spec ¥ .{120 Vc]t)
Begin Spac K- (240 Voit). .
Specs G through J
Specs A through F
Key: 2
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Key' 3
24 Voit-Begin Spec H
24 Volt-Specs A through G
.32 Volt .
Key 10
Shoe, Poie
Key 1.2
Key 3
Key 10
Stud, Frame te Engine {1/4 x
1-3/16")
Washer, Lock - Spring {1/4")
Nut, Hex [Special)
Frame (Machired and Drilled
for Coils and Pole Shoes)
Key 1 and 2
Begin Spec G
Spec E
Specs A through D
Key 3
24 Volit-Begin Spec H
24 Volt-Specs A through G
32 Volt-Begin Spec G
32 Volt-Specs E and F
32 Volt-Specs A through D
Key 10
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/4")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head

Keys 1,2 - Begin Spec G
(#10-32 = 1/2")

Keys 1,2 - Specs E and F
(#10-32 x 1/2")

Key 3 (24 Voit) (#10-32 x
3/8")

Key 3 {32 Volit) Begin Spec
E (#10-32 x 3/8")

Key 10 (#10-32 x 1/2")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator (Four Pole Type) - Keys 1,2,3,10

28.

_ ‘ o Redistribution or publication of this document '

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



T

Generator (Four Pole Typé) - Keys 1,2,3,10

REF PART QTyY PART
NO. NO. ‘USED DESCRIPTION
16 Ciip, £nd Cover - Hold-down
: 232-1557 - 2 Keys 1,2 - Begin Spec G
232-1857 2 Key 3 (24 Volt) - Begin
. Spec H
232-1557 2 Key 3 (32 Volt) - Begin
Spec G
232-1557 2 Key 10
17 . Rig Assembly, Brush {Includes
Brushes, Springs, Holders
and Rectifiers)
Keys 1,2
212-0292 1 120 Volt - Begin Spec K
212-0305 1 240 Volt - Begin Spec K
212-0209 - 1 Specs A through J
- key 3
212-0251 v ] 24 Volt-Begin Spec H
212-0378 . 1 24 Yolt-Specs A through G
. 212-D251 il © 32 Volt-Begin Spec G
‘212-0221 1 32 Volt-Specs A through F
18 . " Brush, Commutator {(DC)
1 214-0041 4 Keys 1,2 -~ Specs A through J
S Key 3 _
o 214~000% 4 24 Volt-Begin Spec H
+214~0047 4 24 Volt-Specs A -through &
214-0009 4 ., 32 Volt-Begin Spec G
214-0047 - 4 32 Volt-Specs A through F
214-0039 - 4 Key 10
18 214-0072 -2 Brush, Coliector Ring (AC) -
R Keys 1,2 - Begin Spec K
19 214-0059 ° 4 Brush, Collector Ring (AC) -
Keys 1,2 - Specs A through J
20 oo ) Spring. Brush
212-1106 . 2 Collector Ring Brush {AC) -
- ‘ Keys 1.2 - Begin Spec K
212-1106. 4 Commutator Brush (DC) - Key 3
(24 Volt) Specs A through G
212-1106 4 Commutator 8rush (0C) - Key 3
(32 Volt) Specs A through F
21 Spring, Brush
212-1003 4 Commutator Brush (DC) -
‘ Keys 1,2 - Specs A through J
212-1003 4 Commutator Brush {DC) - Key 3
{24 volt) Begin Spec H
212-1603 4 Commutator Brush {(DC) - Key 3
(32 Volt) Begin Spec G
212-1003 4 Commutator Brush (DC) -
Key 10
22 Rectifier - Keys 1,2 — Begin
Spec K
305--0473 1 120 Vol
305-0474 1 240 volt
23 212-1064 2 Guide, Brush - Keys 1.2 -
Specs A through J
24 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
850-0030 2 Keys 1,2 — Specs E and F
Key 3
850-0030 2 24 Voit-Specs A through G
850-0030 2 32 Volt-Specs E and F

29

REF .
NO. -

25

26
27
28

29

PART
NO.

526-0029

850¢-0050
104-0091

234-0127
234-0125
232-1214

234-0127
234-0125
234-0127
234-0125
232-1214
234-0127

850-0040

| 850-0040

30

33
34

a5 .

800-0016
800-0016

232-0596

232-0596

i 312-0017
*312-0017

312-00538

232-1197
232-1197

232-1197

234-0007
234-0007

234-0007

Included
201-1526
Included
201-1190
Included
201-0798
Included
Armature
Included

QryY
USED

1

1
1

(ST

Pl peh

[y

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, Flat (25/64" ID x
7/8" OD x 1/16" Thk}
Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
Mut, Hex (Special)
Cover, Generator End
Keys 1,2
Begin Spec G
Specs E and F
Specs A through D
Key 3
24 Volt-Begin Spec H
24 Volt-Specs A through G
32 Volt-Begin Spec G
32 Volt—-Specs E and F
32 Volt-Specs A through D
Key 10
Washer, Lock - Spring
Keys 1,2 -~ Specs A through D
(1/4")
Key .3 (32 Volt}) - Specs A
through 0 (1/4")
Screw, Cap — Hex Head
Keys 1,2 - Specs A through D
(1/4-20 x 3-1/4"}
Key 3 (32 Volt} - Specs A
through b {1/4-20 x 3~1/4"})
Clip. Armature Bearing Stop
Key 3 (24 Volt) - Specs A
through G
Key .3 (32 volt) - Specs A
through F "
Condenser, 0.5 Mfd.
Keys 1,2 - Spscs A through J
Keys 3,10°
Condenser, 0.1 Mfd. - Keys 1,2
Spacer, Scroll Mounting
- Keys 1,2 - Specs A through F
Key 3 (24 volt) - Specs A
through G .
Key 3 {32 Volt) - Specs A
through F
Scroll, Air
Keys 1,2 - Specs A through F
Key 3 (24 Volt) - Specs A
through G
Key 3 {32 Volt) - Specs A
through F

in 201-1512, 201-1513, 201-1525,
Armature Assembly.
in 201-1071, 201-1072, 201-1073,
Armature Assembly.
in 201-0677, 201-0688, 201-0721,
Armature Assembly.
in 201-1075, 201-1093, 201-1189%

Assembly.

in 201-0693, 201-1109 Armature Assembly.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator (Two Pole Type) - Keys 4,5,6,7,8,9

30

Redistribution or publication of this document o
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generatbr (Two Pole Type) -;Keys 4.5,5,?;8;9

REF  PART QTY - PART - REF  PART QrY PART
NO. NO. . USED DESCRIPTION NO. - NO. USED DESCRIPTION
i Srud, Armature Through Key 9
Keys 4.5 Begin Spec H (Includes
520-0056 1 Begin Spec B 8earing, Collector Ring
520-0280 1 Spec A and Commutator}
520-0536 1 Keys 6,7 201-1191 1 80 Hertz
520-0285 1 Key 8 201-1140 1 60 Hertz
520-0563 1 Key 9 Specs A through G
2 Armature Assembly (Includes Bearing.
Keys 4.5 Collector Ring and
Begin Spec H (Includes Commutator)
Bearing and Collector 201-1100 1 50 Hertz
. Ring) 201-1043 1 60 Hertz
201-1343 1 120 volt, 50 Hertz 3 205-0047 1 Blower. Cooling - Keys 4.5 -
201-1346 1 120 Volt. 60 Hertz ! : ' Spec A
201-1344 1 240 Volt, SO Hertz 4 . ) Commutator
2011347 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz ‘ ©203-0117 1 Keys 4,5,6,7T — Specs A
P : Specs B 'through G ' L through G
(Includes Bearing, : - 203-0133 1 Keys 8,9
Collector Ring and ’ 5 . © 1 Ring, ‘Coltector
Commutator} Keys 4,5
201-0811 1 120 Volit, 50 Hertz 204-0097 1 Begin Spec H
201-0800 1 120 voit, 60 Hertz 204-0087 1 Specs A through G
201-0812 1 240 Voli, 50 Hertz Keys 6,7
201-0810 1 240 Velt, 60 Hertz 204-0101 1 Begin Spec H
‘ Spec A {Includes Bearing. 204-0089 1 Specs A through G
‘ Collector Ring, 204-0087 1 Key 8
; S Commurator and Blower) 204-0089 1 Key 9
201-0799 D1 120 volt, 50 Hertz & 510-0047 1 Bearing, Ball
201-0679 1 120 Volt, 60 Hertz 7 s Coil Assembly, Field (2 Coils
201-0795 . 1 240 Volt, 50 Hertz Wired Together)
201-0753 1. 240 Volt, 60 Hertz o Keys 4.5 - Begin Spec H
. Keys 6.7 222~1643 - 1 120 Volt
gegin Spec H {Includes 222-1644 1. 240 velt ‘
Bearing and Collector 222-1643 1 Keys 6,7 - Begin Spec H
Ring) - ‘ .. 222-1419 1’ Keys 4,5,6,7 - Specs A .
201-1364 1 50 Hertz . ‘ through G P
- 201-1348 1 60 Hertz Keys 8.9 .
’ Specs A through G 222-1598 1 Begin Spec H.
(Includes Bearing, 222-1561 1 Specs A through G
Collector Ring and 8 Shoe, Pole
‘ Commutator} 221-0112 2 Keys 4,5.6.,7
201-0853 1 50 Hertz 221-0135 2 Keys 8,9
201-0829 1 60 Hertz 9 Stud, Frame to Engine
Key 8 520~-0363 2 Keys 4,5,6,7 (1/4 x 1-9/16")
Begin Spec H (Includes 520-0363 4 Keys 8.9 (1/4 x 1-3/18")
Bearing, Collector Ring 10 Cover, Generator Air Opening
and Commutator} 234-0169 2 Keys 4,5.6,7 :
201-1164 1 120 Volt, 50 Hertz Keys 8,9
201-1141 1 120 volt, 60 Hertz 234-011% 2 Begin Spec G
201-1180 1 240 volt, 50 Hertz 234-0124 2 Specs A through F
201-1224 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz 11 102-0455 4 Screw. Cap - Hex Head
Specs A through G ‘ (Special)
{Includes Bearing,
Collector Ring and
Commutator)
201-1137 1 120 Volt, SO Hertz
201-1044 1 120 Volt, 60 Hertz
201-1106 1 240 Volt, S50 Hertz
201-1117 1 240 Volt, 60 Hertz

k]|

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Generator (Two Pole Type) - Keys 4.5,6,7,8,9

32

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1z

PART
NC.

210-1716
210-15862
210-153z2
210-1532
210-1464

210-1718
210~1543

- 210-171%
©210=1704

13

ia

15

16

17

18

19

210-1720
210-1701

212-0292
212-0305
212-0215

212-0401
212-0230

212-0277
212-0271

212-0273
212-0261

214-0001
214-0070
214-0072
214-0072

214-0059

214-0059 -

212-1105

212-1105

212-1003

212-1011

212-1064
212-1162

QTY
USED

L o T e R e

o b

el ek et

=

-

P

N

Senerator (Two Pole Type)} - Keys 4,5,6,7,8,9

PART
DESCRIPTION

Frame (Machlned and Dr1]1ed

for Coils .and Pole Shoes)

Keys 4, 5"
Begin Spec G
Spec E and F
Specs C and D
Spec B
Spec A

Keys .7
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F

Key 8
Begin Spec G, .
Specs A through F

Key ¢
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F

Rig Assembly, Brush (Includes

Brushes. Springs. Holders

and Rectifiers)

Keys 4.5 - Begin Spec H
120 volt
240 Volt

Keys 4.5 - Specs A through G

Keys 6,7
Begin Spec H
~ Specs A through G
Key B
Begin Spec H
Specs A through G
Key 9
Begin Spec H
Specs A through G
Brush, Commutator (DC)
Keys 4,5,6,7 - Specs A
-through G
Keys 8.9
Brush, Collector Ring {AC)
Keys 4,5,8 - Begin Spec H
Keys 6,7.9 — Begin Spec H
Brush and Spring, Coliector

Ring (AC)

Keys 4.5,8 - Specs A
through G

Keys 6,7,.9 - Specs A
through G

Spring. Collector Ring Brush
Keys 4,5.8 - Begin Spec H
Keys 6,7,9 - Begin Spec H

Spring. Gommutator Brush
Keys 4,5,6,7 - Specs A

through G
Keys 8,9
Guide, Brush
Keys 4,5,8 - Specs A
through G
Keys 6.7.9 - Specs A
through G

3

REF
NG.

20

21

22
23

24
26

26

27

29

30

31

33
34

NG .

305-0473
305-0474

305-0473°

205-0056

205-0056

526-0029

850-0050
104-0091

232-15587

232-1557°

BS0-0025

850-0025

ElSﬁQIBl

. i815-0181
28 -

234-0127
234-0127
234-0004

232-1214

234-0129
234-0128

234-0127

. 234-0127

234-0497

800-0016

850-0040

312-0017

. 312-0017.
32

312-0058
312-0058
232-1197

234-0007

PART “T"

QTY
USED

RN

el

T e e

SRR

[

NI T

" Blower,

‘Spacer,

PART -
DESGRIPTION

Rectifier :

Keys 4,5 - -Begin Spec H
120 volx
240 Volt

. Keys 6,7 — Begin Spec H

Cooling
Keys 4.5 - Beg1n Spec B
Keys 6,7,8.9

Washer, Flat (25/64" ID x
7/8" 0D x 1/16" Thk)

Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8")

Nut, Hex (Special)

Clip. End Cover Mounting
Keys 4,5.6.7 - Begin Spec G
Keys 8,9

Washer, Lock - Spring
Keys 4,5 ~ Specs E and F

(#10)
Keys 6,7.8,9 - Specs A
through F (#10)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Keys 4.5 - Begin Spec E

(#10-32 x 1/2")
Keys 6.7.8,9 (#10-32 x 1/2")

Cover, End -

Keys 4.5
Begrn Spec G
Specs-F and F
Specs B through D
Spec A
Keys 6,7,8
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Key 8
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
" Begin Spec N — S0 Hertz
only (Key 8}

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 3-1/4") - Keys 4.5
(Specs A through D}

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")
- Keys 4.5 (Specs A through D)

_ Condenser (0.5 Mfd.)

Keys 4.5.6.7 - Specs A
through G

Keys'8,9
Condenser (0.1 Mfd.) -
Keys 4,5.8
~ Keys 6,7.9
Scroll Mounting -
Keys 4.5 - Spec A
Screll, Air - Keys 4.5 -
Spec A

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Control - Keys 2,3,8,9

Redistribution or publication of this document f )

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Laoantrol - Keys 2,3,8,9 .

S REF PART . QTY -PART o REF PART . - QTY PART
‘ NG. NO. . . . USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. .. - USED DESCRIPTION
R . ~ Box, Control S 13 307-0642 1 *Relay, Start - Discohnect -
‘ Key 2 . ‘ Keys 8.9 ~ Begin Spec H
301-4660, 1 Begin Spec G 14 2306-0028 1 Re]ay Start - Disconnect -
301+1059 1 Specs A through F " Keys 8,9 - Specs A through G
T ‘ Key 3 ‘ [Replaced by 307-0642)
301-3408 1 Begin Spec L 15 305-0235 1 . Rectifier (10 Amp, 100 Volt
. 301-3408 1 24 Yolt-Specs: A through K ' Peak) - Keys 8,9 - Specs A
301-1B6B 1 32 Volt-Specs G through K through G
301-1128 1 32 Volt-Spec F 16 301-1829 1 . 'Bracket, Relay and Rect1F1er -
- 301-1127 1 32 volt-Specs A through E ' Keys 8,9 - Specs A through G
Keys 8,9 17 332-0609 1 Block, Terminal (2 Place) -
301-4659 1 Begin Spec H Keys B,9 - Specs A through G
301-4659 1 Spec G 18 Relay, Reverse Current - Key 3
301-1823 1 Specs A through F 307-0112 1 24 Volt, Specs A through K
2 Cover, Control Box - Keys 307-0185 1 32 Volt, Specs A through £
2,3.8,9 19 307-D496 1 Relay. Reverse Current -
301-1858 1 Begin Spec G Key 3 - 32 Volit - Specs F
301-1080 1 Specs A through F through K
3 Switch, Start Solenoid 20 301-0592 i Insulator, Reverse Current
307-1046 1 Keys 2.8.9 Relay — Key 3 - 32 Volt -
307-0061 1 Key 3 Spees F through K
4 307-0180 1 Relay, Reverse Current 21 416-0077 2 Cable, Battery (28") -
[ : ‘ Ammeter, Charge {(Includes Keys 2,8,9
Bracket) (Kit} 22 416-0133 1 Cable, Battery Jumper (6- 3/4")
302-1360 1 Key 2 - Keys 2,8.9
Key 3 23 332-0142 1 Terminal, Solderless - Ground
302-1364 1 24 Volt 24 358-0038 1 Diode, Key 3 - Begin Spec L
302-1363 1 32 volt 25  363-0057 1 Sink, Heat - Key 3 - Begin
6 302-0270 1 Bracket, Ammeter - Keys 2,3 Spec L
7 308-0002 1 Switch, Charge Rate (Hi-lLo) - 26 870-01%6 4 Nut. Insulating — Key 3 -
Key 2 Begin Spec L
T g Switch, Start-Stop 27 809-0035 4 Screw, Round Head Tapping
Keys 2,8.,9 (#8 x 3/4") - Key 3 - Begin
308-0154 1 Begin Spec G Spec L .
308-0166 1 Specs A through F 28 853-0005 4 Washer, Lock - ET (#8)
Key 3 29 301-3395 1 8ox, Heat Sink Mounting -
308-0185 1 Begin Spec G Key 3 - Begin Spec L
308-0029 1 Specs A through F 30 508-0109 1 Grommet, Diode lLeads — Key 3
9 332-0198 1 Bracket, Terminal Block - - Begin Spec L (11/16 ID x
Keys 2.3,8,9 1-5/16" OB}
10 332-0222 1 Block, Terminal - Keys 2,3,8.% 31 812-0076 1 Screw, Machined - Round Head
11 33z-0125 1 Stud, Brass - Key 3 ' (#8-32 x 1/4")
12 Resistor, Charge 32 :870-0221 1 Nut, Hex - External Tooth
Key 2 - Adjustable (#8-32)
304-0268 1 Begin Spec G (5-Chm, 33 307-1978 1 Relay Kit (Includes Parts
50 Watt) Marked *)
304-0066 1 Specs A through F (10-Ohm,
50 Watt)
Keys 8,9 - Fixed * - Part Included in 307-1978 Relay Kit.
304-0046 1 Begin Spec H (10-Ohm,
S0 Watt)
304-0002 1 Specs A through G (15-Ohm,
50 Watt)
35

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




REF
NO.

PART
NO.

98-1100 -
168-0062

'522-0232

522-0215

525-0137
525-0305

QTY .,
LUSED -

[ grary

Service Kits and Miscellaneous

. PART
DESCRIPTION

.‘ Decal Kit: :
. Gagket Kit, Generator Set
‘Overhaul Kit, Generator Set

Begin Spec K
Spec A through J

‘Touch=-Up Paint (Pressurized

Can} - (13 oz.)
Metallic Green
Ron-Metallic Green

REF  PART QrY _PART I
NO. NO. USED . DESCRIPTION
412-0004 1. Cover, Canvas, Wealherproof
, (Accessory) .
333-0124 1 Cold Weather Heater Kit
" (300 Watt. 120 Volt) -
Mounts on Cylinder Head
‘ “Under Shroud .
405-2243 1 Housing Kit, Generatér Set
‘NOTE: For other kits. refer to the group for the
part in guestion. .
—

3

Redistribution or publication of this docurhent
by any means, is strictly prohibited



OPTIbNAL EQUIPMENT PARTS SECTION

This section contains illustrated parts listing of factory installed
options for the generator sets. Options may not be applicable to all
models; for field conversions additional parts are usually required,
ORt1ona1 parts listed in this sectijon are in addition or 1in place of
those shown in the standard parts section. o X K S

31

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Fuel System (Gas-Gasoline)

with Garretson Regulator

Optional .

" REF

38.

for Air Cleaner, Air Cleaner Adapter, Fuel
Pump. Fuel Filter and Fuel Lines (Gasoline).

PART QTY PART REF  PART qQrY PART
-NO.  NO, USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 Carburetor, Gas~Gasoline 9 503-0315 1 Hose, Regulator to Carburetor
{Inciudes Mounting Gasket) : {1/2" ID x 2 Ft. Long)
146-0238 1 Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7.10 (Manual 10 505~0302 1 Nipple, Half (1/4 x 1-1/2")
Choke} 11 505-0038 1 Elbow, Pipe - 90" (1/4")
146-0299 1 keys 2,8,9 (Electric Choke) 12 505-0099 1  Nipple, Close (1/4 x 7/8")
2 141-0078 1 Gasket, Carburetor Mounting 13 505-0017 1 Bushing. Reducer (3/8 x 1/4"}
3 145-0469 1 Plate, Carburetor Mounting 14 128-0107 1 Vent, Atmospheric ‘
© 4 145-0110 1 Spacer, Insulating 15 505-0057 2 Plug, Pipe (1/8")
5 502-0082 1 Nipple, Pipe - Hex (1/8-1/8") 16 505-0130 1 Plug, Pipe (3/4")
6  502-0055 1 Elbow, Pipe (90°) 17 148-0311 1 Regulator, Gas Pressure
7 148-0178 1 Adjusting Assembly, Gas 18 145-0392 1 Lock, Carburetor Choke Shaft
8 503-0032 2 Clamp, Hose © 148-0390 1 Kit, Repair - Gas Regulator
NOTE: Refer to Standard Gasoline Fuel System Group

Redistribution or publication of this document. -
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



‘REF
NO.

@ bW

PART

146-0298

146-0299
141-0078
145-0469

145-0110 °

502~0082

502-0055

Fuel System (Gas-Gasoline) with Ensign Regulator

QrY
USED

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Gas—Gascoline

(Includes Mounting Gasket)

Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7,10 (Manual

Chole) .

Keys 2.8,9 (Electric Choke)
Gasket., Carburetor Mounting
Plate, Carburetor Mounting
Spacer, Insulating
Nipple, Pipe ~ Hex (1/8-1/8")
Elbow, Pipe (90°)} .

3

REF
NO.

W w3

NOTE:

Optional

PART QTy PART

NC. USED DESCRIPTION
148-0178 1 Ad just ing Assembly. Gas
503-0027 1 Clamp, Hose
501-0027 1 Hose, Regulator to Carburetor

. (48" Long)
505-0021 1 Bushing, Reducer (3/4 x.1/2")
148-0311 1 Regulator; Gas Pressure
153-0319 1 Lock, Choke Shaft
‘ ; Kit,.Repair - Gas Regulator

148-0300 1 For Ensign Model F
148-0522 - 1 For Ensign Model F1l

Refer to Standard Gasoline Fuel Group for Air

Cleaner, Air Cleaner Adapter, Fuel.Pump,
Fuel Filter and Fuel Lines (Gasoline).

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



- Fuel System (Gas) with Garretson Regulator
- Optional

REF
- NO,

e

W -am M &Wwh

T
o

PART
NO.

146-0295

"141-0078 -

145-0469

145-0110 -
502-0082

502-0055

148-0178°

503-0032

503-0318

505-0302

QryY
" USED

L

2 R b e

—

_ PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor-Gas (Inciudes
Mounting Gasket)

‘Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
Plate, Carburetor Mounting
$pacer, Insulating

Nipple. Pipe - Hex (1/8-1/8").

" Elbow, Pipe (90°)

Adjusting Assembly, Gas
Clamp, Hose

Hose, Regulator to Carbureter
fe{1/2" ID x 2 Ft. long)
Nipple, Half (1/4 x 1-1/2")

40

- REF
NO.

11
C 12

13
14

16

17,

18
19

PART
NO.

505-0038 -

505-0099
505-0017

- 148-0107
-505-0057

§05-0130
148-0311
505-0057
149-0136

148-0380
148-0510

P T = S e el

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Elbow, Pipe - 907 (1/4")

Nipple, Close (1/4 x 7/8")
Bushing, Reducer (3/8 x 1/4%)
Vent, Atmospheric |
Plug, Pipe {1/8") .

.- Plug, Pipe (3/4")
‘Regulator,; Gas Pressure,

Plug, Pipe (1/8") |

Cover, Fuel Pump Hole in
Cylinder Block .

Kit, Repair - Gas Regulator
Kit, Gas Conversion

Redsﬂbuﬂonorpu@kﬂﬂonofﬂﬂsdocUmehtf3
by any means, is strictly prohibited. S



1 System (Gas) wi
Fuel System (Gas op

REF  PART
NO. NO.

—

146-0295
141-0078
145-0469
1145-0110
502-0082
502-0055
148-0178
503-0027
5010027

PG s W

e e e

QTY

USED
1

‘EPJ.‘.'

PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Gas (Includes
Mount.ing Gasket)

‘Gasketr, Carburetor Mounting

Plate, Carburetor Mounting
Spacer, Insulating

Nipple, Pipe - Hex {1/8-1/8")
Elbow, Pipe (30°)

.Adjusting Assembly, Gas

Clamp, Hose
Hose, Regulator to Carburetor
(48" Long)

REF
NC.

10
11
12
13

41

th Ensi
tional

PART
NO.

505-0021
148-0311
S05-0057
149-0136

148;0300

148-0522

QTy
USED

e e

T

gn’ Regulator

PART
"~ DESCRIPTION

Bushing, Reducer (3/4 x 1/2")
Regulator, Gas Pressure -
Plug, ‘Pipe (1/8")
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole in
'+ Cylinder Bilock
Kit. Repair - Gas Regulator
For Ensign Model F
For Ensign Model Fi

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. Carburetor Parts (Gas Gasoline)
Specs A through J Optional

e
: N

9
REF PART Qry s "PART .+ .~ " . REF. PART QTY PART
ND NO. USED -~ DESCRIPTION - NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
Carburetor, Gas-Gasoline 10 143-0015 1 #t"Gasket, Fuel Inljet Valve
1 Keys 1.3,4,5,6,7.10 - 11 143-0038 1 #1 Gasket, Bowl Screw
Replacement Carburetor 12 143-0105 1 Float
146-0094 - Manual Choke 13 143-0119 1 Bowl
1 Keys 2.8,9 — Replacement 14 143-0077 1 #1"Gasket, Bowl Ring
Carburetor 146-0095 - 15 141-0703 -1 #Pin, Float
Electric Choke 16 143-0341 1  tvalve, Fuel Inlet Kit
143-0081 1 Repair Kit {lncludes Parts (Inciudes Parts Marked. #)
c Marked ) 17 143-0109 1 Screw, Idle AdJustment
143-0080 - 1 - Gasket Kit (Includes Parts . 18 143-0110 1 Plug, Weish : ;
Marked *) 19 143-0111 1 Spring, Throttle Lever
1 143-0097 1 Valve, Throttie o - Adjusting Screw
2 143-0098 . 1 Shaft and Lever Thrott1e 20 143-0112 1 Spring, Idle Adjusting Screw
a .+ . Valve, Choke 21 143-0113 1 . Spring Choke Shaft Stop -
143-0267 1  Keys 1,3.4,5,6,7,10 - ' ) - Keys 1.3.4,5.6,7,10 . .
Co ‘Manual Choke 22 143-0114 1 Spring, High Speed AdJust1ng -
-143-0099 1 Keys 2.8.9 - E]ectr1c Choke ‘ B ‘ Needle '
4 143-0078 1 #tValve Needte 23 143-0115 1. 'Screw, Throttle Lever AdJust1ng
5  143-0030 1 Plug, I1dle Passage 24 B812-0014 . 4 {Screw, Round Head Mach1ne
6 510-0083 1 Ball, Choke Shaft - Keys 1,3, ‘ (#3-48 x 3/16") ! _
4,5,6,7,.10 o 145-0110 ‘1 1*Gasket. Carburetor Mount1ng ‘ S
.7 143-0100 1 Shaft and Weight, Choke - L
Keys 2.,8,9 ‘ ”‘{
§ 143-0101 1 Shaft and Lever, Choke - .1 - Included in 143-0081 Repair Kit. y
Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7.10 * - Included in 143-0080 Gasket Kit.
9 143-0118 1 Screw and Gasket, Bowl # - Included in 143-0341 Kit.
1

’L;;: : o ‘ Redistribution or publication of this document
& ! by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

Carburetor Parts

Begin Spec

{Gas-Gasoline)
- Optional

PART
NO.

146-0094

. 146-0095,
" 146-0123'

146-0124
146-011¢
146-0122
146-0117
146-0118

"146-0112'

146-0145-

146-0113
146-0114

146-0111
146-0110
146-0109
146-0116

QTY
USED

P ek b b b b e e

[

— 16

PART
DESCRIPTION

Carburetor, Gas-Gasoline
.Keys 1,3,4,5.6.7.10 (Manual
Choke )
Keys 2.8,9 (Electric Choke)
Repair Kit, Carburetor
{Incliudes Parts Marked *)
*Gasket Kit, Carburetor
Valve, Throttle
+Screw, Throttle Stop
Spring, High Speed Needle
Bowl, Fuel .
shaft Assembly, Throttie
*Floar Valve, Seat and Gasket
Assembly
Nozzle
Spring, Choke Stop - Keys 1,
3.4,5,6,7.10
*Shaft, Float
Floatr Assembly
Screw and Washer
§*Needle, Idle

REF PART QryY PART
NO. KO, USED DESCRIPTION
14 " sShaft Assembly, Choke
146-0108 1 Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7,10
. 146-0106 1. ‘Keys 2.B,9
15 o Valve, Choke
146-0105 1 ' "Keys 1,3,4,5,6,7,10
146-0104 1 Keys, 2,8,9
16 146-0102 1  *Needle Assembly, Power
17 146-0120 1 Seal, "0" Ring - High Speed
: Needle
18 146-0186 1 . §Spring, Throttle Stop Screw
and Idle Screw 1 '
19 146-0209 1 Needle Assembly, Idle Adjust
' ' (Package} {Includes Parts
Marked §)
20 las—(z26l 1 Kit. Screw - Throttle

Adjusting (Includes Parts
Marked +)

* — Included in 146—0123 Carburetor Repair Kit.

% - Parts Included in 146-0209 Needle Assembly
(Package) .

+ — Part Included in 1460261 Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Carburetor Parts (Gas) Specs A through J
0pt1ona

REF  PART QTY ' " PART : REF - PART PART

QrY ‘
NO. NO. USED ~ DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 - Carbureter, Gas (Replacement 8  143-0100 1 Shaft and Weight, Choke
" Carburetor Order Carburetor g 143-0111 1 Spring. Throttle Stop Screw
Number 146-0091) 10 143-0112 1  Spring., ldle Adjusting Screw
1 143-0097 1 Valve, Throttie : 11 143-0115 1 Screw, Throttle Stop
.2 143-0098 1 Shaft and Lever, Throttle 12 143-0110 1 Plug. Welsh
3 s8lz2-0pla ‘4", Screw, Round Head (#3-48 x © 13 143-010%9 1 Screw, Idle AdJustment
. o 3/16") 14 ‘ Counterweight, Choke Shaft
4 148-0269 .1 valve, Choke ‘ © 148-0267 1 Non-Adjustable .
5 148-0268 1 . valve, High Speed Need]e 148-0412 1 Adjustable
6 143-0l14 "1 .. Spring, High Speed Needle 15 815-0230 1 Screw, Set - Socket - Hex
7 143-0030 1 Plug., Idle Passage S ‘ (1/4-20 x 5/8") N
44

-'LL;: ' ‘ RemsUMUUonoerMKEUOHofﬂﬂsdocument
- by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

. 146-0081 -

[0 N PV

PART :, !

NO.

146-0124

. 146-0119 .

146-0122
146-0186

146-0118

QTY

USED

[ NI

. carburetor Parts (Gas) - Begin Spec K
Sl = Optional

PART o REF  PART '

DESCRIPTION NO. NO,
Carburetor, Gas 8 ‘146-0112
Gasket Kit, Carburetor 7 146-0109
valve, Throttle B 146-0103

+Screw, Throttle Scop 9

146-0261
+Spring, Throttle Stop Screw :
Sowl, Fuegl

QTY

USED

e

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Shaft Assembly, Throttie

Screw and Washer

Screw, Bowl Retainer

"Kit, Screw - Throttlie

Adjusting (Includes Parts
Marked +)

+ < Parts Included in 146-0261 Kit.

45

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NC.

~1 O Ut & ) RO =

11
12
13
14
15

PART
NO.

146-0140

146-0124

126-0119

lag-0iz2-

145-0117
146-0118
146-0112
146-0145

+146-0113

146-0111
146-0110
146-0108
146-0116
146-0107
1ag-0104

QrY
USED

i

L e e e )

L p g

c;rbufetor-Parts.QROUEh Service Gasoline)
9 - Begin Spec K
Optional

Keys 2,8,

PART
DESCRIPTION

. Carburetor, Rough Service -

{For compiete Carburetor
Assembly order #146-0305 Kit)
Gasket Kit, Carburetor S
Valve, Throttle

+Screw, Throttle Stop
Spring, High Speed Needle
Bowl, Fuel
Shaft Assembly, Throttle

~ Float Valve, Seat and Gasket

Assemb 1y
Nozzle
Shaft, Float
Float Assembly
Screw and Washer
*Needle, Idle
Shaft Assembly, Choke
Valve, Choke

46

PART

Adjusting {Includes Parts

Marked +}

* - Parts Included in 146~0209 Needle Assembly

{Package) .
+ - Parts Inciuded in 146-0261 Kit.

Splaéﬁ‘

REF Q1Y PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
16 146-0102 i Needle Assembly, Power -
17 146-Q120 1 ' Seal, "0" Ring - High Speed
: ‘Needle o
18 146-0186 1 +*Spring, Throttle Stop Screw
and Idle Screw SR
19 146-0143 1 Baffle, Splash
20 148-0142 1 Screw and Washer,
‘ Baffle Mounting
- 21 | 146-0209 1 Needle Assembly, Idle Adjust
(Package) (Inciudes Parts
Marked *)
22  146-0261 1 Kit, Serew - Throttle

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. REF

=
°

LI=N0e - JUC R R S R FL L

PART
NQ.

i59-0041

415-0055
505-0028
505-0016
502-0116

159-0345

502-0004
159-0294
159-0121

QTY
USED

e  a

Reservofr (eaxg

" PART
DESCRIPTION

Cap, Vent
Bracket., Vent Cap
Coupling, Pipe (3/8")

‘Bushing, Reducer {3/8 to 1/8")

Connector, Compression
Tubing, Copper (5/16 x 12"}
Elbow, Compression (907}
Tank, Reservoir

Band, Reservoir Tank

4

Tank _
tional

REF
NO.

10

11
12

13
14

16

PART
NO.

159-0567

502-0002
159~-0569

504-0013

159-05686
505-0057

502-0050

- .One Quart

QY

| USED

1

-

et

PART
DESCRIPTION

Bracket, Reservoir Tank
Mounting o
Elbow, Street (90" - 1/4"}
Line, fuel - to Fuel Pump
(18“) .

Valve, Shut—off

Line, Fuel - to Carburetor
Plug, Tank Drain {1/8")
Bushing, Reducer (3/8 to 1/4")

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Idlematic Control ‘Keys 4,8,6,7
0pt1ona1

REF  PART . QTY PART L REF  PART QTY PART

.NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION © NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 150-0792 1 *Bracket. Solenoid. 20 301-1898 1 Box, Receptacle
2 150-0795 1 Cover, Sclenoid 21 302-1899 1 Cover, Receptacie Box
3 Solencid, Idle - 22 150-0098 1 Spring, Governor
307-0604 1 120 volt Models ©23 150-0213 1 *Stud, Governor :
307-0669 1 240 Volt Models 24 150-0638 1 Joint, Ball - Idle Lever to
4 150-0794 1 *Lever, Idle ' ' Solenoid
5 510-0073 1 “*Bearing, Idle Lever . 25 526-0118 1 Washer, Flat (11/32 ID x
6 150-0639 1 Joint., Ball - Idle Lever to 11/16 00 x 1/16" Thk)
Spring : 26 B15-0178 1 Screw (10-32 x 5/8") '
7 145-0241 1 Link Solenoid 27 870-0053 2 Nut., Hex (10-32)
8 508-0091 2 Bushing, Solenoid Plunger 28" 115-0025 2 Nut, Hex (Special)
(9/64 I0 x 3/8" 0D} 29 850-0040 1 Washer, Lock {1/4)
& 516-0125 1 Pin, Link-to-Sclenoid - 30 862-0001 1. Nut, Hex {1/4-20)
| S (1/8 x 1-1/2") 31 8700131 © 2.  Nut, Lock {10-32) :
10 815-0231 1 Bolt, Stripper (1/4-20 x 3/4") 32 812-0100 8 Screw [10-24 x 1/2")
‘ . . - Idle Lever . ‘ 33 860-0011 2 . Nut, Hex (10-24)
11 150-0793 1 Link, Idle Control 34 850-0030 2 Washer . Lock (#10) ..
" 12 150-0115-. - L Spring, Idle Control - 3% 813-0l102 2 Screw (10-32 x §/8") -
-13 150-0796 . 1.  Stud, Idle Contrel - . ‘ ' Bracket Mounting
14 518-01382 3 Clip, Angle - Solenoid 35 813-0103 . 1 Screw (10-32 x 3/4“) - .
- Mounting : Loy Bracket Mounting
15 308-0002 - 1. - Switch, Idie So1eno1d o ;
16 302-0147 .. 1. Transformer . ‘ e XN T il
17 307-0062 .« 1 Relay, Idle Control _ * - Prior to Serial 740.000 during Spec G Order TN
‘18 323-0321 1 Socket Relay - Idle Contro? ‘ 150-0972 Bracket and Lever Control {Kit). :
19 332-0406 1 Block, Terminal (3 Place) ‘ ' j

48
& ‘ ‘ ' Redistribution or publication of this document
& by any means, is strictly prohibited. '



-VQOIIy-Parts - Keys 1
2o .- optional .

REF

=
[=]

w0 -0

PART
NO. .

410-0219

410-0216
410-0215
402-0040

403-0205
410-0222
410-0223
800-0058

526-0030

QTY
USED

1
1
1
2
2
1
2
4

-3

- PART
DESCRIPTEON

Dolly, Complete

Base and Handle, Right Side

Base and Handle, Left Side

Cushion, Rubber

Grip, Rubber

Axle

Wheel and Tire

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 3")

Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
7/8" 0D x 1/8" Thk}:

49

REF
NO.

10
11
12.
13
14

15
18

17

18

PART
NO.

850-0050
862-0003
850-0045
862-0015
814~0203

850-0050
862-0003
526-0112

516-0042

14,6,10 -

QrY
USED

MRS RO B

o ods

PART
DESCRIPTION

.WESher, Lock - Spring {3/8")

Nut, Hex (3/8-18)

i Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

Nut, Hex (5/16-18})

Screw, Machine — Flat Head
(3/8-16 x 2")

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Nut, Hex (3/8-18)

Washer, Flat (11/18" ID x
1-3/8" 0D x T/64" Thk)

Key, Cotter ([1/8 x 1")

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Readi-Pull Starter (Heavy Duty)
Includes Air Housing

- Optional

50 - :
Redistribution or publication of this document .
by any means, is strictly prohibited. '



REF
NO.

1

(AN SN
> B

SO

[
[l =X )

11A
12

13

14

PART
ND-.

192-0363

192-0371
192-0423
192-0372

192-0373
192-0374
192-0375

i92-0424 .

192-0376

192-0377"

192-0378
192-0425
192-0380

192-0426

192-0381

102-0382 . -
192-0427

192-0224

l192-0428

TR e e

.

QrY
USED

[ Xy

-

[

Read{-ﬁﬁil‘Starter

*Rope, Starter
114" Lonhg x 3/16" Diameter
(01d Style}
114" Long x 11/64" Diameter
(New Style)

al

‘Héavy:bdfyﬁu

Includes Air Housing
- Optional
PART REF  PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
Starter. Recoil -, Heavy Duty 1s 1@2-0282
(Includes Parts Marked *) -
*Screw, Retainer (01d Style) 16 192-0383
*Screw, Retainer (New Style) : .
*Washer, Brake (For 01d: and 17 192-042%9
New Style) 18 192-0430
*Washer, Spacer (Old Style Only} 19 192-0431
*Retainer (01d Style Only) 20 - 800-0080
*Dog, Starter {0ld.Style)
*Dog (New Style) 21 856-0012
*Spring, Retainer (01d Style o
Only) 22 526-0172
*Brake (01d Style Only) L
*Washer, Thrust (01d Style Only) 23. 526-0195°.
*Spring, Dog (New Style Only) .
*Pulley & Sheave Assemb]y 24 BOO-000S ;
(O1d Style)
*Pyliey & Sheave Assembly 25 856-0006
[Plastic) (New Style} - -
*Screw, Sheave (Early - 26 ' 526-0021 .
" Production.Only) {o1d Style : "
Cnly) 27 134-1697
*Spring. Rewind :
01d Style 26' 134-1698
New Style 29 192-0364

qQrY
USED

T i X N

F-9

PART
DESCRIPTION

*Handle Assembly, Starter
{For 01d and New Style)
*Housing, Starter (For Q1d and
New Style)

" *Cam, Dog (New: Style onty)

*Spr1ng. Braké ‘(New Style Only)
*Ring, Retainer (New Style Only)
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(7/16-14 x 3-1/4")
Washer, Lock - External
Internal Tooth (7/18")
Washer, Flar (1/2" ID x
2-1/4" 0D x 1/4" Thk}
Washer, Flat {29/64" ID x
3- 1/4" oD x '1/8" Thk)
'Screw, .Cap - Hex Head.
(1/4-20 x 3/4")
Washer, Lock - External
Internal Tooth {1/4")
Washer, Flat (17/64" ID x
374" OD'x 1/16" Thk)
Bracket, Support — Blower .
Housing .
Housing, Blower
Cup, Engaging — Starter

* - Parts Included in 192-0363 Recoil Starter

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



" REF
NO.
1

[=>] o BWma

R
Qoo

PART
NO.

160-0672
160-0470

160-0729
160-0466
516-0091
134-1101
134-0609

870-0126
870-011¢

134-101%
134-0571
870-0120
809-0043
134-0570
134-3080

qQryY
USED

[ e

-
e Nl ol w W

cu-Flo Cﬁglih

Va
(Includes F]E“

PART
DESCRIPTION

Flywheel, Magneto
Keys 1,2,3,10
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Keys 4,5,6,7,8.9
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Pin, Groove (3/16 x 1/2"}

Housing, Blower - Begin Spec G.

Housing. Blower - Specs A
through F
Nut, Speed {U Type)
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Serall, Air — Rear
Begin Spec G
Specs A through F
Nut. Speed {J Type} .
Screw, Tapping {#10 x 3/8")
Scroll, Air - Front
Guard, Scroll Outlet

REF
NO.

11

12
13
14

15

52

17
18
12
20

21

22

g Sys

PART
NO.

815-0421
134-0563 ;
192-0261
812-0150 1
132-1014
155-0696
503-0189
895-0096
505-0431
505-0132
505-0102

505-0341
331-0038

14?!
. and Muffler)
ptional i ‘

QTY
USED

4

Y

[argay e

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Hex Head Tapping
W/ET Washer {#10-18 x 1/2")
wheel, Blower :
Sheave, Rope
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(1/4-20 x 5/8")
Bracket, Blower Housing
Support ]
Muffler, Exhaust — Begin

Spec G '
Clamp., Muffler - Begin Spec G
Asbestos Strip - Begin Spec G
Nipple. Half - Begin Spec G
(3/4 x 6-1/2") ;
Elbow, Pipe {3/4" x 90%) -
Begin Spec G o
Nipple, Pipe

Begin Spec G {3/4 x Close)

Specs A through F {3/4 x 5") .
Locknut, Chase {Special} Ay

RedsﬂbuﬂonorpuMkﬁﬂonofﬂﬂsdocument?‘
by any means, is strictly prohibited: o



X

P'DWEI' . Redistribution or publication of this document
Generation by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Miscellaneous Optional Parts

M-1365
./'- \\\.‘
,_ ) . Redistribution or publication of this,doctﬁment' .

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF

NO.

1

10
11
iz
i3
14
15
16

17

18
20

134~

PART
'NO.

110-1779

505-0076

£05-0028

309-0237
159-0504

159-0488
159-0007
159-0154

159-0486

415-0126

415-0313

415-0124
'501-0027 |
'504-0013 .

149-0136 .

308-0097

403-0365
403-1116 -

1438

QTY

USEDR"

P e L

[

RN

Miscellaneous Optional Parts

PART
DESCRIPTION

. Head, Cylinder - ﬂigh

" Compression [Gas Conversion
Kit) : :

Pipe — 0il Drain

Nipple,
(3/8 x 3")

Coupling, Pipe - Qi) Drain
(3/8")

Switch, Low 011 Pressure

Line, Fuel - Tank to Filter
Keys 2.3 - Specs A through
+Tank, Fuel (1.4 Galloms) -
Keys 2.3 - Specs A through
Cap, Fuel Tank - Keys 2.3 -
Specs A through F
+Band, Fuel Tank Mounting -
Keys 2,3 - Specs A through
Bracket, Fuel Tank Mounting
Keys 2,3 - Specs A through
Tank, Fuel {5 Gallon)

. Cap, Fuel Tank

Cap, Rain - Fuel Tank
Line, Flexible (48")
valve, Shut-off (with -
Strainer) - Fuel Tank
Cover, Fuel Pump Hole in
Cylinder Block
Plate, Air Restrictien -
Key 3 (24 Volt} - Begin
Spec J
Switcn, Momentary - Low 011
Pressure Switch .~ .
Frame, Carrying (Includes
Attaching Hardware)
Keys 1,4,6,10
Keys 8,9

9

REF PART QTY PART

NO. NO. USED" DESCREPTION .

21 o Strap, Ground - Blower Housing
‘ Aot to Carrying Frame
-337-0044 - 1 kKeys 1.4.6,1¢ (6")"
~337-0051 .. - 1 Keys 5.8,9 (3"). '

22 '308-0165 1 Switch and Plate - Remote:

‘ : Start-Stop -~ Keys 2,8.,9
23 300-0224, . 1 Relay Assembly - Start .
Disconnect - Key 2.- Specs A
through'F with Load Transfer
Control. {Includés Parts
; : Marked *}

24 301-1492 . 1  *Cover, Control. Box - - Xey.2 ~
‘ Spacs A through F thh Load
' : L Transfer Control ..

25 ' 508-0002 : 1 “*Grommet, Control Box Cover to
. : Start Disconmect Relay -

Key 2 - Specs A thﬁough‘F
. ‘ with Load Transfer Contrel

26  307-0642 1 *Relay, Start Disconnect .-

: ‘ Key 2 - Specs A through F
| . with Load Transfer Contrel

27 ' 301-1493. 1 . *Cover, Start Disconnect ‘Relay
i - Key 2 = Specs A through F
. ‘ ‘ with Load Transfer, Control

28 405-1058 1 Ant - Vlbratnon Package -

Vacu-Flo Cooled’ Un1%s

- Parts Included 1n 300-0224 Start D1sconnect
Relay Assembly
+ - Parts Included in 158-0539 Kit.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Part No.

98-1100 .
101-0233
101-0252
101-0257
101-0290

101-0290-02
101-02%0-10 -

101-0290-20
101-0290-30
101-0367
101-0404
102-0018.

102-0319 . .

102-0439
102-0452

. 102-0455.
102-0485

102-0689
103-0013
103-0141
103-0222
104-0048
104-0050
104-0091
104-0091
104-0237
104-0237
104-1276
105-0004
105-0139
105-0377
110-0008
110-0068
110-0284
110-0284
110-0441
110-0445
110-0540
110-0558
110-0609
110-0826
110-0826-02
110-0826-05
110-0826-10
110-0826-25
110-0827
110-0828
110-0832
110-0836
110-0840

‘Page

L

oW

: w S T -
MO AU AN I ONPEYOERNOWODIE®I-I10 RO RINORPTAN AN G D

Part No.

' 110-0876

110-0877 -
110-0879
110-1778
110-1779
112-0013
112-0063
112-0127
112-0127-05
112-0127-10
112-0127-20
112-0127-30
112-0127-40

" 113-01756.°

113-0175-10

©113-0175-20

113-0175-30

- 113-0175-40

114~-0023
114-0089
114-0095

114-0095-10.

114-0085-20
114-0095-30
115-0006
115-0006-05
115-0025
116-0025
115-0025
120-0012
120-0140
120-0161
120-0200
120-0387
120-0389
120-0394
120-0571

123-0486

123-0788
134-0518
134-0519
134-0563
134-0570
134-0571
134-0609
134-1014
134-1014
134-1015
134~1016
134-1101

Page‘“

[S RS e B R e Iy e e e )

—
w

19
52
52
52
52
19
52
52
19
52

3

Numerical . Index

Part No.

134-1438

134-1534

134-1697
134-1697
134-1698
134-1698
. 134-3080

140-0369
140-0408
140-0441
140-0443
140-0446
140-0469
140~0587
140-1269
141-0078
141-0078
141-0078
141-0078
141-0078

141-0703

143-0015

143-0030

143-0030

143-0036

143-0077
143-0078
143-0080

-143-0081
143-0097

143-0097
143-0098
143-0098
143-0099
143-0100
143-0100
143-0101
143-0105
143-0109
143-0109
143-0110
143-0110
143-0111
143-0111
143-0112

143-0112

143-0113
143-0114
143-0114
143-01156

Page

55

19
19

51

19

51

52
13,

13

13
13
13
13

© 13

13
13
38
39
40
41
42
42

42

44

42,

42
42
42
42
42
44
42
44
42
42
44
42
42
42
44
42
44
42
44
42
44
42
42
44
42

Part No.

- 143-D115
143-0118
143-0119
143-0267
143-0341

" 145-0110

145-0110

145-0110

145-0110

© 145-0110

145-0110

© 145-0111

145-0241
145-0392
145-0469

145-0469
. 145-0469

145-0463

145-0469
- 146-0091

146-0092

- 146-0093 |

146-0093
146-0094
146-0095
146-0102
146-0102
146-0102
146-0102
146-0103
146-0104
146-0104
146-0104
146-0104
146-0105
146-0105
146-0106
146-0107
146-0107
146-0107
146-0108
146-0108
146-0109
146-0109
146-0109
146-0109
146-0109
146-0110
146-0110
146-0110

|
Redistribution or publication of this document ; |
by any means, is strictly prohibited. L




Part. No.

146-0110

146-0111
146-0111
146-0111
146-0111
146-0112
146-0112

146-0112

146-0112

146-0112
146-0113
146-0113
146-0113
146-0113
146-0114
146-0114
146-0116
146-0116 .
146-0116. |
146-0116

146-0111

146-0117

146-0117
146-0117
146-0118
146-0118

146-0118
146-0118
146-0118",
146-0119

146-0119 .

146-0119
146-0119
146-0119
146-0120
146-0120

146-0120

146-0120
146-~0122
146-0122
146-0122
146-0122
146-0122
146-0123

146-0123
146-0123

146-0124
146-0124
146-0124
146-0124

 Page

46
15,
C 16
43
46
15
16
. 43
. 45
. 46
15
16
43
. 46
16
43
15
16
43
46
.15
186
43
46
15
S 16,
43
. 45
. 46
15
16
43
45
16
15
16
43
46
15
16
43
1
46
15
16
43
15
16
43
a5

Part No. ‘,LPagé

146-0124
146-0140

146-0142

146-0143
146-0145

146-0145
146-0145
146-0145 "
146-0186
146-0186
146-0186

146-0186

146-0186 '

146-0209

146-0209
146-0209

146-0209
146-0261
146-0261
146-02861

146-0261
146-0261
146-0295

146-0295
146-0296
146-0297
146-0298

146-0298 -

146-0299

146-0299
148-0107 '
148-0107"
148-0178

148-0178

148-0178

148-0178
148-0267
148-0268
148-0269
148-0300
148-0300
148-0311
148-0311
148-0311
148-0311
148-0390
148-0390
148-0412
148-0510
148-0522

46

46

46
46
15
16
43
46
15

43
45
46
15
16
43

46

187
16

43
45
46

a0

a1
13
13
38
39
38

38

40
38
39
40
41
44
a4
44
39
41
38
39
40
aM
38
40
44
40
:39

16

97

.. Numerical Index

Part No.

148-0522

149-0003
149-0003

149-0079
149-0085

149-0086 -

149-0136

149-0136 -

149-0136

149-0149
149-0150"

149-0202
149-0404

149-0526 '

149-0539

149~-0551"

149-0561
149-0582
149-0672
149-0675

149-0693'

149-0710

149-0858"
149-1110

149-1784

150-0033
150-0075

150-0077

150-0078
150-0098

150-0098
150-0115

150-0140

150-0156
156-0177
150-0198

150-0213"
150-0213
150-0575
150-0578

150-0620
150-0638
150-0639

150-0786
150-0789

150-0792
150-0793

150-0794 "

150-0795
150-0796

Page

€0 € =d e cd e et e ) md e e e W W W = O G0 G

o

o

- . :

2o b e
X oM ®

Part No. Page

150-0974 7
150-1257 - 9
150-1519 ' 9.
150-1520 ' 9
150-1695 9
153-0017 - 14
163-0058 14
153-0114 14
163-0115 14
153-0196 14
153-0319 = 39
163-0420 14
155-0487 18"
155-0488 .18
155-0490 . 18
155-0691 - 18|
155-0692 18 |
155-0696 S B2
155-0727 = 18
159-0007 - 17
159-0007 55
159-0041 47
159-0121 ' A7
159-0154 55
159-0234 17
159-0294 47
159-0345. ~ 47
159-0485 = 17
159-0486 55
159-0487 17
159-0488 - 55
159-0504 ... 55§
159-0505 17
159-0566° AT
159-0567 - 47!
159-0569. 47
189-0717 -~ 17
159-0718 = 17
169-0728° 17
159-1027 17
1569-1028 17
159-1034 17
159-1035 1T
160-0155 .+ 24
160-0447 - . 20
160-0454 24
160-0459 8
160-0460 8
160-0461 =~ .20

160-0456 52

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. ' Page
160-0470 . 52 1892-0381 - 51 201-1346 31 212-0277 33
160-0478 = 20 192-0382 - 51 201-1347 31 212-0292 29
160-0487 24 192-0383 51 201-1348 31 212-0292 33
160-0540 - . 24 . 192-0423 . 51 201-1364 31 212-0305 .28
160-0672 . 52 192-0424 51 201-1512 27 212-0305 33
160-0729 . 52 192-0425 51 201-1513 27T 212-0378 © 29
166-0254 . 20 192-0426 . 51 201-1525 27 212-0401 33
167-0064 - 24 . 192-0427 . . 51 201-1526 = . 27 212-1003 . 29
167-0067. . 24 192-0428 . - 51 203-0049 27 212-1003 33
167-0237 .24 192-0429 81 203-0053 27 212-1011 . 33"
167-0241 - 24 192-0430 - 51 203-0059 27 212-1064 29
167-1272 - 24 192-0431. . 51 203-0111 27 212-1064 33
168-0062. .. 36 192-0447 22 203-0112 27 212-1105 29
192-0023 8 201-0677 27 203-0117 31 212-1105 | 33
192-0224 51 201-0679 . 31 203-0133 31, 212-1106 ~ 29
192-0261 . 8- 201-0688 = . 27 204-0087 27 . 212-1162 . = 33
192-0261 - B2 201-0693 27 204-0087 31 214-0001 .33
192-0269- 22 201-0721 27 204-0089 31 214-0009 29
192-0270 - 22 - 201-07563 31 204-0097 27. 214-0039 29'
192-0273" 22 201-0795 . . 31 204-0097 31 214-0041 29
192-0274 22 201-0798 . 27 204-0101 31 214-0047 - 29
192-0275- 22 201-0799 31 205-0047 27 214-0059 29
192-0277 | 22. 201-0800 . 31 205-0047 31 214-0059 33!
192-0278 S22 201-0810 31 205-0056 27 214-0070 33 -
192-0279 . .22 201-0811 31 - 205-0056 33 214-0072 - 29
192-0280 22 201-0812 31 - 210-0240 217 214-0072 33
| 192-0281. . 22 201-0829 31 - 210-0279 27 221-0110° 27
! 182-0282 . .. 22. 201-0853 31 210-0349 27 221-0112 -~ 3N
192-0282 51, 201-1043 31 210-1449 27 221-0114° 27
192-0283 . 2z 201-1044 . 31 210-1464 33 221-0125 . 217
192-0284; . 22 201-1071 27. 210-1532 33 221-0135 37
192-0285 . . . 22 201-1072 - 27 210-1543 33 222-1400 - . 27T
192-0286 22 201-1073. 27 210-1562 33 222-1407 © 27
192-0287 - 22 201-1075 27 210-1583 27 222-1411 27
j 192-0339 22 201-1093 217 210-1638 . 27 222-1419 © 31
' 192-0340 22 201-1100 31 210-1701 33 222-1561 31
192-0341 - .22 201-1106 31 210-1704 33 222-1573 © - 27
192-0343 ... 22 201-110% 27 - 210-1718 33 222-1574 27
162-0363" 51 201-1117 31 - 210-1717 27 222-1583 27
192-0364. 22, 201-1137 31 210-1718 33 222-1582 27
192-0364 51 201-1140 31 210-1719 33 222-1598 31
192-0371 51 201-1141 31 210-1720 33 222-1605 27
192-0372 . 51 201-1164 31 210-1739 27 222-1643 31
192-0373 . -~ 51 201-1180 - 31 212-0209 29 222-1644 31
192-0374. -, 51 201-1189 27 212-0215, 33 222-1689 27
192-03756 . 51 201-119¢ ' 212-0221 29 222-1690 27
192-0376. = . 51 201-1181 31 212-0230 33 232-0596 29
192-0377 51 201-1224 31 212-0251 29 232-11917 29
192-0378 51 201-1343. 3 212-0261. 33 232-1197 33 PuRg
192-0380 51 201~1344 31 212-0273 33 232-1214 29

“Numeric¢al Index

58

Redistribution or publication of this do'cumén.t
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Part No. .

232-1214 .
232-1282 .

232-1557

232-1557 .
234-0004
234-0007 .
234-0007
234-0119
234-0124
234-0125
234-0127 .
234-0127
©234-0129
234-0169
234-0497 .
300-0224
301-0592

301-1059

301-1060

301-1127
301-1128

301-1146 .
301-1372
301-1373 .
301-1392

301-1492
301-1493

301-1823
301-1829,
301-1858
301-1868,
301-1870
301-1898
301-1983
301-3395
301-3408
301-4659
301-4660

302-0147

302-02170
302-1360
302-1363
302-1364, .
302-1899.
304-0002, .
304-0011. |
304-0014.
304-0046,
304-0047
304-0066

. Page

33
25
29
33
33
29
33
31
31
29
29
33
33
31
33
55
35
35 .
35 .
35
35
23 .
23
23
23
55
55
35
35
35
35
23
48
23
35
35
35
35
48
35
35
35
35
48
35
20
20
35
20
35

Part No.‘__ Page

304-0120 . .
304-0168,
304-0268

304-0304

304-0315

304-0321
305-0235

305-0473

305-0473
305-0474
305-0474
306-0028
307-0061
307-0062
307-0112
307-0180
307-0185

307-0496 .
307-0604

307-0642
307-0642
307-0669
307-1046
307-1978

308-0002

308-0002
308-0029
308-0097
308-0154
308-0155
308-0165
308-0166
309-0237
312-0017
312-0017
312-0019
312-0033
312-0058
312-0058
313-0018
313-0034
322-0011
322-0021
322-0022
322-0059
323-0213
323-0321
323-0383

330-0005

330-0016

Numerical Index

20

20
35
20
20
20
35
29
33
29
33
35
35
48
35
35
35

" 35

48
356
55
48
35
35
35
48
35
55
356
35

55
35°

55
29
33
20
24
29
33

24

24
23
23
23
23

23
48
23

23
23

59

Péft No.  Page

330-0028
330-0042
330-0044

331-0038
331-0038

332-0125
332-0142
332-0142°
332-0198
332-0222

332-04086

332-0627
332-0527

332-05629
332-0609
333-0124

336-0345

337-0044

337-0051 .
337-0087
358-0038 .

363-0057
402-~-0040
402-0044
402-0045
402-0048
402-0076
402-0G140

402-0141
402-0142

402-0144
402-0170
402-017

402-0229

403-0205
403-0365
403-0381
403-0743

- 403-0744

403-1116
405-10568
405-2243
410-0215
410-0216
470-0219

410-0222°

410-0223

412-0004
415-0055
415-0124

23

23
23

18
52

1
23

35
35

35

48
14

20
20

35
36

' 24

55
55
21
as
35
49
25
25

25

25

25
25
25

25
21
21
25

49

55
25
21
21
55
55

36

49
49

49

49
49

36
4T,
55

'Pa;t,ﬂo.

415-0126 . .

415-0313
416-0077

416-0133

507-0027
501-0027
501-0027
502-0002

502-0002

£02-0002
502-0003

502-0004

502-0020
502-0050

502-0055 .

502-0055
502-0056

502-0056

502-0082
502-0082
502-0082
502-0082

502-0082

502-0116
502-0313
502-0440
503-0027
503-0027
503-0032
503-0032
503-0189
503-0189

503-0315
- (¢
503-0685
503-0736 .

5(3-0315

503-0754
504-0013

504-0013

505-0016
505-0017
505-0017

505-0021

505-0021

505-0028

505-0028
505~0029

505-0038
505-0038
505-0051

39

Page

55
55
35
35

4]

.“-55

13
17
a7
13
47 .

13
a7

38
39
40
41

13

38
30
40
41
a7
17
13
39
31
38
40

: 13'

52
38

197
5
1T
47
55
47
38
40
39
41
47
55
18
38
40
18

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Part No.

505-0054
505-0057
505-0057
505-0057
505-005617

505-0076

505-0099
505-0099

5056-0102 "

505-0110
505-0130
505-0130
. B05-0130

505-0132
505-0274 "
505-0302

505-0302
505-0332
505-0341,
505-0431

508-0001

508-0002
508-0091
508-0098
508-0109
509-0008

509-0012

509-0041

509-0065

509-0135

510-0008 .
510-0013

510-0014
510-0015
510-0047
510-0047

510-0073

510-0083

515-0001
515-0001"

516-0113

516-0012
516-0036

516-0042
516-0081
516-0113
516-0117

516~0125

517-0048
518-0004

. 38
40

. Page

6
38
40
41
47
55,
38

40
52

8
5

.-
.
38
40
18
52.
52
17.
55
48

23
35

7
7.
n
13.
7.
7.
.
9
27

31

42.

Part No.

518-0012

518-0129
518-0129
518-0192

518-0205
520-0056

520-0056
520-0274

520-0275

520-0279
520-0280
520-0285
520-0363
520-0363
520-0363

- 520-0526

520-~0536
520-~0538
520-0563
520-0632
522-0215

522-0232 .
525-0137

525-0305
526-0017
526-0021
526-0029
526-0029
526-0030

526-0041
526-0063
526-0063 |

526-0063

526-0065

526-0112
526-0115
526-0122
526-0127
526-0141

526-0141
526-0142.
526-0172'

526-0195
526-0214
800-0003
800-0005

800-0005
800-0007

800-0015
8006-0016

Numerical 'Index

Page

.Bf
7

L1

48
22

2T

31
27
27

27

31

AN

5

27

31

. 5"
a1

13
S 31
5

36

. 36
- 36

36

.8
51
28

© 33

a9
25
5
13
20
5
49
48
4
6
8
22
22
51
51
24
20"
17
51
6
5
29

. 809-0044

Part No.

800-0016
800-0028
800-0030
800-0034

800-0053

800-0058
800-0080
806-0008

© 806-0027

809-0035
809-0043

812-0014
812-0014
812-0059

. 812-0075

. 812-0076

812-0077
812-0082
812-0086
812~0100
812-0150
813-0102
813-0103

- 813-0112

814-0203
815-0110
815-0122
815-0147
815-0148
815-0171
815-0178
815-017¢9

- 815-0179

60

815-0181

- 815-0181
- 815-0181

815-0187
815-0208
815-0230
515-0231

815-0261

815-0290
815-0333

815-0391

815-0421
816-0110
816-0111

816-0114

821-0013

Page

33
5
27
7.
6
49
51

13

6
35
52
22
42
44
24
24
35
24
13

13

48
52
48
48
20
49
14
24
11
1
22
48
22
27
19

27

33
20
17
44
48
19"
19
19
7
52
25
25,
25
17

Pagé ' ]ﬁﬁ

Part No.

821-0018" 24

850-0025 13

850-0025 24

850-0025 33 -
850-0030 13 o
850-0030 = 14 BRRRERE
850-0030 ' 29

850-0030 48

850-0040 6

850-0040 17

850-0040 24

850-0040 27

850-0040 © 29

850-0040 33

850-0040 48

850-0045 5

850-0045 7

850-0045 49’
850-0046 ' 25

850-0048 .6

850-0050 6

850-0050 29

850-0050 33 .
850-0050 ' 49 AN
850-0055 = 8 ‘ N
850-0055 - 22

853-0003 ' 24

853-0005 35

853-0008 ~ 20

853-0013 . 13
854-0007 24

854-0010 13

854-0014 10

856-0003 19
856-0003 22

856-0006 51

856-0012 ~° 51
860-0011 48"

862-0001 = 48

862-0003 49

862-0015 25

862-0015 49

870-0053 7

870-0053 13

870-0053 20

870-0053 48 -
870-0119 . 22 e
870-0119 &2 i Ll
870-0120 52 PR
870-0126 52 P

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. .




Part No.

870-0131
870-0131
§70-0196
870-0221
895-0096
895-0096

‘Page
7
48
a5
35

18
52

Part No.

Numerical Index

 Page

Part No.

Page

Part No. Page

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



Power
Generation

A ",
! \.\.
s
-
.

oy
:

<

by

b

.r- ’

Redistribution or publication of this document a
by any means, is strictly prohibited. Lo



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

lllustrated hardware items are only for identification purposes. All hardware items listed throughout this parts
catalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromate dip) unless parts description
indicates differently. All dimensions are in inches.

WASHER TYPES

Ok oo

EXTERNAL TOOTH  INTERNAL TOOTH  EXTERNAL-INTERNAL  COUNTERSUNK SPRING "FLAT
LOCK (ET) LOCK (iT) TOOTH LGCK (BT} EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
LOGK

* - Flat washer dimensions given are: Inside Diameter {[D), Qutside Diameter (OD)
and Thickness (Thk).

BOLT AND SCREW TYPES

CARRIAGE BOLT TRUSS HEAD BINDER HEAD PAN HEAD HEXAGON HEAD . FILLISTER HEAD FLAT HEAD

By

(B;ﬁm L §

e

ROUND I;IEAD HEXAGON WASHER QVAL HEAD SQUARE HEAD SOCKET HEAD TWELVE POINT SLOTTED SOCKET

L~

N e JI_JHJ ]

Measure length between these points.

INTERNAL DRIVE TYPES

Norninal size {fractional diameter or screw number)

Mumber of threads per inch
‘ (—\) Length in inches .
S ‘ Q @
SLOTTED CROSS RECESSED EIX POINT TWELVE POINT .
{PHILLIPS}) SOCKET SOCKET

1/4-20 x 374"

STD. #35

NUT TYPES

FULL HEXAGON JAM HEXAGON HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING ACORN

Redistribution or publication of this documer?t
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



